ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC FACILITIES



SOUTHEAST REGION CONSTRUCTION DIVISION ACTIVE PROJECTS STATUS REPORT

April 1, 2014*
Reflects March 2014 Activity

PROJECT CONTROL

*This month's report reflects 03-31-2014.

MEMORANDUM

State of Alaska

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities

TO: SEE DISTRIBUTION

DATE: April 1, 2014

FROM: Amber Marshall

Project Control Chief Southeast Region

TELEPHONE NO: (907) 465-4481

SUBJECT: Construction Division **Active Projects Status** Report April 2014

Approved: Cont Whole

The attached copy of the Construction Division Active Projects Status Report is presented for your review and information.

DISTRIBUTION:

Andrew Hughes Bruce Brunette Chad Howard Chuck Correa Maureen Hansen Rob Murphy Pat Carroll Vic Winters

Construction Index

Todd Boris	1
John Kajdan	9
Bernard Landeis	22
David Lowell	39
Dan Noziska	47
Vic Winters	77
Amber Marshall	100

Construction Table of Contents

*Sorted by Project Number

Location	Project Number	Collocation Code	Ledger Code	·	
Angoon	67460	Project	Complete	ANG Areawide Paving	16
	<u> </u>		1		- 10
Annette	00000	.			43
Bay	69200	Project	Complete	Annette Bay Ferry Terminal	
Cordova	69637	Coding Not	Published	M/V Oral Freeman Construction Costs	113
Craig	67878	24433241	30255242	Craig Road Improvements	102
Gustavus	67416	24433771	30844042	GST Areawide Paving	10
	67599	Project	Complete	GST Causeway Replacement	44
	67845	Project	Complete	GST Electrical Cables (FAA)	15
	68287	Project	Complete	GST Airport Runway Safety Area Impovements	14
	69118	Project	Complete	GST Ferry Terminal MARSEC Features	16
	69139	24433418	30278442	GST Ferry Terminal AK139	11
	69475	Project	Complete	GST Public Docks	65
	69909	Project	Complete	GST Transient Vessel Mooring Facility	66
Haines	67555	Project	Complete	HNS Old Haines Hwy. Sidewalk 3rd to Allen	86
Tames	68250	Project	Complete	HNS Front St. Sidewalk Replacement & Underdrain Installation	84
	69178	Project	Complete	HNS Old Haines HWY Sidewalk Construction	85
	69316	Project	Complete	HNS Beach Rd. Widening & Front St. Intersection Imp.	82
Hoonah	68303	Project	Complete	HNH Airport Runway Extension	80
Hyder	68199	Project	Complete	HYD Salmon River Rd. Gravel Surfacing	87
riyaci	68602	Project	Complete	HYD Salmon River Road Rehabilitation	90
	69070	Project	Complete	HYD Causeway Reconstruction & Extension	88
Juneau	67402	24433743	30840142	JNU Egan Dr. Norway Pt. To McNugget Additional Illumination	49
	67432	Project	Complete	JNU Areawide Rd. Pavement Rehabilitation	67
	67496	Coding Not	Published	JNU Glacier Hwy. LDS Church Traffic Mitigation	112
	67526	24433653	30252142	JNU North Eagle Beach Kayak Launch to Bessie Creek	55
	67531	24433803	30090342	JNU N. Douglas Pavement Rehabilitation Roundabout to Fish Creek	53
	67654	Coding Not	Published	JNU Airport RSA Phase 7 Match	103
	67766	Coding Not	Published	JNU Airport Runway Safety Area Phase 8 Match	105
	67892	Coding Not	Published	JNU Airport Runway Safety Area Phase VI	110
	67957	24433882	30140542	JNU CBJ Water & Sewer Improvements	48
	67987	24433878	30295042 &		51
				JNU Glacier Hwy Brotherhood Replacement	

Construction Table of Contents

Location	Project Number	Collocation Ledger Code Code		Project Name		
	68045	Project	Complete	JNU Yandukin Dr./Shell Simmons Pavement	75	
Juneau				Rehabilitation		
	68220	Coding Not	Published	JNU Airport Runway Safety Area Phase 9 Match	106	
	68271	Coding Not	Published	JNU Airport Runway Safety Area Phase I	107	
	68368	Coding Not	Published	CBJ A/P Runway Rehabilitation & Master Plan Match	101	
	68395	Coding Not	Published	JNU Airport Runway Safety Area Phase II	108	
	68740	24433551	30102242	JNU Stephen Richards Safety & Capacity Improvements	59	
	68837	Project	Complete	JNU FFY09 Areawide Paving AK074/100	70	
	68979	Project	Complete	JNU Basin Road Trestle Bridge #948	68	
	69003	24433365	30136341	JNU Glacier Hwy. Back Loop Road Safety	50	
1		21100000	00100011	Improvements		
	69310	Coding Not	Published	JNU Airport Runway Safety Area Phase III	109	
	69331	Project	Complete	JNU Thane Rd. Curve at Sheep Creek Safety Improvement	17	
	69335	Project	Complete	JNU Pedestrian Refuge Islands	72	
	69340	Project	Complete	JNU Thane Road Pavement Rehabilitation	73	
	69402	Project	Complete	JNU Egan/Yandukin Intersection Safety Improvements	69	
	69416	Coding Not	Published	JNU Airport Snow Removal Equipment Building	111	
	69527	24433510	30284542 &		57	
			30295142	JNU Riverside Drive Rehabilitation and Widening		
	69561	Project	Complete	JNU Trout Street Bridge Replacement	74	
	69583	Project	Complete	JNU Glacier Highway Extension	71	
	69613	Coding Not	Published	JNU Airport Runway Safety Area Construction Phase IV & V	104	
	69633	Project	Complete	JNU N. Douglas Hwy. Pavement Rehabilitation	72	
	69684	24433548	30295242 & 30290642	JNU Amalga Harbor Rd. & Bridges Reconstruction & Replacement	23	
	69917	24433927	30090742	JNU Backloop Shared Use Path Rehabilitation	25	
Ketchikan	67423	Project	Complete	KTN N. Tongass HWY Safety Improvements	94	
	67443	Project	Complete	KTN N. Tongass Hwy-Ward Cove to Whipple Creek	93	
	67477	Project	Complete	KTN N. Tongass Pavement Rehabilitation	92	
	67698	24432044	30139322	KTN Gravina Island Access AK012	78	
	67877	24433121	30092832	KTN Gravina Island Access AK013	79	
	67946	24433706	30833342	KTN Airport Taxiway and Apron Rehabilitation	2	
	68162	24433932	30839642	KTN Waterfront Promenade Phase III	5	
	68254	24433908	30258641	KTN White River Road Gravel Surfacing	7	
	68973	24433357	30102741	KTN N. Tongass Ward to Refuge Cove Pavement Rehabilitation	3	
	69571	Project	Complete	KTN S. Tongass Hwy. Deermont to USCG Base Pavement Rehab	95	
Klawock	68688	24433680	30142442	Klawock to Hollis Pavement Rehabilitation	27	
Mawuck	00000	1-7-00000	100172772	The work to Florid Lavelliett Nellabilitation	21	

Construction Table of Contents

		1100 0000		or contento	
Location Project Number		·		Project Name	Page
Petersburg	67879	24433612	30269942	PSG Road Improvements	61
<u> </u>	68165	24433788		PSG Sewer Main Repairs	63
	69422	24433640	30106342	PSG Ferry Terminal Improvements	40
	69381	Project	Complete	PSG Airport Runway Safety Area Imp. Stage IV	96
Prince of Wales	67439	Project	Complete	POW Big Salt Road Pavement Rehabilitation	38
	67556	Coding Not	Published	N. Prince of Wales Rd. Reconstruction Deweyville- Neck	114
	67953	Project	Complete	Kasaan Small Boat Harbor Repairs	19
	69647	24433840	30289242	POW Naukati Small Boat Float Design	29
	69292	Project	Complete	POW Davidson Landing Float (City of Thorne Bay)	46
[a	107400	101100750	100040040		
Sitka	67403	24433753	30840942	SIT Water and Sewer Upgrades	37
	67427	Project	Complete	SIT Sawmill Creek Rd. Pavement Rehab (Roundabout to Jeff Davis)	99
	67572	24433909	30090942	SIT Harbor Dr. Pavement Rehabilitation Roundabout to Airport Rd.	32
	68216	24433827	30274541 or 30274542	SIT Sawmill Creek Road Upgrade (Go Bond)	34
	69298	Project	Complete	SIT A/P Runway Safety Area, Taxiway, & Seaplane Improvement	97
	69351	24433415	30279042	SIT Halibut Point Rd. Pavement Rehabilitation & Drainage AK074/152	30
	69615	24433666	30289042	SIT Telecommunications Conduit	36
	69652	Project	Complete	SIT Rocky Guiterrez Airport Runway Overlay	98
Skagway	67424	24433821	30095742	SGY Dyea Road Improvements	12
<u> </u>	69304	Project	Complete	SGY Gateway Pedestrian Improvements	20
Southeast	67461	24433844	30941142	SER AEL&P Facility Betterment	64
	69192	Project	Complete	SEA Areawide Flashing Yellow Arrow Signal Upgrade	76
	69392	Project	Complete	AMHS FFY11-12 Shore Condition Survey	42
Tenakee	67664	24433814	30101241	TKE Tenakee Springs A & B Float Replacement	8
Wrangell	67425	Project	Complete	Wrangell Zimovia Pavement Rehabilitation	21
	69432	24433642		Wrangell Ferry Terminal Improvements	41

Engineering Manager: Todd Boris *Sorted Alphabetically

P	roject#	Project Name	Page
	67946	KTN Airport Taxiway and Apron Rehabilitation 30833342	2
	68973	KTN N. Tongass Ward To Refuge Cove Pavement Rehabilitation 30102741	3
	68162	KTN Waterfront Promenade Phase III 30839642	5
	68254	KTN White River Road Gravel Surfacing 30258641	7
	67664	TKE Tenakee Springs A & B Float Replacement 30101241	8

AKSAS: **67946** Fed Proj #: **AIP 3-02-0144-22-13** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**61839**

Name: KTN AIRPORT TAXIWAY AND APRON

REHABILITATION

Manager: BORIS, TODD A

Construction Manager: BORIS, TODD A

Remarks: FAA Grant

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Estimate for Future Obligations

				Phase	Date	Total Par	\$ N	lon-Par GF \$
				4	07-Jan-20	6,30	5.5	0.0
	Pro	ject Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts	in dollars)			
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encu	mbrance	Balance		
2	1,000,000.	540,976.16	67.58		0.00	459,023.84		
4	6,305,536.	.00 52,387.27	14,362.29	5,4	158,329.00	794,819.73		
Totals	7,305,536.	.00 593,363.43	14,429.87	5,4	458,329.00	1,253,843.57		
	С	ontractor	Award Da	ate	Award Amour	Expiration or Calendar		
KNIK C	ONSTRUCTIO	N COMPANY, INC.	15-Jan-20	14	5,547,9	913		_
Scope [Date	Scope Text						
05-Dec-	2011	Design and rehabilitati			long with the	main apron,	_	
Progres	ss Date	holding apron and GA Progress Text	apron at Netchikan P	arport.				
28-Mar-2		Notice to Proceed with stockpiling material ar 4/1/14 as the anticipate in Ketchikan facilitated Airlines, and KGB Airponsite project manage Consulting for two manation	nd mobilizing equipmed start date for Taxival a project kick-off motor personnel in order ment with the affecte	ent. The vay A cl eeting o er to dis d partie	e project rema osure and mill n 3/28/14 with cuss the proje s. A contract v	ins on schedule ling. Project staff Knik, Alaska ct details and vith R&M	-	
Cor	ntact BENSON ,	CHERYL A Docum	nent Faa E	xpecte	d:	Approved		
Pro	ogress Date	Environmental P	rogress Text					
02-	Dec-2013	All environmental	documents have been	en comp	oleted.			

AKSAS: 68973 Fed Proj #: Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:53551

Name: KTN N TONGASS WARD TO REFUGE COVE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Manager: BORIS, TODD A
Construction Manager: BORIS, TODD A

Remarks: Funding: State Funds

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Estimate for Future Obligations

GF \$ 0.0

					Louina	te for Future Obli	gations
				Phase	Date	Total Par	\$ Non-F
				4	30-Jan-20	14	0.0
	Proje	ct Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts i	n dollars)		
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encum	brance	Balance	
2	823,588.00	821,229.51	0.00		0.00	2,358.49	
4	11,003,890.00	5,646,466.63	13,138.72	4,25	3,672.27	1,103,751.10	
7	192,822.00	68,610.34	157.50	10	1,659.26	22,552.40	
Totals	12,020,300.00	6,536,306.48	13,296.22	4,35	55,331.53	1,128,661.99	
						Expiration	
		tractor	Award Da		ward Amoun		Days
SECON			10-Apr-20	13	9,118,3	342	
Scope D		cope Text					_
28-Apr-2		ehabilitate the highwa		ige impro	vements as r	required and add	
Progres		noulders as funding a rogress Text	llows.				
03-Mar-2		ork is now in Winter	shutdown. Powerline	/Commu	nication work	expected to	-
00 mai 2		sume in February 201		, 00	mounon work	coxposited to	
Enviror	nmental Informa	tion					
Con	tact BENSON, C	HERYL A Docum	ent Ce E	xpected:	30-Jul-2025	Approved	
Env	vironmental Perm	it Type / Number	Application E	xpected	Date Rece	ived Date Expir	ation Date
CO	E SECTION 404			5-Jul-20	11		
DN	R (DCOM) FINA	_ ACMP	1	5-Jul-20	11		
CO	NSISTENCY						
	gress Date	Environmental Pr					
02-	Aug-2013	8-1-2013 USACE P	ermit Modification re	eceived			
l Itility I	nformation						
Othicy ii	IIIOIIIIaliOII						
	ntact: GWALTNE	, CYNTHIA R			Agreement	Complete:	
Con		, CYNTHIA R	Utility Pro	elim Relo	Agreement	Complete:	
Con Util	tact: GWALTNE)		Utility Pro	elim Relo	•	Complete:	
Con Util GC	ntact: GWALTNE) lity Company I Communicatio			elim Relo	oc Estimate	Complete:	
Con Util GC Ket	ntact: GWALTNE) lity Company Il Communicatio tchikan Public U tchikan Public U	ns	sion	elim Relo	oc Estimate	Complete:	
Con Util GC Ket Ket	ntact: GWALTNE) lity Company Il Communicatio tchikan Public U tchikan Public U vision	ns tilities Electric Divis tilities Telecommur	sion	elim Relo	ec Estimate 8,500	Complete:	
Con Util GC Ker Ker Div	ntact: GWALTNE) lity Company Il Communicatio tchikan Public U tchikan Public U	ns tilities Electric Divisitilities Telecommur Utility Scope Text Relocation of 19 to	sion nications ransmission poles, 3		8,500 282,000	·	one
Con Util GC Ket Div Scc 28-	ntact: GWALTNE) ity Company il Communicatio tchikan Public U tchikan Public U vision ope Date	ns tilities Electric Divis tilities Telecommur Utility Scope Text	sion nications ransmission poles, 3 per optic cables.		8,500 282,000	·	one

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:11 AM

Status: CONSTRUCTION AKSAS: 68973 Fed Proj #: Project ID:53551

KTN N TONGASS WARD TO REFUGE Manager: BORIS, TODD A Name: **COVE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION**

Construction Manager: BORIS, TODD A

Progress Date Utility Progress Text KPU electric agreement has been approved by the city council and is due with signatures by 11/26.

Right of Way Information

28-Jan-2011	Begin acquisition once environmental document is complete.
Comment Date	Row Comment Text
30-Nov-2009	Right of Way acquisition will be necessary. Waiting for final alignment and slope limits.
Scope Date	Row Scope Text
Contact: MURPHY,	ROBERT B

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:11 AM

Status: CONSTRUCTION Fed Proj #: **0902037** AKSAS: 68162 Project ID:62460

KTN WATERFRONT PROMENADE -Name:

Manager: BORIS, TODD A **PHASE III** Construction Manager: BORIS, TODD A

Remarks: Funding: FHWA/Match funding to be paid by

City of Ketchikan

		Obligations	(amount in tho	usands	of dollars)			
	Obligat FF	ted in	amount in tho	aoanao	•	for Future Oblig	ations	
Р	hase 201			Phase	Date	Total Par \$	S No	n-Par GF \$
	4	301.9		4	15-Jan-2014	331	.8	0.0
	Pro	ject Funding and Exper	nditure Summary (a	mounts i	n dollars)			
Phase	Programmed	l Expended	Exp Last Month	Encum	brance	Balance		
2	220,000	.00 180,168.12	0.00		7,124.53	32,707.35		
4	1,081,811	.10 561,587.98	502,162.29	35	9,769.24	160,453.88		
Totals	1,301,811	.10 741,756.10	502,162.29	36	66,893.77	193,161.23		
	С	ontractor	Award Da	nte A	ward Amount	Expiration [or Calendar		
BAM LI	LC		06-Jan-20)14	759,170			
Scope I	Date	Scope Text						
Progres 28-Mar-2		the bridge sidewalk from new railing along the proviewing areas. Progress Text BAM LLC is working of	omenade. Install tw	o widene	d areas to creat	e waterfront		
		we have reviewed six redesigns that will work. order of reinforcing sterstill being detailed by P does not fit in the new research.	work. etaining wall designs BAM has been prov el has been placed. ND. At this time, all	s from PN ided reta The seco	ID and finally ha ning wall desig and retaining wa	ave two n 1 and a new ill design is		
Problen	n Date	The additional retaining that will likely need to b Problem Text	·	oosed a d	eteriorated stor	m drain culvert		
04-Mar-2	2014	16 out of 20 piles had to storm drain outlet, and structure to accommod and adjusting the order	street light foundation at the relocated pile.	ons. Adj es neces	ustments to the sitated ordering	supported		
		Approximately 25ft of acto have been missed du	_	all is nee	ded. The extra	wall appears		
		The design of the retain utilities. The project is for the new steel pile ca	on hold while waitin					

AKSAS: **68162** Fed Proj #: **0902037** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**62460**

Name: KTN WATERFRONT PROMENADE - Manager: BORIS, TODD A

PHASE III Construction Manager: BORIS, TODD A

Environmental Information

Contact GANN, DAVID J Document 6004 Ce Expected: Approved

Progress Date Environmental Progress Text

29-Nov-2013 NWP 23 verified.

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:11 AM

Status: CONSTRUCTION AKSAS: 68254 Fed Proj #: N/A Project ID:65917

KTN WHITE RIVER ROAD GRAVEL Name:

SURFACING

Manager: BORIS, TODD A

Construction Manager: BORIS, TODD A

Remarks: Funding: State funded Non-par; PJ 68405 is

Parent PJ

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Estimate for Future Obligations

				Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
				4	30-Jan-2014	4 0.	0.0
	Pro	ject Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	amounts i	n dollars)		
Phase	Programmed	I Expended	Exp Last Month	Encun	nbrance	Balance	
4	1,000,000.		7,891.07	54	42,185.20	434,188.09	
Totals	1,000,000.	23,626.71	7,891.07	5-	42,185.20	434,188.09	
	С	ontractor	Award Da	ate A	ward Amount	Expiration D or Calendar I	
	ENERAL CONT LS, INC.	RACTORS & EQUIPM	IENT 08-Oct-20	013	542,18	5	
Scope [Date	Scope Text					
01-Aug -		Resurface approximate aggregate base or surfa Progress Text	-	River Roa	d in Ketchikan	with 6" of	
28-Mar-2		Waiting to start constructions of the construction of the construc	not available. They	indicated	because of the		
Farina	nmental Inform	USACE permit is not not disturbing activities we before contracting the	need to get Office of				
Cor	ntact SCHELB ,	Docum	ent Env E	Expected	:	Approved	
Pro	ogress Date	Environmental Pr	ogress Text				
28-	Mar-2014	completed last sur	g letter mailed on 3- mmer. Recent field e of the change of so to OHA; (3-21-14).	inspectio	n found culvert	s that needed to k	oe

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:11 AM

AKSAS: 67664 Status: CONSTRUCTION Fed Proj #: N/A Project ID:63541

TKE TENAKEE SPRINGS A & B FLOAT Name:

May 28, 2013.

REPLACEMENT

Manager: BORIS, TODD A

Construction Manager: BORIS, TODD A

Remarks: Funding: State Funding

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Estimate for Future Obligations

					Р	hase	Date	e Tot	tal Par \$	Non-Par G
						2	16-Jan-	2014	0.0	,
						4	15-Nov-	2013	0.0	1,50
						4	16-Jan-	2014	0.0) -
	Proj	ect Fu	nding and Expe	nditure Summary	/ (amo	unts i	n dollars)			
Phase	Programmed		Expended	Exp Last Month	n E	Encum	brance	Balanc	е	
2	63,400.	00	63,370.08	0.6	60		0.00		29.92	
4	1,486,600.	00	1,074.29	597.3	34	1,34	1,475.00	144,0	50.71	
- Totals	1,550,000.	00	64,444.37	597.9	 94	1,34	1,475.00	144,0	80.63	
	Co	ontract	or	Award	Date	A	ward Amo	•	iration Da alendar D	
WESTE	RN MARINE C	ONST	RUCTION (WA)	19-Feb	-2014		1,33	1,475		
Scope D	Date	Scope	Text							
02-Aug-2		-	•	ocks, gangways,		s, pili	ngs, and o	ther related v	vork at	
Progres			e e Springs Smai ess Text	I Boat Harbor (SE	sH).					
28-Mar-2	2014	Waiting due to 4/1/14.	g to hold precons	struction meeting ith Tenakee. Offs ffsite inspection	ite fab	ricatio	n is sched	luled to start	on	
06-Mar-2	2014	No issi	ues or problems.	ı						
Enviror	nmental Inform	ation								
Con	ntact TAYLOR,	JILL A	Docum	ent Env	Exp	ected:		Approv	red	
Env	vironmental Per	mit Typ	oe / Number	Application	Exp	ected	Date Re	ceived Date	Expirati	ion Date
	E SECTION 10						28	-May-2013	28-May	·-2018
Pro	gress Date	E	nvironmental Pr	ogress Text						
01-	Nov-2013	St	ate Checklist co	mplete and signe	d on J	une 13	3, 2013. US	SACE permit	obtained	on

Engineering Manager: John Kajdan

*Sorted Alphabetically

Project#	Project Name	Page
67416	GST Areawide Paving 30844042	10
69139	GST Ferry Terminal AK139 30278442	11
67424	SGY Dyea Road Improvements 30095742	12
	Physically Complete	
68287	GST Airport Runway Safety Area Impovements	14
67845	GST Electrical Cables (FAA)	15
69118	GST Ferry Terminal MARSEC Features (AK139)	16
69331	JNU Thane Rd. Curve At Sheep Creek Safety Improvement	17
67953	Kasaan Small Boat Harbor Repairs	19
69304	SGY Gateway Pedestrian Improvements	20
67425	WRG Zimovia Pavement Rehabilitation	21

AKSAS: 67416 Fed Proj #: SDP-STP-0003(164) Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:63201

Name: GST AREAWIDE PAVING Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Construction Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Estimate for Future Obligations

										0		
						Ph	ase	Date		Total Par \$	Nc	on-Par GF
							2	23-Oct-201	3	-163.2	2	
	Pro	ject F	Funding and Expe	nditui	e Summary	(amou	ınts iı	n dollars)				
Phase	Programmed	-	Expended		Last Month	•		brance	Bala	ance		
2	200,000		36,782.08		0.0			0.00	16	33,217.92		
4	4,517,565	.00	199,357.00		6,498.5	2	3,36	8,276.44	94	19,931.56		
Totals .	4,717,565	.00	236,139.08		6,498.5	2			1,11	13,149.48		
	C	ontra	ctor		Award	Date	A	ward Amount		Expiration Dar Calendar D		_
SECON	1				19-Jun	-2013		3,598,29	91			
Scope [Date	Scop	pe Text									
01-Jun-2		Park Repl	lay the pavement of Road including Mo ace signs and gua press Text	ounta	in View Road			•	•	•		
04-Apr-2	2014 nmental Inforn	deliv with start	te work is expected ered to Gustavus f project 69139. Bide ing construction u	rom t s ope	their source ned 5/23/13.	near H	oonal	h. Project 674	16 is c	ombined		
Cor	ntact SCHELB ,		Docum	ent	6004 Ce	Expe	cted:		App	roved		_
Pro	ogress Date		Environmental Pr	ogres	s Text							
05-	-Apr-2013		Re-Eval completed	d and	given to REI	VI for s	ignitu	ıre.				

AKSAS: 69139 Fed Proj #: EBE-CA-HPRM-STP- Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:55032

Name: GST FERRY TERMINAL AK139 Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Construction Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Remarks: Funding: FHWA ATP Type ATP DATE

CA Env Doc 09/18/2009

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
1	199,818.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	199,818.95
2	82,789.00	78,966.86	0.00	0.00	3,822.14
4	377,928.00	11,911.36	1,423.28	286,922.54	79,094.10
Totals	660,535.95	90,878.22	1,423.28	286,922.54	282,735.19

Estimated Advertising Date: 03/28/2013

Scope Date	Scope Text
25-Sep-2012	Grade, Pave, and stripe ferry dock staging island. Widen State Dock Road at Ferry dock connection to provide long and short term parking.
Progress Date	Progress Text
30-Jan-2014	The Contractor has started crushing asphalt aggregate in Hoonah. Onsite work has not started. Project 67416 is combined with project 69139. Bids opened 5/23/13. The Contractor does not anticipate starting construction until spring 2014.

Environmental Information

Contact TAYLOR, JILL	Α	Document	Ce	Expected:30-Mar-2010	Approved	
Dua susaa Data	C	t I D	т			

Progress Date Environmental Progress Text

27-Feb-2013 Categorical Exclusion document approved and signed by FHWA on 12/17/12. No

permits needed.

Utility Information

Contact: CLUCHEY, CYNTHIA R	Agreement Complete:
-----------------------------	---------------------

Scope Date Utility Scope Text

21-Nov-2011 Waiting for determination of project scope

Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 Manager FFY Summary Report

Y Summary Report 04/07/2014 09:11 AM

Estimate for Future Obligations

AKSAS: **67424** Fed Proj #: **0997008** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**48268**

Name: SGY DYEA RD IMPROVEMENTS Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Construction Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

ATP Type

CA Env Doc

12/12/2007

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

	FFY			g	
Phase	2014	Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
2	-43.3	2	04-Nov-2013	-48.2	0.0
		4	19-Mar-2014	0.0	253.0

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars) ase Programmed Expended Exp Last Month Encumbrance

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	593,437.43	593,437.43	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	4,049,392.00	2,667,907.92	60,294.25	953,149.56	428,334.52
7	53,223.00	23,149.83	14,154.86	19,605.03	10,468.14
Totals	4,696,052.43	3,284,495.18	74,449.11	972,754.59	438,802.66

Contractor Award Date Award Amount or Calendar Days

HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC 18-Dec-2012 2,559,735

Scope Date

O7-Nov-2007

Improve the most unsafe locations along Dyea Road by widening narrow sections of road, adding guardrail, reducing grades, and flattening and widening severe curves to reduce run-off-the-road, head-on, and sideswipe accidents. Work will also restore and preserve roadway width and shoulders at various locations along Dyea Road.

Progress Date

Progress Text

Obligated in

04-Apr-2014

Active construction resumed the week of February 18th. The Contractor estimates that work will be complete by May 9th. The project is 68% complete. Blasting at the Narrows and the Drop Off is complete. The Contractor estimates approximately 30,000 CY of blasting and excavation remain at Hackett Hill. On 6/12/13 the Contractor temporarily shut down to avoid the summer tourist season and to work on other projects in the Interior. M&O took over maintenance of the completed roadway through the Narrows and the Drop Off and the temporary roadway at Hackett Hill after hauling operations ceased, May 1. Contract Completion Date is 5/1/2014. Work started 1/29/13. The preconstruction meeting was held 1/16/13. Problem Text

Problem Date

25-Nov-2013

The August 29th, 2013, claim has not been resolved. The claim is based in part on approximately 30,000 cubic yards of material in excess to the quantity needed to construct remaining fills. The Contractor notified the Department of their intent to file a claim in a letter dated June 21, 2013. The Department responded to the intent to claim in a letter dated July 1, 2013.

The Department has recieved a letter of noncompliance from USACE. September 18th, 2013 the Department self-reported to US Army Corps of Engineers placement of approximately 8,000 cubic yards of material in approximately 0.5 acres of Taiya Inlet outside of permitted fill limits, permit POA-2012-743. USACE recommended stopping work until the unpermitted fill is resolved. The project has been inactive since June 12th, 2013 for a scheduled temporary shutdown. The unpermitted fill was discovered while reviewing electronic data from the Contractor's survey of the remaining cut and fill at the Hackett Hill segment.

AKSAS: **67424** Fed Proj #: **0997008** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**48268**

Name: SGY DYEA RD IMPROVEMENTS Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Construction Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Environmental Information

Contact BARNETT, JO	HN C Docu	ment Ce	е	Expected: 30-Ma	ır-2010 Approve	ed
Environmental Permit T	ype / Number	Applicat	tion	Expected Date	Received Date	Expiration Date
ADFG TITLE 16		31-Jul-2	2012	15-Oct-2011	12-Oct-2012	-
ADFG TITLE 16		31-Jul-2	2012		12-Oct-2012	
COE NWP 23		31-Jul-2	2012		08-Nov-2012	08-Nov-2014
Progress Date	Environmental	Progress Te	xt			
	•			ompleted on Dece on December 18, 2	mber 18, 2012. Ve 2012.	erification

Utility Information

Contact: GWALTNE	EY, CYNTHIA R	Agreement Complete:
Utility Company	U	Itility Prelim Reloc Estimate
Alaska Power & T	elephone Company	
Alaska Power & T	elephone Company	
Scope Date	Utility Scope Text	
25-Oct-2011	pass construction area station	ground power and telephone will be required to by- 80+10 to station 84+70. Installation of new contractor and installation of new underground
Progress Date	Utility Progress Text	
03-Oct-2012	Utllity relocation agreements a	re signed.

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY, ROBERT B						
Scope Date	Row Scope Text					
28-Jan-2011						

AKSAS: 68287 Fed Proj #: 3-02-0111-005-2011 Status: COMPLETED Project ID: 34887

Name: GST AIRPORT RUNWAY SAFETY AREA Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

IMPROVEMENTS Construction Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Remarks: Funding: FAA - Grant

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars) Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars) Programmed Expended Exp Last Month Encumbrance Phase Balance 2 813,000.00 810,156.52 0.00 0.33 2,843.15 4 9,579,240.00 8,982,603.51 145.41 318,853.26 277,783.23 10,392,240.00 145.41 280,626.38 **Totals** 9,792,760.03 318,853.59 **Expiration Date** or Calendar Days Contractor **Award Date Award Amount SECON** 01-Jul-2011 7,887,251 Scope Date Scope Text 12-Jul-2001 Construct runway safety area to current FAA standards. **Progress Date Progress Text** 30-Jan-2014 Project is physically complete. Closeout paperwork is in progress Problem Date Problem Text 31-May-2007 No problems to report.

Environmental Information

Contact SCHOLL, JAN	IES W	Docume	nt Ea	Expected: 15-Ma	ar-2011 /	Approve	∍d
Environmental Permit	Type / Nu	mber	Application	Expected Date	Received	d Date	Expiration Date
ADFG TITLE 16			04-Mar-2011	15-Jun-2011			
COE SECTION 404			04-Mar-2011	01-Jul-2011	01-Aug-	2011	31-Aug-2016
DEC WATER QUALIT	Υ		04-Mar-2011	01-Jul-2011			
CERTIFICATION							
DNR (DCOM) FINAL A	ACMP		04-Mar-2011	01-Jul-2011	28-Jun-2	2011	
NPDES NOI				25-Jul-2011			
Progress Date	Environn	nental Pro	gress Text				
01-Nov-2012	-	oject, 6778 properties.	0, has been crea	ated for MOA work	to resolve	advers	e effects to

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY, ROBERT B					
Scope Date	Row Scope Text				
28-Jan-2011	No right of way acquisition anticipated.				

AKSAS: 67845 Fed Proj #: DTFAWN-11-A-80003 Status: COMPLETED Project ID:61118

Name: GST ELECTRICAL CABLES (FAA) Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Construction Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Remarks: Reimbursable agreement with FAA

		Obligations	(amount in tho	usanus on donar	3)
	Pro	ject Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
4	48,210.	0.00	0.00	0.00	48,210.00
Totals	48,210.	.00	.00	.00	48,210.00
Scope [Date	Scope Text			
26-Sep-2011 Purchase of electrical c made by FAA via reimber Progress Date Progress Text				•	ments will be
30-Sep-2		The phase 4 balance w payment.	ill be coded to the ne	ext 68287 Gustavus R	SA contract

AKSAS: **69118** Fed Proj #: **0003142** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**54891**

Name: GUSTAVUS FERRY TERMINAL MARSEC

FEATURES AK139

Manager: **KAJDAN, JOHN S**

GF \$ 0.0

Construction Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

			J	s (amount in tho		-	or Euturo Oblica	tions
	_	ated in FY				Estimate to	or Future Obligat	lions
P	hase 20)14			Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par
	2	-6.0			2	24-Oct-2013	-6.5	; ————————————————————————————————————
	Pr	oject Fu	unding and Exp	enditure Summary (a	mounts i	n dollars)		
Phase	Programme	ed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encum	ibrance I	Balance	
2	35,15		35,152.85	· 		0.00	0.00	
4	254,26	4.55	193,398.19	5,415.93		0.00	60,866.36	
- Totals	289,41	7.40	228,551.04	5,415.93		.00	60,866.36	
							Expiration Da	ate
	(Contrac	tor	Award Da	ate A	ward Amount	or Calendar D	ays
ANCHO	R ELECTRIC	;		05-Aug-2	011	148,890		
Scope D	Date	Scope	e Text					
04-Nov-2	2010			sors, hardware and s			ore and allow	
		ratria	/al of intormatio		and AMH			
Progres	s Date		ess Text	n by Gustavus ADOT	and Amin	5 personnei.		
Progres: 30-Jan-2		Progr	ess Text	illy complete. The des			internet	
		Progr The p providence	ess Text roject is physica der completed w	ally complete. The des	sign consi	ultant and local i	adio link. The	
		Progr The p provio wave	ess Text roject is physica der completed w sensor was retri	ally complete. The des ork to use an internet eved and recalibrated	sign consi connecti	ultant and local i on instead of a r naged conduit w	adio link. The as repaired in	
		Progr The p provide wave Octob	ess Text roject is physica der completed w sensor was retri er. The system i	ally complete. The des	sign const t connecti d, and dan a for futur	ultant and local i on instead of a r naged conduit w re use by the ma	adio link. The as repaired in	
30-Jan-2 Problem	2 014 n Date	Progr The p provide wave Octob section	ess Text roject is physica der completed w sensor was retri er. The system i	ally complete. The des ork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave dat	sign const t connecti d, and dan a for futur	ultant and local i on instead of a r naged conduit w re use by the ma	adio link. The as repaired in	
30-Jan-2	2 014 n Date	Progr The p provid wave Octob section Proble	ess Text roject is physica der completed w sensor was retri er. The system i on, and M&O nov	ally complete. The des ork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave dat	sign const t connecti d, and dan a for futur	ultant and local i on instead of a r naged conduit w re use by the ma	adio link. The as repaired in	
30-Jan-2 Problem 25-Nov-2	2 014 n Date	Progr The p provid wave Octob sectio Proble no cu	ess Text roject is physica der completed w sensor was retri er. The system i en, and M&O nov em Text rrent problem	ally complete. The des ork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave dat	sign const t connecti d, and dan a for futur	ultant and local i on instead of a r naged conduit w re use by the ma	adio link. The as repaired in	
Problem 25-Nov-2	n Date 2013	Progr The p provide wave Octob section Proble no cu	ess Text roject is physica der completed w sensor was retri er. The system i on, and M&O nov em Text rrent problem	ally complete. The desork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave dat y online access to the	sign consi connecti d, and dan a for futui camera i	ultant and local i on instead of a r naged conduit w re use by the ma mages.	adio link. The as repaired in	g-2008
Problem 25-Nov-2 Environ Con	n Date 2013 nmental Infor	Progr The p provide wave Octobe section Proble no cu mation	ess Text roject is physica der completed w sensor was retri er. The system i on, and M&O nov em Text rrent problem	ally complete. The desork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave date online access to the ment Ce	sign consi connecti d, and dan a for futui camera i	ultant and local i on instead of a r naged conduit w re use by the ma mages.	radio link. The ras repaired in arine design	g-2008
Problem 25-Nov-2 Environ Con Pro	n Date 2013 nmental Infor	Progr The p provide wave Octobe section Proble no cui mation	ess Text roject is physica der completed w sensor was retri er. The system i en, and M&O nov em Text rrent problem ES W Docur	ally complete. The desork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave date online access to the ment Ce	sign consi t connecti d, and dan a for futur camera i	ultant and local i on instead of a r naged conduit w re use by the ma mages.	radio link. The ras repaired in arine design	g-2008
Problem 25-Nov-2 Environ Con Pro 29-3	n Date 2013 nmental Informatact SCHOLL ogress Date	Progr The p provide wave Octobe section Proble no cui mation	ess Text roject is physica der completed w sensor was retri er. The system i en, and M&O nov em Text rrent problem ES W Docur	ally complete. The desork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave date online access to the event. Ce	sign consi t connecti d, and dan a for futur camera i	ultant and local i on instead of a r naged conduit w re use by the ma mages.	radio link. The ras repaired in arine design	g-2008
Problem 25-Nov-2 Environ Con Pro 29- Utility II	Date 2013 Inmental Informatact SCHOLL Ogress Date Jul-2011	Progr The p provide wave Octob section Proble no cu mation	ess Text roject is physical der completed w sensor was retri er. The system is on, and M&O nov em Text rrent problem Es W Docur Environmental Project is in cons	ally complete. The desork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave date online access to the event. Ce	sign consi t connecti d, and dan a for futur camera i	ultant and local i on instead of a r naged conduit w re use by the ma mages.	radio link. The ras repaired in raine design Approved 14-Au	g-2008
Problem 25-Nov-2 Environ Pro 29-3 Utility II	n Date 2013 nmental Informatact SCHOLL ogress Date Jul-2011 nformation	Progr The p provide wave Octob section Proble no cu mation	ess Text roject is physical der completed w sensor was retri er. The system is on, and M&O nov em Text rrent problem Es W Docur Environmental Project is in cons	ally complete. The desork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave data vonline access to the ment Ce Progress Text struction. Will assist	sign consitionnections of the connection of the	ultant and local i on instead of a r naged conduit w re use by the ma mages.	radio link. The ras repaired in raine design Approved 14-Au	g-2008
Problem 25-Nov-2 Environ Pro 29- Utility II Con	n Date 2013 nmental Information part SCHOLL pagress Date Jul-2011 nformation	Progr The p provide wave Octobe section Proble no cu mation F	ess Text roject is physical der completed w sensor was retri er. The system is on, and M&O nov em Text rrent problem Es W Docur Environmental Project is in cons	ally complete. The desork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave data vonline access to the ment Ce Progress Text struction. Will assist	sign consitionnections of the connection of the	ultant and local is on instead of a ranged conduit were use by the marmages. 14-Oct-2008 ed. Agreement Co	radio link. The ras repaired in raine design Approved 14-Au	g-2008
Problem 25-Nov-2 Environ Pro 29-3 Utility II Con Util	n Date 2013 nmental Informatact SCHOLL ogress Date Jul-2011 nformation ntact: THORST	Progr The p provide wave Octobe section Proble no cu mation -, JAME F	ess Text roject is physical der completed w sensor was retri er. The system i on, and M&O nov em Text rrent problem ES W Docur Environmental P Project is in cons N, FREDRIK	ally complete. The desork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave data vonline access to the ment Ce Progress Text struction. Will assist	sign consitionnections of the connection of the	ultant and local is on instead of a ranged conduit were use by the marmages. 14-Oct-2008 ed. Agreement Co	radio link. The ras repaired in raine design Approved 14-Au	g-2008
Problem 25-Nov-2 Environ Pro 29- Utility li Con Util AC	n Date 2013 nmental Information ntact: THORST lity Company S of Alaska,	Progr The p provide wave Octobe section Proble no cu mation ., JAME F	ess Text roject is physical der completed w sensor was retri er. The system i on, and M&O nov em Text rrent problem ES W Docur Environmental P Project is in cons N, FREDRIK	ally complete. The desork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave data online access to the event. Ce Progress Text Struction. Will assist	sign consitionnections of the connection of the	ultant and local is on instead of a ranged conduit were use by the marmages. 14-Oct-2008 ed. Agreement Co	radio link. The ras repaired in raine design Approved 14-Au	g-2008
Problem 25-Nov-2 Environ Pro 29- Utility II Con Util AC Gue	n Date 2013 nmental Informatact SCHOLL ogress Date Jul-2011 nformation htact: THORST lity Company S of Alaska, stavus Electi	Progr The p provide wave Octobe section Proble no cu mation JAME F	ess Text roject is physical der completed w sensor was retri er. The system i on, and M&O nov em Text rrent problem ENVIRONMENTALE Project is in cons N, FREDRIK Utility Scope Texe Extend 12.5kV pr	ally complete. The desork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave data vonline access to the regress Text struction. Will assist	sign consite connection of the	ultant and local in on instead of a ranged conduit were use by the manages. 14-Oct-2008 ed. Agreement Concertification and provides the conduction of the	radio link. The ras repaired in urine design Approved 14-Au omplete:	g-2008
Problem 25-Nov-2 Environ Pro 29- Utility II Con Util AC Gue	n Date 2013 Inmental Information Intact: THORST Inty Company S of Alaska, Stavus Election	Progr The p provide wave Octobe section Proble no cu mation F EINSO	ess Text roject is physical der completed w sensor was retri er. The system is on, and M&O nove em Text rrent problem ES W Docur Environmental P Project is in cons N, FREDRIK Utility Scope Text extend 12.5kV pr ransformer for 4	ally complete. The desork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave data vonline access to the event continuous to the event continuo	sign consite connection of the	ultant and local is on instead of a ranged conduit were use by the manages. 14-Oct-2008 ed. Agreement Conc Estimate	radio link. The ras repaired in urine design Approved 14-Au omplete:	g-2008
Problem 25-Nov-2 Environ Pro 29- Utility II AC Gue Scc 03- 03-	n Date 2013 Inmental Information Intact: THORST Inty Company S of Alaska, Stavus Election	Progr The p provide wave Octobe section Proble no cu mation F EINSO	ess Text roject is physical der completed w sensor was retri er. The system is on, and M&O nove em Text rrent problem ES W Docur Environmental P Project is in cons N, FREDRIK Utility Scope Text extend 12.5kV pr ransformer for 4	ally complete. The desork to use an internet eved and recalibrated is recording wave data vonline access to the event complete	sign consite connection of the	ultant and local is on instead of a ranged conduit were use by the manages. 14-Oct-2008 ed. Agreement Conc Estimate	radio link. The ras repaired in urine design Approved 14-Au omplete:	g-2008

Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

Manager FFY Summary Report

04/07/2014 09:05 AM

AKSAS: 69331

Fed Proj #: 0963(3)

Status: COMPLETED

Project ID:55753

Name:

JNU THANE RD. CURVE AT SHEEP

Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

CREEK SAFETY IMPROVEMENT

Construction Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Remarks: Funding: FHWA	ATP Type	ATP DATE
	CA Env Doc	01/20/2010

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Obligated in FFY

Estimate for Future Obligations

Phase	2014	Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
2	-14.2	2	11-Oct-2013	-15.8	0.0
		4	01-Oct-2013	224.9	0.0

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	264,184.92	264,184.92	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	260,000.00	219,997.51	1,248.86	0.00	40,002.49
4	1,937,565.87	1,732,250.39	93,681.79	106,301.02	99,014.46
7	119,940.00	40,602.00	3.51	58,402.39	20,935.61
Totals	2,581,690.79	2,257,034.82	94,934.16	164,703.41	159,952.56

	Contractor	Award Date	Award Amount	Expiration Date or Calendar Days		
SECON		09-Jul-2013	1,298,675			
Scope Date	Scope Text					
03-Nov-2009	This project would re-align the roadway such that the existing 235' radius and 318' radius curves are flattened to improve safety. In addition, shoulders would be added to each side of the roadway. This would provide adequate clear zone requirements along all sections of the curves which are not currently available.					

25-Nov-2013	no current problems
Problem Date	Problem Text
30-Jan-2014	The project is physically complete. closeout paper work is in progress
Progress Date	Progress Text
	The remainder of the roadway outside the curves between approximate CDS mile point 3.8-4.11 will be reconstructed with added shoulders as well.

Environmental Information

Contact SCHELB,	Document	Се	Expected:	Approved
Progress Date	Environmental Progress	s Text		
31-May-2013	Re-Eval for change of so Approved by FHWA May	•		tion of retaining wall.

Utility Information

Contact: GWALTNEY, CYNTHIA R Agreement Complete:

Utility Company Utility Prelim Reloc Estimate

ACS of Alaska, Inc

Alaska Electric Light & Power Company

Scope Date **Utility Scope Text**

Preliminary plans indicate that 2-3 utility poles with 69 kV transmission and 12.5 kV 31-Jan-2011

power distribution and telecommunications will require relocation.

AKSAS: **69331** Fed Proj #: **0963(3)** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**55753**

Name: JNU THANE RD. CURVE AT SHEEP Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S
CREEK SAFETY IMPROVEMENT Construction Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

CREEK SAFETY IMPROVEMENT Construction Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Progress Date

O4-Oct-2012

Utility Progress Text

All utility agreements have been signed by utilities.

Right of Way Information

28-Jan-2011	Awaiting design information.				
Comment Date	Row Comment Text				
01-Jun-2010 Right of way may be required from one private property owner.					
Scope Date	Row Scope Text				
Contact: MURPHY, ROBERT B					

AKSAS: 67953 Fed Proj #: Status: COMPLETED Project ID:46507

Name: KASAAN SMALL BOAT HARBOR

REPAIRS

Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Construction Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Remarks: Funding - State GF

		Obligations	(amount in tho	usands of dollars)
	Proj	ect Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	43,248.2	29 43,245.32	0.00	0.00	2.97
4	1,686,668.3	1,642,965.06	124.22	2,428.21	41,275.09
Totals	1,729,916.0	1,686,210.38	124.22	2,428.21	41,278.06
	Co	ontractor	Award Da	ate Award Amount	Expiration Date or Calendar Day
POOL E	NGINEERING	INC.	27-Jul-20	1,372,5	34
Scope D	Date	Scope Text			
24-Apr-2007 Replace gangway, repair and it Kasaan small boat harbor Progress Date Progress Text				and trestle and other re	elated work at
30-Jan-2		Project is physically co	mplete. Closeout pa	perwork is in progress.	

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:05 AM

Status: COMPLETED AKSAS: 69304 Project ID:56476 Fed Proj #:

SGY GATEWAY PEDESTRIAN Name:

IMPROVEMENTS

Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Construction Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Remarks: Funding: State Funds Cruise Ship

related/WFLHD Transfer funds

		Obligations	(amount in thou	usands of dollars	s)
	Projec	t Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	149,480.00	149,456.53	0.00	0.00	23.47
3	20,000.00	19,911.86	0.00	0.00	88.14
4	634,266.00	554,415.87	358.37	47,816.74	32,033.39
Fotals -	803,746.00	723,784.26	358.37	47,816.74	32,145.00
	Cont	tractor	Award Da	ite Award Amour	Expiration Date or Calendar Days
NORTH	PACIFIC ERECT		25-Jun-20		<u>-</u>
Scope D		cope Text			
		ion		t paperwork is in prog	
	ogress Date	Environmental Pr			
02-	May-2012	NPS currently und	lergoing own NEPA p	process.	
Utility I	nformation				
Con	ntact: CLUCHEY, C	CYNTHIA R		Agreement	t Complete:
Sco	ope Date	Utility Scope Text			
07-	Nov-2011	No relocation need	ded.		
Pro	ogress Date	Utility Progress To			
07-	Nov-2011	are ADA accessibl crossings which w installations will b	le. Within the next fe vill also be ADA acce	tall temporary crossin w years, WP&YR will i essible. Both the temp tained by WP&YR at r	orary and permanent
Riaht o	f Way Informatio	n			
	of Way Information				
Con	ntact: MURPHY, Repope Date				

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

04/07/2014 09:05 AM

AKSAS: 67425 Fed Proj #: 0003162

Status: COMPLETED

Project ID:63204

WRG ZIMOVIA PAVEMENT Name:

REHABILITATION

Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Construction Manager: KAJDAN, JOHN S

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Estimate for Future Obligations

				Phase	Date	Tota	al Par \$	Non-F
				4	01-Oct-201	3	219.8	
	Pro	ject Funding and Exp	enditure Summary (amounts i	n dollars)			
Phase	Programme	d Expended	Exp Last Month	Encum	brance	Balance		
2	200,000	.00 103,986.0	3 0.00		0.00	96,01	13.97	
4	9,833,519	.85 9,051,938.1	5 988.67	44	8,817.63	332,76	64.07	
- Totals	10,033,519	.85 9,155,924.1	8 988.67	44	18,817.63	428,77	78.04	
						•	ration Dat	
		Contractor	Award D		ward Amount	_	lendar Da	ays —
SECON			15-Feb-2	2013	7,822,57	′4		
r	2010	Coon o Tourt						
•		0.00) to McCormack Bridge are within the sidewalks, pan & gut on the waterside from	Highway (CDS Route Cr Road (mp 13.625). project. Grind and re ter from mp 0.00to ~m n mp 1.5 to Shoemake	293300) fr Pat's Cree epave in th np 1.5. The er Bay Loo	k Bridge and Me e section with Tre is a separat p (mp 4.683).	IcCormacl concrete ed asphal Then there	t path is a	
)1-Jun-2	2012	Rehabilitate Zimovia 0.00) to McCormack Bridge are within the sidewalks, pan & gut on the waterside fror rural section (no ped	Cr Road (mp 13.625). project. Grind and re ter from mp 0.00to ~m	293300) fr Pat's Cree epave in th np 1.5. The er Bay Loo n Shoemak	k Bridge and Messection with The is a separate The second (mp 4.683). The second to th	IcCormacl concrete ed asphal Then there o the end o	t path is a	
⊃ rogres	2012 es Date	Rehabilitate Zimovia 0.00) to McCormack Bridge are within the sidewalks, pan & gut on the waterside fror rural section (no ped project.There may be needed. Progress Text	Cr Road (mp 13.625). I project. Grind and re ter from mp 0.00to ~m n mp 1.5 to Shoemake estrian facilities) from	293300) fr Pat's Cree epave in th np 1.5. The er Bay Loo n Shoemak s. Replace	k Bridge and Me section with re is a separate (mp 4.683). The Bay Loop to signs and gu	IcCormacl concrete ed asphal Then there o the end o ardrail as	t path is a	
⊃rogres: 30-Jan-2	2012 es Date 2014	Rehabilitate Zimovia 0.00) to McCormack Bridge are within the sidewalks, pan & gut on the waterside fror rural section (no ped project.There may be needed. Progress Text	Cr Road (mp 13.625). project. Grind and reter from mp 0.00to ~mn mp 1.5 to Shoemake estrian facilities) from culvert replacements	293300) fr Pat's Cree epave in th np 1.5. The er Bay Loo n Shoemak s. Replace	k Bridge and Me section with re is a separate (mp 4.683). The Bay Loop to signs and gu	IcCormacl concrete ed asphal Then there o the end o ardrail as	t path is a	
Progress Problem	es Date 2014 n Date	Rehabilitate Zimovia 0.00) to McCormack of Bridge are within the sidewalks, pan & gut on the waterside from rural section (no ped project. There may be needed. Progress Text The project is physical process.	Cr Road (mp 13.625). project. Grind and reter from mp 0.00to ~mn mp 1.5 to Shoemake estrian facilities) from culvert replacements	293300) fr Pat's Cree epave in th np 1.5. The er Bay Loo n Shoemak s. Replace	k Bridge and Me section with re is a separate (mp 4.683). The Bay Loop to signs and gu	IcCormacl concrete ed asphal Then there o the end o ardrail as	t path is a	
Progress 30-Jan-2 Problem 25-Nov-2	es Date 2014 n Date	Rehabilitate Zimovia 0.00) to McCormack of Bridge are within the sidewalks, pan & gut on the waterside from rural section (no ped project. There may be needed. Progress Text The project is physical Problem Text no current problems	Cr Road (mp 13.625). project. Grind and reter from mp 0.00to ~mn mp 1.5 to Shoemake estrian facilities) from culvert replacements	293300) fr Pat's Cree epave in th np 1.5. The er Bay Loo n Shoemak s. Replace	k Bridge and Me section with re is a separate (mp 4.683). The Bay Loop to signs and gu	IcCormacl concrete ed asphal Then there o the end o ardrail as	t path is a	
⊃rogres: 30-Jan-2 ⊃roblem 25-Nov-2	2012 es Date 2014 n Date 2013	Rehabilitate Zimovia 0.00) to McCormack of Bridge are within the sidewalks, pan & gut on the waterside from rural section (no ped project. There may be needed. Progress Text The project is physical Problem Text no current problems mation	Cr Road (mp 13.625). project. Grind and reter from mp 0.00to ~m mp 1.5 to Shoemake estrian facilities) from culvert replacements	293300) fr Pat's Cree epave in th np 1.5. The er Bay Loo n Shoemak s. Replace	k Bridge and Me section with re is a separate p (mp 4.683). The Bay Loop to signs and guard	IcCormacl concrete ed asphal Then there o the end o ardrail as	t path is a of the	
Progress 30-Jan-2 Problem 25-Nov-2 Environ	es Date 2014 n Date 2013 nmental Informatact SCHELB,	Rehabilitate Zimovia 0.00) to McCormack of Bridge are within the sidewalks, pan & gut on the waterside from rural section (no ped project. There may be needed. Progress Text The project is physical Problem Text no current problems mation	Cr Road (mp 13.625). project. Grind and reter from mp 0.00to ~m mp 1.5 to Shoemake estrian facilities) from culvert replacements	293300) fr Pat's Cree epave in th np 1.5. The er Bay Loo n Shoemak s. Replace ut paperw	k Bridge and Me section with re is a separate p (mp 4.683). The Bay Loop to signs and guarrich is in programmer.	AcCormacl concrete red asphal Then there the end cardrail as	t path is a of the	on Date
Progress 30-Jan-2 Problem 25-Nov-2 Environ Con	es Date 2014 n Date 2013 nmental Informatact SCHELB,	Rehabilitate Zimovia 0.00) to McCormack of Bridge are within the sidewalks, pan & gut on the waterside from rural section (no ped project.There may be needed. Progress Text The project is physical Problem Text no current problems mation	Cr Road (mp 13.625). project. Grind and reter from mp 0.00to ~m mp 1.5 to Shoemake estrian facilities) from culvert replacements ally complete. closeo	293300) fr Pat's Cree epave in th np 1.5. The er Bay Loo n Shoemak s. Replace ut paperwa	k Bridge and Me section with re is a separate p (mp 4.683). The Bay Loop to signs and guarder brk is in programme.	Approve	t path is a of the	on Date
Progress 30-Jan-2 Problem 25-Nov-2 Environ Con	es Date 2014 n Date 2013 nmental Informatact SCHELB, vironmental Pe	Rehabilitate Zimovia 0.00) to McCormack of Bridge are within the sidewalks, pan & gut on the waterside from rural section (no ped project.There may be needed. Progress Text The project is physical Problem Text no current problems mation	Cr Road (mp 13.625). project. Grind and reter from mp 0.00to ~m mp 1.5 to Shoemake estrian facilities) from culvert replacements ally complete. closeo Application	293300) fr Pat's Cree epave in the pp 1.5. The er Bay Loo n Shoemak s. Replace ut paperwe	k Bridge and Me section with re is a separate p (mp 4.683). The Bay Loop to signs and guarante processions and guarante processions. The programme of the processions are processions and guarante processions and guarante processions. The processions are processions are processions and guarante processions are processions. The processions are process	Approve	t path is a of the	

Engineering Manager: Bernard Landeis

*Sorted Alphabetically

Project#	Project Name	Page
69684	JNU Amalga Harbor Rd. & Bridges Reconstruction & Replacement 30295242 - FA Code 11 Work Only 30290642	23
69917	JNU Backloop Shared Use Path Rehabilitation 30090742	25
68688	Klawock to Hollis Pavement Rehabilitation 30142442	27
69647	POW Naukati Small Boat Float Design 30289242	29
69351	SIT Halibut Point Rd. Pavement Rehabilitation & Drainage AK074/152 30279042	30
67572	SIT Harbor Dr. Pavement Rehabilitation Roundabout To Airport Rd. 30090942	32
68216	SIT Sawmill Creek Road Upgrade 30274542	34
69615	SIT Telecommunications Conduit 30289042	36
67403	SIT Water and Sewer Upgrades 30840942	37
	Physically Complete	
67439	POW Big Salt Road Pavement Rehabilitation	38

Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

Manager FFY Summary Report

04/07/2014 09:12 AM

AKSAS: 69684

Fed Proj #: 0950001

Status: CONSTRUCTION

Project ID:58274

Name: JNU AMALGA HARBOR RD & BRIDGES RECONSTRUCTION & REPLACEMENT

Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Pomarka: Funding: EHWA

Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Remarks: Funding: FHWA	ATP Type	ATP DATE
	CA Env Doc	09/21/2010

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Obligated	in

Estimate for Future Obligations

	ГГІ				
Phase	2014	Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
2	164.7	2	16-Jan-2014	166.0	0.0
4	-270.1	4	01-Oct-2013	4,130.8	0.0
		4	16-Jan-2014	-296.9	0.0
		7	01-Oct-2013	50.4	0.0

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	667,000.00	666,851.44	0.00	144.62	3.94
3	20,000.00	1,268.56	0.00	0.00	18,731.44
4	3,833,899.34	26,696.77	10,997.17	2,927,828.00	879,374.57
7	50,374.00	230.54	10.54	0.00	50,143.46
Totals	4,571,273.34	695,047.31	11,007.71	2,927,972.62	948,253.41

	Contractor	Award Date	Award Amount	Expiration Date or Calendar Days
TRUCANO CONSTRUCTION		31-Dec-2013	2,927,828	
Scope Date	Scope Text			
15-May-2013	Replace Peterson Creek Bridge #0383 with a two lane bridge structure meeting HL93 design load. Replace Peterson Creek Tributary #1 bridge #7150 and Peterson			

Creek Tributary #2 bridge #7151 with structures meeting HL93 design load.
Reconstruct Amalga Harbor Road from Glacier Highway to the entrance to the Amalga Harbor main parking lot adjacent to the boat launch.
Progress Text

01-Apr-2014 Pre-Con was held on March 26, 2014. NTP will be issued this week and the Contractor will begin mobilization the week of April 7, 2014.

Environmental Information

Progress Date

Contact TAYLOR, JII	LL A Docum	ent Ce Re-	Expected: 31-Ma	ar-2011 Approv	ed
Environmental Permi	t Type / Number	Application	Expected Date	Received Date	Expiration Date
ADFG TITLE 16		03-Sep-2013		24-Oct-2013	
COE NWP 23		04-Sep-2013	08-Nov-2013	01-Nov-2013	
Progress Date	Environmental Progress Text				
31-Jan-2014	CE Re-evaluation 2013. All permits	, ,	ional Environmenta ed.	al Manager on Au	gust 27,

23

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:12 AM

Status: CONSTRUCTION AKSAS: 69684 Fed Proj #: 0950001 Project ID:58274

JNU AMALGA HARBOR RD & BRIDGES Name: **RECONSTRUCTION & REPLACEMENT**

Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Utility Information

Contact: BUCK, JO	SEPH T	Agreement Complete:	
Utility Company		Utility Prelim Reloc Estimate	
ACS of Alaska, In	c (Juneau, Douglas)	15,527	
Alaska Electric L	ight & Power Company	24,530	
Scope Date	Utility Scope Text		
06-Sep-2013 Progress Date	AEL&P shall relocate power poles 13601 and 13602 adjacent to Peterson Creek Bridge to provide minimum horizontal clearances to new bridge structure. AEL&P shall transfer existing overhead electric distribution lines to new 45' poles and remove old poles. ACS shall replace overhead 25 pr copper telecommunications lines from pole 13599 to pole13603. Utility Progress Text		
06-Sep-2013	, ,	t 3-69684-13-13 signed 7/30/13 -69687-13-14 signed 8/12/13	

Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

Manager FFY Summary Report

04/07/2014 09:12 AM

GF\$ 0.0 0.0

AKSAS: 69917

Fed Proj #: 0966027

Status: CONSTRUCTION

Project ID:63428

Name:

JNU BACKLOOP SHARED USE PATH

Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

REHABILITATION

Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

Remark	s: Funding	: FHWA						
			Obligations (amount in tho	usands	of dollars)		
	Ob	ligated in FFY		•		-	or Future Obligat	ions
F	Phase	2014			Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par
_	2	18.2	2		2	16-Jan-2014	20.0	
	4 219.5			4	16-Jan-2014	241.3		
		Project F	unding and Expen	diture Summary (a	mounts i	n dollars)		
Phase	Programi	med	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encum	nbrance l	Balance	
2		00.00	124,953.81	60.05		0.00	46.19	
4	1,070,	824.47	35,830.70	9,718.29	81	17,820.00	217,173.77	
7	47,0	013.00	0.00	0.00	3	37,383.00	9,630.00	
Totals	1,242,	837.47	160,784.51	9,778.34	85	55,203.00	226,849.96	
							Expiration Da	
		Contra	ctor	Award Da	ate A	ward Amount	or Calendar Da	ays
SECO	١			23-Dec-20	013	817,820		
Scope	Date	Scop	e Text					
Drogra	(approximately 1 mile) inclu standards, addressing ADA improvements. The path will be widened fro vehicles. Minor drainage im installed.		d from 8 feet to 10 f	eet to acc	commodate main	tenance		
01-Apr-	ss Date 2014 nmental Inf	Pre-C on M	arch 31, 2014.	or April 4, 2014. The	Contract	tor began initial s	survey work	
Co	ntact LIND H	I, HILAR	/ K Docume	ent 6004 Ce E	xpected:	: ,	Approved	
Pr	ogress Date		Environmental Pro	gress Text				
25	-Oct-2013		A new CE documer	nt was signed by the	e Regiona	al Env Mgr on Au	gust 23, 2013.	
Utility	Information)						
Co	ntact: BUCK	, JOSEP	нт			Agreement Co	mplete:	_
Ut	ility Compan	ny		Utility Pr	elim Relo	oc Estimate_		
AC	CS of Alask	a, Inc (Jັເ	ineau, Douglas)			13,886		
Al	aska Electr	ic Light &	R Power Company	y		17,385		
G	CI Commun	ications				6,112		
Sc	cope Date		Utility Scope Text					
06	-Sep-2013		Relocate poles 132	46 and 13152. Tran			stribution lines,	

luminaries, telecommunication, and cable TV to new poles. Connect transferred

AKSAS: **69917** Fed Proj #: **0966027** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**63428**

Name: JNU BACKLOOP SHARED USE PATH Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

REHABILITATION Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Scope Date	Utility Scope Text
	utilities with existing buried facilities in Conifer Lane.
Progress Date	Utility Progress Text
06-Sep-2013	AEL&P Utility Agreement 3-69917-13-15 signed 8/12/13; ACS Utility Agreement 3-69917-13-16 signed 8/20/13; GCI Utility Agreement 3-69917-13-17 signed 8/30/13

Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

2

Manager FFY Summary Report

04/07/2014 09:12 AM

AKSAS: 68688

Fed Proj #: 0924018

Status: CONSTRUCTION

Project ID:40685

Name:

KLAWOCK TO HOLLIS PAVEMENT

Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

REHABILITATION

-0.1

Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

ATP Type ATP DATE

CA Env Doc

03/09/2005

PE through Final PSE

03/20/2007

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Obligated in **FFY** Phase 2014

Estimate for Future Obligations

Phase Date Total Par \$ Non-Par GF \$ 2 05-Nov-2013 -0.1 0.0

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	799,186.04	799,186.04	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	16,651,276.00	12,228,532.07	12,700.71	3,804,176.72	618,567.21
Totals	17,450,462.04	13,027,718.11	12,700.71	3,804,176.72	618,567.21

Expiration Date Contractor **Award Date Award Amount** ALASKA INTERSTATE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 12-Apr-2012 12,913,532

or Calendar Days

Scope Date	Scope Text
22-Dec-2011 Progress Date	The project will focus on rehabilitating the pavement surface of the Klawock to Hollis highway. The pavement will be rehabilitated in three ways: (1) a straight overlay of the existing pavement; (2) removal and replacement of existing asphalt in fatigued areas and (3) rebuilding the base and sub-base in areas of slope failure or settlement and topping these areas with new asphalt. In addition, fish passage, guardrail, signage, bridge and drainage concerns will be addressed. Some areas show settling and slip failures in embankment and these areas will be repaired per geotechnical recommendations of the Regional materials Engineer. The project will also include paving the ferry terminal and seaplane facility parking lot in Hollis. Progress Text
02-Apr-2014	Contractor has mobilized to the site and has begun drilling in the pit. The
-	Contractor continues to fall behind in his schedule.
Problem Date	Problem Text
01-Sep-2010	There currently are not any problems.

Environmental Information

Contact GANN, DAVID	J Docume	ent 6004 Ce	Expected:30-Ju	I-2010 Approve	ed
Environmental Permit	Type / Number	Application	Expected Date	Received Date	Expiration Date
ADFG TITLE 16		23-Sep-2011	31-Oct-2011	19-Oct-2011	
COE NWP 03		03-Oct-2011	10-Oct-2011	24-Oct-2011	
Progress Date	Environmental Pro	ogress Text			
02-May-2013 Fish Habitat Permit applications wer			re submitted to AD	F&G Habitat Divis	sion;

ADF&G requested additional information which Bob Trousil will provide. Project scope may be changed to include drainage at the IFA facility at Hollis. If so, a Reeval is necessary.

AKSAS: **68688** Fed Proj #: **0924018** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID: **40685**

Name: KLAWOCK TO HOLLIS PAVEMENT Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

REHABILITATION Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY, ROBERT B

Scope Date Row Scope Text

17-Apr-2009 No right of way acquisition anticipated.

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:12 AM

AKSAS: 69647 Status: CONSTRUCTION Fed Proj #: **DC-01048-00** Project ID:57035

POW NAUKATI SMALL BOAT FLOAT Name:

DESIGN

28-Jan-2011

Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Remarks: Funding: Denali Commission Grant

		Obligations	(amount in tho	usands of de	ollars)		
	Proj	ect Funding and Expe	enditure Summary (a	mounts in dolla	rs)		
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	e E	Balance	
2	117,119.	68 117,111.63	0.00	0.	.00	8.0	
4	2,742,706.	22 260,333.91	10,903.95	2,400,003	.55	82,368.7	6
Totals	2,859,825.	90 377,445.54	10,903.95	2,400,003	.55	82,376.8	- 1
						Expiration	
	Co	ontractor	Award Da	ate Award A	Amount	or Calend	ar Days
TAMIC	O, INC.		10-Jul-20	13 2	,359,505		
Scope [Date	Scope Text					
		upland land areas to p accessible gangway a skiff mooring floats an	nd associated gangw d other main stall flo	s and parking, p ay support and	lacement o transient n	of a vehicle nooring floa	ıt,
Progres 02-Apr-2 Problem	os Date 2014 n Date	upland land areas to p accessible gangway ar skiff mooring floats an and types of small boa Progress Text Contractor has mobiliz work and installing float Problem Text	rovide vehicle access nd associated gangw d other main stall flo ats. zed to the site and is ats.	s and parking, p ay support and ats for the moor	lacement of transient n rage of var	of a vehicle nooring floa ious sizes	_
O2-Apr-2 Problem 01-Jul-2	ss Date 2014 n Date	upland land areas to p accessible gangway ar skiff mooring floats an and types of small boa Progress Text Contractor has mobiliz work and installing float Problem Text No issues or problems	rovide vehicle access nd associated gangw d other main stall flo nts. zed to the site and is ats.	s and parking, p ay support and ats for the moor	lacement of transient n rage of var	of a vehicle nooring floa ious sizes	_
O2-Apr-2 Problem 01-Jul-2	os Date 2014 n Date	upland land areas to p accessible gangway ar skiff mooring floats an and types of small boa Progress Text Contractor has mobiliz work and installing float Problem Text No issues or problems	rovide vehicle access nd associated gangw d other main stall flo nts. zed to the site and is ats.	s and parking, p ay support and ats for the moor	lacement of transient n rage of var	of a vehicle nooring floa ious sizes	_
Problem 01-Jul-2 Environ	ss Date 2014 n Date	upland land areas to p accessible gangway ar skiff mooring floats an and types of small boa Progress Text Contractor has mobiliz work and installing float Problem Text No issues or problems ation	rovide vehicle access nd associated gangw d other main stall flo its. red to the site and is ats. s this period.	s and parking, p ay support and ats for the moor	lacement of transient nage of vari	of a vehicle nooring floa ious sizes arking lot si	_
O2-Apr-2 Problem O1-Jul-2 Environ Cor	es Date 2014 n Date 2013 nmental Inform ntact TAYLOR,	upland land areas to p accessible gangway ar skiff mooring floats an and types of small boa Progress Text Contractor has mobiliz work and installing float Problem Text No issues or problems ation	rovide vehicle access and associated gangw and other main stall flo ats. The tend to the site and is ats. The this period.	s and parking, p ay support and ats for the moor currently perfor	lacement of transient nage of vari	of a vehicle nooring floa ious sizes arking lot si	ite
Problem 01-Jul-2 Environ Cor	es Date 2014 n Date 2013 nmental Inform ntact TAYLOR,	upland land areas to p accessible gangway ar skiff mooring floats an and types of small boa Progress Text Contractor has mobiliz work and installing float Problem Text No issues or problems ation JILL A Document mit Type / Number	rovide vehicle access nd associated gangw d other main stall flo its. red to the site and is ats. sthis period. hent Ea Re- Application	s and parking, p ray support and ats for the moor currently perfore	lacement of transient nage of vari	of a vehicle nooring floa ious sizes arking lot si Approved	ite
Problem 01-Jul-2 Environ Cor	es Date 2014 n Date 1013 nmental Inform ntact TAYLOR, wironmental Per	upland land areas to p accessible gangway ar skiff mooring floats an and types of small boa Progress Text Contractor has mobiliz work and installing float Problem Text No issues or problems ation JILL A Document mit Type / Number	rovide vehicle access and associated gangw and other main stall flow ats. The tent of the site and is ats. The tent of the site and is ats. Application of the tent of the	s and parking, p ray support and ats for the moor currently perfore Expected: 30-No	lacement of transient nage of vari	of a vehicle nooring floa ious sizes arking lot si Approved	ite
Problem 01-Jul-2 Environ Cor Ent	os Date 2014 n Date 2013 nmental Inform ntact TAYLOR, a vironmental Per DE SECTION 40	upland land areas to p accessible gangway ar skiff mooring floats an and types of small boa Progress Text Contractor has mobiliz work and installing float Problem Text No issues or problems ation JILL A Docum mit Type / Number 4/10 Environmental Processible gangway and Environmental Processible gangway and Authority and A	rovide vehicle access and associated gangw and other main stall flow ats. The tent of the site and is ats. The tent of the site and is ats. Application of the tent of the	s and parking, p ray support and ats for the moor currently perfore Expected: 30-No Expected Date 30-Apr-2012	lacement of transient in age of variance ming the position of	of a vehicle nooring floatious sizes arking lot site of the size	ite
Problem 01-Jul-2 Environ Cor Entre CO Pro 02-	es Date 2014 n Date 1013 nmental Inform ntact TAYLOR, a vironmental Per DE SECTION 40 ogress Date	upland land areas to p accessible gangway ar skiff mooring floats an and types of small boat Progress Text Contractor has mobiliz work and installing float Problem Text No issues or problems ation JILL A Documentation Mit Type / Number 4/10 Environmental Problems at EA	rovide vehicle access and associated gangw and other main stall floats. The tend to the site and is ats.	s and parking, p ray support and ats for the moor currently perfore Expected: 30-No Expected Date 30-Apr-2012	lacement of transient in age of variance ming the position of	of a vehicle nooring floatious sizes arking lot site of the size	ite
Problem 01-Jul-2 Environ Cor Entro CO Pro 02- Right o	es Date 2014 n Date 2013 nmental Inform ntact TAYLOR, a vironmental Per DE SECTION 40 ogress Date Oct-2013	upland land areas to p accessible gangway ar skiff mooring floats an and types of small boat Progress Text Contractor has mobilize work and installing float Problem Text No issues or problems ation JILL A Documentation Mit Type / Number 4/10 Environmental Problems Supplemental EA Sion	rovide vehicle access and associated gangw and other main stall floats. The tend to the site and is ats.	s and parking, p ray support and ats for the moor currently perfore Expected: 30-No Expected Date 30-Apr-2012	lacement of transient in age of variance ming the position of	of a vehicle nooring floatious sizes arking lot site of the size	ite

Acquire ILMA from DNR.

Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

Manager FFY Summary Report

04/07/2014 09:12 AM

AKSAS: 69351 Fed Proj #: 0993019 Status: CONSTRUCTION

Project ID:54951

SIT HALIBUT POINT ROAD PAVEMENT Name:

-0.1

46.9

Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

REHAB & DRAINAGE AK074/152

Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Remarks: Funding: FHWA ATP Type ATP DATE **CA Env Doc** 09/04/2009

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

	Obligated in FFY
Phase	2014

2

7

Estimate for Future Obligations

Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
4	13-Nov-2013	0.0	53.2
7	18-Dec-2013	51.6	0.0

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	1,579,855.36	1,579,855.36	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	21,822,675.93	8,286,387.77	1,037,233.05	11,835,950.17	1,700,337.99
7	51,583.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	51,583.00
Totals	23,454,114.29	9,866,243.13	1,037,233.05	11,835,950.17	1,751,920.99

Expiration Date or Calendar Days Contractor **Award Date Award Amount** ASRC MCGRAW CONSTRUCTORS LLC 06-Feb-2013 19,292,860

Scope Date	Scope Text			
17-Aug-2009	Pavement rehabilitation from Sawmill Creek Road to the end of the pavement at Starrigavan Bay Campground. Two bridges (No Name Creek #0327 and Granite Creek # 0328) will be replaced. Culverts and storm drains will be replaced as required. Repair or replace guardrail and other roadside safety appurtenances as			
Progress Date	required. Construct bus pullouts and relocate existing bus shelters as required. Repair or replace sidewalks, and other roadway related features as required. Adjust or relocate utilities as needed. Progress Text			
02-Apr-2014	All piles have been poured on both Granite Creek and No Name Creek Bridges.			

All piles have been poured on both Granite Creek and No Name Creek Bridges. Abutment 1 on No Name Creek Bridge and Abutment 2 on Granite Creek Bridge have been poured. Waterline work Phase 1 from 1500 HPR to Sea-Mart is progressing on schedule.

Environmental Information

Contact BARNETT, JO	HN C	Docume	nt 6004 Ce	Expected:	Approv	ed
Environmental Permit 7	Type / Nu	mber	Application	Expected Date	Received Date	Expiration Date
ADFG TITLE 16			03-Aug-2012		22-Aug-2012	
ADFG TITLE 16			03-Aug-2012	15-Feb-2012	21-Aug-2012	
COE NWP 23			03-Aug-2012		12-Nov-2012	11-Nov-2014
EAGLE			21-Aug-2012	19-Dec-2012	19-Dec-2012	01-Jun-2015
Progress Date	Environn	nental Pro	gress Text			
20-Dec-2012		on of appr		Eagle disturbance	permit received 12	2-19-12.

Hard copy to follow.

AKSAS: **69351** Fed Proj #: **0993019** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**54951**

Name: SIT HALIBUT POINT ROAD PAVEMENT

REHAB & DRAINAGE AK074/152

Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Utility Information

Contact: GWALTNI	EY, CYNTHIA R	Agreement Complete:
Utility Company		Utility Prelim Reloc Estimate
ACS of Alaska, In	ıc	13,517
GCI Communicat	ions	1,110
Sitka, City and Bo	orough of	16,539
Sitka, City and Bo	orough of	639,835
Scope Date	Utility Scope Text	
02-Feb-2012 Progress Date	approximately 500 If of water sewer mains onto the new G relocation of a 12" water ma work. Carson Dorn Enginee work by the City and Boroug	ka has requested that we add relocation of er main near the Channel Club, relocation of water and Granite Creek and No Name Creek Bridges and hin onto the Cascade Creek Bridge as reimbusable ering has been contracted to do the design for this gh of Sitka. Add pole near No Name Creek Bridge to bles for temporary bridge approach
06-Feb-2013	All utility relocation agreeme CO3 has been accepted by 0	ents are signed by respective utilities. The CBS RSA CBS.

Right of Way Information

•	
Contact: MURPHY,	ROBERT B
Scope Date	Row Scope Text
30-Nov-2009	No right of way acquisition anticipated. Working to identify encroachments.
Comment Date	Row Comment Text
28-Jan-2011	Working on clearing encroachments.

Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

Manager FFY Summary Report

04/07/2014 09:12 AM

AKSAS: **67572**

Fed Proj #: 0993020

Status: CONSTRUCTION

Project ID:63427

Name:

SIT HARBOR DR PAVEMENT

Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

REHABILITATION ROUNDABOUT TO

Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

AIRPT RD

Remarks: FHWA

			Obligations	(amount in tho	usands	of dollars)		
	_	ated in FY				Estimate	e for Future Obliga	ations	
Р	hase 20	14			Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-F	Par GF \$
	4	409.	Ī		4	11-Feb-201	14 449.	.7	0.0
	Pr	oject F	unding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts	in dollars)			_
Phase	Programme	ed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encun	nbrance	Balance		
2	198,600	0.00	136,488.89	0.00		0.00	62,111.11		
4	2,704,329	9.15	2,741.90	125.33	2,2	01,541.00	500,046.25		
Totals	2,902,929	9.15	139,230.79	125.33	2,2	01,541.00	562,157.36		_
	(Contra	ctor	Award Da	ite A	Award Amount	Expiration D or Calendar I		-
AGGRE	EGATE CONS	TRUC	TION (SITKA)	30-Jan-20	14	2,104,17	76		
Scope I	Date	Scop	e Text						_
Progres	ss Date	subg roads curre	rade at select loca	s Road and Maintenations as needed. Im s, as necessary. Up	prove dr	ainage and rep	pair or replace		
31-Jan-2				to Aggregate Consti	uction o	n 1/30/14.			
Enviro	nmental Infor	mation	1						
Cor	ntact SCHELB	β,	Docum	ent 6004 Ce E	xpected	:	Approved		
	ogress Date		Environmental Pr						
	Apr-2013		CE finalized and s	igned by REM.					
	Information								
	ntact: BUCK, J					Agreement	Complete:		
	ope Date		Utility Scope Text						
	Sep-2013 ogress Date		crossings and val	the City & Borough oves in Lake Street at sing in Airport Road ext	Etolin W	ay (8¿ HDPE),	at Lincoln Street (16 ¿	
18-	Sep-2013		Awaiting plans an	d estimate from CBS	and cor	sultants.			
			Schedule։ October 1, 2013 ¿ RSA development	CBS to provide DOT	/PF with	approved estii	mate to proceed w	ith	

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:12 AM

Fed Proj #: 0993020 Status: CONSTRUCTION AKSAS: 67572 Project ID:63427

Name: SIT HARBOR DR PAVEMENT Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T **REHABILITATION ROUNDABOUT TO**

AIRPT RD

Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Progress Date Utility Progress Text

> December 1, 2013 ¿ CBS to provide DOT/PF with final plans and specifications for incorporation into bid documents for Project 67572 SIT: Harbor Drive. Complete

RSA and submit to CBS for signatures.

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:12 AM

AKSAS: 68216 Fed Proj #: 0933021 Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:33203

SIT SAWMILL CREEK ROAD UPGRADE Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T Name: Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Remarks: State Funded... Indian Creek Bridge #0865

replacement

ATP Type ATP DATE **CA Env Doc** 03/20/2001 **CA Appraise Acquire** 07/02/2004 PE through Final PSE 07/02/2004

Expiration Date

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding	and Expenditure	Summarv	(amounts in dollars)
-,			(

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
1	1,471,842.06	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,471,842.06
2	4,301,000.00	4,203,093.77	0.00	7,697.53	90,208.70
3	453,690.00	449,340.36	0.00	0.00	4,349.64
4	14,185,717.81	9,327,622.92	260,625.40	3,992,850.09	865,244.80
Totals	20,412,249.87	13,980,057.05	260,625.40	4,000,547.62	2,431,645.20

	Contractor	Award Date	Award Amount	or Calendar Days
QAP		18-Dec-2012	11,789,167	
Scope Date	Scope Text			
06-Mar-2001 Progress Date	Reconstruct and widen Sawmil of the pavement at Blue Lake R River Road, sidewalk additions improvements, minor alignmer interpretation upgrades at a nu Progress Text	Road. Includes int s, separated path r nt shift to avoid slo	ersection improveme econstruction, drain ope failures, and parl	ents at Indian age
03-Mar-2014	Contractor is planning to resur	ne construction a	ctivity in mid-March.	
Problem Date	Problem Text			
07-Apr-2011	No problem at this time.			

Environmental Information

Contact TAYLOR, JILL	A Docume	ent Ce	Expected:30-Oc	t-2010 Approve	ed
Environmental Permit T	ype / Number	Application	Expected Date	Received Date	Expiration Date
ADFG TITLE 16		15-Feb-2011	31-Mar-2011	27-Jul-2012	
COE NWP 23		15-Feb-2011	31-Mar-2011	13-Sep-2012	12-Sep-2014
DEC WATER QUALITY	(15-Feb-2011	31-Mar-2011	13-Sep-2012	
CERTIFICATION					
Progress Date	Environmental Pro	gress Text			
04-Jan-2013	Mitigation payment	to SEAL Trust c	ompleted on Dece	mber 18, 2012. Ve	erification

of in-lieu fee paid filed with USACE on December 18, 2012. Field work for 106 completed and draft review completed on project, Initiation letter in draft.

AKSAS: **68216** Fed Proj #: **0933021** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**33203**

Name: SIT SAWMILL CREEK ROAD UPGRADE Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Utility Information

Contact: THORSTEIN	NSON, FREDRIK	Agreement Complete:
Scope Date	Utility Scope Text	
29-Dec-2011 Progress Date	two 2" telecommunications con- industrial site. Work will be acc reimbursable agreement is requ	lectric Department has requested that ADOT install duits under the bicycle path from Whale Park to the omplished by reimbursable service agreement. A ired with the City and Borough of Sitka for and replacement of the existing pressure sewer in the utility permit
29-Dec-2011	that will require removal and rep	uantify the location and amount of pressure sewer placement. A bid item will need to be established in on of 2 4" telecommunications conduits has been of Sitka.

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY,	ROBERT B
Scope Date	Row Scope Text
28-Jan-2011	Acquire right of way from the University of Alaska.
Comment Date	Row Comment Text
28-Jan-2011	

AKSAS: 69615 Fed Proj #: Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:63761

Name: SIT TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONDUIT Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Remarks: Related to PJ 68216 SIT Sawmill Crk Road

Upgrade

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

	Project F	Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
4	395,319.00	169,564.33	0.00	128,616.81	97,137.86
Totals	395,319.00	169,564.33	.00	128,616.81	97,137.86

Scope Date	Scope Text
05-Sep-2012	Run a telecommunication conduit for the City and Borough of Sitka.
Progress Date	Progress Text
16-Nov-2013	conduit installation is about halfway complete, expected to resume in the spring

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:12 AM

Status: **CONSTRUCTION** AKSAS: 67403 Fed Proj #: Project ID:62779

SIT WATER AND SEWER UPGRADES Name: Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Remarks: RSA #3-67403-12-08 with City and Borough

of Sitka SEE ALSO:69351

		Obligations	(amount in thou	usands of dollars	s)
	Proj	ect Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	12,085.	12,085.17	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	773,226.8	183,772.47	1,982.82	484,929.65	104,524.71
Totals	785,312.0	195,857.64	1,982.82	484,929.65	104,524.71
Scope D	Date	Scope Text			
31-Oct-2	, ,	The City and Borough of work to relocate their fast in conjunction worder 2 to RSA 3-67403 They will reimburse cost Progress Text	acilities onto Cascad with the Sitka Halibut 3-12-08 is for additior	e Creek Bridge and N Point Road project 6 nal work to be include	o Name Creek 9351. Change
29-Mar-2		Refer to project 69351 I	Halibut Point Road		

Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

Manager FFY Summary Report

04/07/2014 09:05 AM

AKSAS: 67439

Fed Proj #: SDP-EBL-STP-0003

Status: **COMPLETED**

Project ID:63203

Name: F

POW BIG SALT ROAD PAVEMENT

culverts.

REHABILITATION

Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Construction Manager: LANDEIS, BERNARD T

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

			s (amount in tho		
	Pro	oject Funding and Exp	penditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programme	·	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	200,000	0.00 99,657.3	0.00	0.00	100,342.67
4	3,575,847	7.00 3,182,498.5	7,230.73	241,790.43	151,558.06
Totals	3,775,847	7.00 3,282,155.8	7,230.73	241,790.43	251,900.73
					Expiration Date
		Contractor	Award Da		<u></u>
SOUTH	EAST ROAD	BUILDERS	08-Feb-20	013 2,62	20,073
Scope D	Date	Scope Text			
		Creek Bridge #1375 i Airport Rd. in its enti	n of Klawock - Hollis h is within this segment. irety. The project also	ighway to just pas This project also ii includes two small	ncludes repaving of areas where the
Progress	o Doto	Creek Bridge #1375 i Airport Rd. in its enti pavement is failing a bridge deck and the membrane. 1) Little Salt Creek B also include the appl 2) Black Bear Creek will also include the Replace signs, guard	n of Klawock - Hollis his within this segment.	righway to just pas This project also in includes two small dges. The work inc and replacement of CDS log mp 5.906 in ends of the bridge at CDS log mp 10.04 both ends of the br	t Airport Rd. Bennet includes repaving of lareas where the ludes paving the the waterproof to 5.925. Paving will to 10.065. Paving
Progres:		Creek Bridge #1375 i Airport Rd. in its enti pavement is failing a bridge deck and the membrane. 1) Little Salt Creek B also include the apple 2) Black Bear Creek will also include the Replace signs, guard Progress Text	n of Klawock - Hollis he is within this segment. irety. The project also about the following brid roadway approaches, a ridge #1360 located at roach roadway on both Bridge #1362 located a approach roadway on drail, and culverts as no segment of the segment of t	righway to just pas This project also in includes two small dges. The work inc and replacement of CDS log mp 5.906 in ends of the bridge at CDS log mp 10.04 both ends of the br	t Airport Rd. Bennet includes repaving of lareas where the ludes paving the the waterproof to 5.925. Paving will to 10.065. Paving
03-Mar-2	2014	Creek Bridge #1375 i Airport Rd. in its enti pavement is failing a bridge deck and the membrane. 1) Little Salt Creek B also include the appre 2) Black Bear Creek will also include the Replace signs, guard Progress Text Working on closeout	n of Klawock - Hollis he is within this segment. irety. The project also about the following brid roadway approaches, a ridge #1360 located at roach roadway on both Bridge #1362 located a approach roadway on drail, and culverts as no segment of the segment of t	righway to just pas This project also in includes two small dges. The work inc and replacement of CDS log mp 5.906 in ends of the bridge at CDS log mp 10.04 both ends of the br	t Airport Rd. Bennet includes repaving of lareas where the ludes paving the the waterproof to 5.925. Paving will to 10.065. Paving
03-Mar-2		Creek Bridge #1375 i Airport Rd. in its enti pavement is failing a bridge deck and the membrane. 1) Little Salt Creek B also include the appre 2) Black Bear Creek will also include the Replace signs, guard Progress Text Working on closeout	n of Klawock - Hollis he is within this segment. irety. The project also about the following brid roadway approaches, a ridge #1360 located at roach roadway on both Bridge #1362 located a approach roadway on drail, and culverts as no segment of the segment of t	righway to just pas This project also in includes two small dges. The work inc and replacement of CDS log mp 5.906 in ends of the bridge at CDS log mp 10.04 both ends of the br	t Airport Rd. Bennet includes repaving of lareas where the ludes paving the the waterproof to 5.925. Paving will to 10.065. Paving
03-Mar-2	2014	Creek Bridge #1375 i Airport Rd. in its enti pavement is failing a bridge deck and the membrane. 1) Little Salt Creek B also include the apple 2) Black Bear Creek will also include the Replace signs, guard Progress Text Working on closeout	n of Klawock - Hollis he is within this segment. is within this segment. It with the following brid roadway approaches, a ridge #1360 located at roach roadway on both Bridge #1362 located a approach roadway on drail, and culverts as not of Project	righway to just pas This project also in includes two small dges. The work inc and replacement of CDS log mp 5.906 in ends of the bridge at CDS log mp 10.04 both ends of the br	t Airport Rd. Bennet includes repaving of lareas where the ludes paving the the waterproof to 5.925. Paving will to 10.065. Paving

Engineering Manager: David Lowell

*Sorted Alphabetically

Project#	Project Name	Page
69422	PSG Ferry Terminal Improvements 30106342	40
69432	WRG Ferry Terminal Improvements 30107642	41
	Physically Complete	
69392	AMHS FFY11-12 Shore Condition Survey	42
69200	Annette Bay Ferry Terminal	43
67599	GST Causeway Replacement	44
69292	POW Davidson Landing Float (City of Thorne Bay)	46

AKSAS: 69422 Fed Proj #: 0937(34) Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:60357

Name: PSG FERRY TERMINAL IMPROVEMENTS Manager: LOWELL, DAVID H

Construction Manager: LOWELL, DAVID H

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Estimate for Future Obligations

						Phase	Date		Total Par \$	Non-	Par GF
						2	15-Jan-20	014	0	0.0	
	Pro	ject Fu	unding and Exper	nditure S	Summary (a	nounts	in dollars)				
Phase	Programme	b	Expended	Exp La	ast Month	Encun	nbrance	В	alance		
2	105,881	.00	105,880.50		0.00		0.00		0.50		
4	3,038,907	.29	2,788,610.49		1,465.69	1	41,091.51		109,205.29		
Totals -	3,144,788	.29	2,894,490.99		1,465.69	1	41,091.51		109,205.79		
	C	Contrac	etor		Award Da	te A	Award Amou	nt	Expiration [or Calendar		_
TAMICO	O, INC.				07-Aug-20	12	2,095,	400			
Scope D	Date	Scope	e Text								
17-Jun-2 Progres		dolph	ve and replace up ins at the Petersb ess Text		• •	support	ted mooring a	and b	reasting		
06-Mar-2	2014	Contr	actor equipment e luled upon verifica em Text	-				insp	ection to be		
02-Aug-2	2012	No iss	sues or problems.	•							
Enviror	nmental Inform	nation									
Con	tact TAYLOR,	JILL /	A Docume	ent (Ce E	xpected	:	A	pproved		
Pro	gress Date	E	Environmental Pro	ogress 7	Гехt						
05-	Jan-2012	F	Received Nationwi	ide Verif	ication for p	oject ur	nder NWP 3(a) on 1	/5/2012.		

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:12 AM

Status: CONSTRUCTION AKSAS: **69432** Fed Proj #: 0943025 Project ID:60358

Manager: LOWELL, DAVID H Name: WRG FERRY TERMINAL **IMPROVEMENTS**

Construction Manager: LOWELL, DAVID H

Remarks: Funding: FHWA (SHAK Funds)

			Obligations	(amount in th	ousand	s of dollars	s)		
	0	bligated in FFY				Estima	te for Futur	e Obligation	ons
F	Phase	2014			Phase	Date	Tota	al Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
	2	0.0			2	25-Oct-20	13	0.0	0.
	4	108.4			4	12-Mar-20	14	135.5	0.
		Project Fu	unding and Exper	nditure Summary	(amounts	in dollars)			
Phase	Prograr	mmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encu	mbrance	Balance	<u> </u>	
2	150),680.65	150,680.65	0.0	0	0.00		0.00	
4	2,435	5,425.63	2,269,545.27	69,136.7	5	53,745.12	112,1	35.24	
Totals	2,586	5,106.28	2,420,225.92	69,136.7	5	53,745.12	112,1	35.24	
		Contrac	tor	Award	Date	Award Amour	-	iration Dat	
PACIF	IC PILE &			20-Dec-		1,934,8			
Scope	Date	Scope	e Text						
22-Jun-	2011	catwa condu struct the he	nstruct five defect lks, refurbish the uits, place cathodi ures, reconstruct ead of the transfer gell Ferry Termina	transfer bridge lift c protection anod the uplands appro bridge, and repla	beam, re es on new bach area	place deteriora and existing of and place a se	ated electric offshore ecurity fence	e at	
	ss Date		ess Text						
31-Jan- Probler	2014 m Date	contra	inspection comple act complete as of em Text		Additiona	al electrical wo	ork added to	•	
28-Dec-			sues or problems.						
Enviro	nmental lı	nformation	<u>-</u>						
Co	ntact TAYI	LOR, JILL	A Docume	ent Ce	Expected	d:	Approve	ed	
			rpe / Number	Application	Expecte	d Date Rece	eived Date	Expiratio	n Date
	DE NWP 0		-	25-May-2012	15-Jul-2		ul-2012	13-Jul-2	
C									

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:05 AM

AKSAS: **69392** Fed Proj #: 000S772 Status: COMPLETED Project ID:60331

AMHS FFY11-12 SHORESIDE CONDITION Manager: LOWELL, DAVID H Name:

SURVEY

Construction Manager:

Remarks:

		Obligations	(amount in tho	usands of dollars	s)
	Proj	ject Funding and Exper	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	150,000.	00 142,352.97	0.00	0.00	7,647.03
Totals	150,000.	00 142,352.97	.00	.00	7,647.03
Scope D	Date	Scope Text			
04-Apr-2		Conduct and document survey update.	shoreside facilities	condition survey. Pro	epare annual
Progres	s Date	Progress Text			
28-Dec-2		2011 Report published FY12-13. This project to field inspection work is 2012 report preparation Problem Text	be closed out and recurrently completed	esumed under new p	roject #73202. All
28-Dec-2		None.			

AKSAS: **69200** Fed Proj #: **AK-70-X002** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**55890**

Name: ANNETTE BAY FERRY TERMINAL Manager: LOWELL, DAVID H

Construction Manager: LOWELL, DAVID H

Remarks: Funding: FTA

ATP Type

PE through Final PSE

10/01/2009

Construction

10/08/2010

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Estimate for Future Obligations

				Phase	Date	Tota	al Par \$	Non-Pa
				4	20-Dec-2013		558.2	
	Pro	pject Funding and Expe	enditure Summary (a	mounts i	n dollars)			
Phase	Programme	d Expended	Exp Last Month	Encum	brance	Balance		
2	263,130	263,130.77	0.00		0.00		0.00	
4	10,750,005	9,923,306.81	31,115.41	38	6,138.64	440,5	59.55	
Totals	11,013,135	10,186,437.58	31,115.41	38	6,138.64	440,5	59.55	
							ration Da	
		Contractor	Award Da		ward Amount		lendar D	ays
SOUTHE	EAST ROAD	BUILDERS	17-May-20)11	8,577,504			
Scope Da	ato	O Tt						
17-Nov-20		Construct a new side k overnight home port fo of rock materials and a staging lanes, parking structure. The upland	or the AMHS vessel M associated paved upla areas, a covered wai improvements furthe	V Lituya. and impro ting shelt r include	Project include evements to prove er and passeng s provision of a	es excava ovide veh er drop- rea elect	ation icle off rical	
	009	Construct a new side to overnight home port for of rock materials and a staging lanes, parking structure. The upland lighting and shore tie process float system equipped bridge to shore. The s	or the AMHS vessel Massociated paved upla areas, a covered wain improvements furthe bower to the vessel. with a fender system	V Lituya. and impro ing shelt r include The marii and sup	Project include ovements to proper and passeng s provision of a ne terminal consporting a steel v	es excava ovide veh er drop-orea elect sists of a vehicle tr	ation icle off rical steel ansfer	
Progress	009 s Date	Construct a new side to overnight home port for of rock materials and a staging lanes, parking structure. The upland lighting and shore tie pfloat system equipped bridge to shore. The sprogress Text	or the AMHS vessel Massociated paved upla areas, a covered wair improvements furthe bower to the vessel. with a fender system teel float is restrained	V Lituya. Ind improsing shelt r include The marin and sup	Project include ovements to proper and passeng s provision of a ne terminal consporting a steel value of the supported dolph	es excavi ovide vehi er drop-c rea elect sists of a vehicle tr	ation icle off rical steel ansfer tures.	
Progress 31-Jan-20	009 s Date 014	Construct a new side k overnight home port for of rock materials and a staging lanes, parking structure. The upland lighting and shore tie p float system equipped bridge to shore. The s Progress Text All physical work components	or the AMHS vessel Massociated paved upla areas, a covered wair improvements furthe bower to the vessel. with a fender system teel float is restrained	V Lituya. Ind improsing shelt r include The marin and sup	Project include ovements to proper and passeng s provision of a ne terminal consporting a steel value of the supported dolph	es excavi ovide vehi er drop-c rea elect sists of a vehicle tr	ation icle off rical steel ansfer tures.	
Progress 31-Jan-20 Problem	o09 S Date 014 Date	Construct a new side k overnight home port for of rock materials and a staging lanes, parking structure. The upland lighting and shore tie k float system equipped bridge to shore. The s Progress Text All physical work components	or the AMHS vessel Massociated paved upla areas, a covered wair improvements furthe bower to the vessel. with a fender system teel float is restrained	V Lituya. and impro ing shelt r include The marin and sup d by pile	Project include by the project include by the project includes a second supporting a steel was a supported dolps contractual dis	es excavionide vehier drop-orea electisists of a vehicle trainin structure.	ation icle off rical steel ansfer tures.	
Progress 31-Jan-20 Problem l	o09 S Date 014 Date	Construct a new side to overnight home port for of rock materials and a staging lanes, parking structure. The upland lighting and shore tie progress Text All physical work components of the problem Text Contractor submitted to overhead the contractor of the property of the problem Text Contractor submitted to overhead the property of the problem Text overhead to	or the AMHS vessel Massociated paved upla areas, a covered wair improvements furthe bower to the vessel. with a fender system teel float is restrained plete. Department investigation	V Lituya. and impro ing shelt r include The marin and sup d by pile	Project include by the project include by the project includes a second supporting a steel was a supported dolps contractual dis	es excavionide vehier drop-orea electisists of a vehicle trainin structure.	ation icle off rical steel ansfer tures.	
Progress 31-Jan-20 Problem 02-Aug-20	o09 S Date 014 Date	Construct a new side to overnight home port for of rock materials and a staging lanes, parking structure. The upland lighting and shore tie progress Text All physical work components of the contractor. Problem Text Contractor submitted of sent to acknowledge residence.	or the AMHS vessel Massociated paved upla areas, a covered wair improvements furthe bower to the vessel. with a fender system teel float is restrained plete. Department investigation	V Lituya. and impro ing shelt r include The marin and sup d by pile	Project include by the project include by the project includes a second supporting a steel was a supported dolps contractual dis	es excavionide vehier drop-orea electisists of a vehicle trainin structure.	ation icle off rical steel ansfer tures.	
Progress 31-Jan-20 Problem 02-Aug-20	Date Date 013	Construct a new side k overnight home port for of rock materials and a staging lanes, parking structure. The upland lighting and shore tie p float system equipped bridge to shore. The s Progress Text All physical work comp contractor. Problem Text Contractor submitted of sent to acknowledge re- mation	or the AMHS vessel Massociated paved upla areas, a covered wair improvements furthe bower to the vessel. with a fender system teel float is restrained plete. Department involutional pro- claim for equitable ad eceipt on 7/15/13.	V Lituya. And improsing shelt r include The marin and sup d by pile s volved in	Project include by the project include by the project includes a second supporting a steel was a supported dolps contractual dis	es excaviovide vehier drop-crea electisists of a vehicle trhin structure pute with	ation icle off rical steel ansfer tures.	g-2010
Progress 31-Jan-20 Problem 02-Aug-20 Environn	Date Date 013 mental Informatics SCHOLL	Construct a new side k overnight home port for of rock materials and a staging lanes, parking structure. The upland lighting and shore tie p float system equipped bridge to shore. The s Progress Text All physical work comp contractor. Problem Text Contractor submitted of sent to acknowledge re- mation	or the AMHS vessel Massociated paved upla areas, a covered wait improvements furthe bower to the vessel. with a fender system teel float is restrained plete. Department involved. Department involved and claim for equitable addreceipt on 7/15/13.	V Lituya. And improving shelt r include The marin and sup d by pile volved in justment	Project include overments to proper and passenges provision of a neterminal consporting a steel value contractual discontractual discontractual Research	es excaviovide vehier drop-orea electisists of a vehicle train structure with sponse w	ation icle off rical steel ansfer tures. vas	_
Progress 31-Jan-20 Problem 02-Aug-20 Environn Conta	Date Date 013 mental Informatics SCHOLL	Construct a new side keep overnight home port for of rock materials and a staging lanes, parking structure. The upland lighting and shore tie perfloat system equipped bridge to shore. The semantial physical work components of the contractor. Problem Text Contractor submitted contractor submitted contractor submitted contractor. JAMES W Documermit Type / Number	or the AMHS vessel Massociated paved upla areas, a covered wait improvements furthe bower to the vessel. with a fender system teel float is restrained plete. Department involved. Department involved and claim for equitable addreceipt on 7/15/13.	V Lituya. And improving shelt r include The marin and sup d by pile volved in justment	Project include overments to proper and passenges provision of a neterminal consporting a steel was apported dolp contractual discontractual	es excaviovide vehicer drop-crea electisists of a vehicle tribin struction but e with sponse was approved de Date	ation icle off rical steel ansfer tures. vas	on Date

AKSAS: **67599** Fed Proj #: **0003053** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**16663**

Name: GST CAUSEWAY REPLACEMENT AK139 Manager: LOWELL, DAVID H

Construction Manager: LOWELL, DAVID H

Remarks: Funding: ARRA please see Pjs, 69139 &

69118

ATP Type

CA Env Doc

CA Appraise Acquire

PE through Final PSE

Construction

O4/27/2009

ATP DATE

04/15/1998

09/17/2008

09/17/2008

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Obligated in FFY

Estimate for Future Obligations

2	-31.8	2	25-Oct-2013	-39.8	-20.0
Phase	2014	Phase	Date	_Total Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
	FFY				

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	542,745.06	542,745.06	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	20,000.00	13,777.08	0.00	0.00	6,222.92
4	21,796,917.00	21,786,192.06	180.96	4,452.40	6,272.54
Totals	22,359,662.06	22,342,714.20	180.96	4,452.40	12,495.46

Contractor Award Date Award Amount Expiration Date or Calendar Days

WESTERN MARINE CONSTRUCTION (WA) 16-Apr-2009 16,952,310

Scope Date

Scope Text

Replace the existing Gustavus dock and trestle with a multi-modal roll-on and rolloff marine transfer facility capable of mooring ferry boats, large freighters, freight
and petroleum barges, transport vessels and sightseeing vessels. Trestle will be
two vehicle lanes and a pedestrian-bicycle lane.

Updated 4/24/09: Construct a multi-modal roll-on and roll-off marine transfer facility approach trestle and staging area to serve the amhs ferries and capable moorning large freighters and petroleum barges, transport vessels and sightseeing vessels. Trestle will provide two vehicle lanes and a pedestrian - bicycle lane. The existing dock and trestle will be removed.

Progress Date

O2-Jan-2014
Problem Date

Problem Text

AMHS began weekly service in May and a Homeland Security/USCG security

inspection revealed additional barricades and gates needed to be installed - RFP 22 issued 6/20/11.

Environmental Information

Contact MOREHOUSE,	Docum	ent Ea	Expected:15-Ju	n-2008 Approve	ed 14-Aug-2008
Environmental Permit Type / N	umber	Application	Expected Date	Received Date	Expiration Date
COE SECTION 404		28-Apr-2008	30-Jul-2008	08-Jan-2009	31-Jan-2014
DNR (DCOM) - PROPOSED A	CMP	02-May-2008	25-Jul-2008	25-Jul-2008	
CONSISTENCY					
DNR LAND USE		20-Nov-2007		15-Aug-2009	
NPDES NOI			01-Sep-2009		

AKSAS: **67599** Fed Proj #: **0003053** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**16663**

Name: GST CAUSEWAY REPLACEMENT AK139 Manager: LOWELL, DAVID H

Construction Manager: LOWELL, DAVID H

Progress Date Environmental Progress Text

27-Mar-2009 All permits in hand.

Plan to contract for design of Rink Creek Rd. mitigation culvert this spring for

construction in summer

Utility Information

Contact: **THORSTEINSON**, **FREDRIK** Agreement Complete:

Utility Company

Utility Prelim Reloc Estimate

Gustavus Electric, Inc. 40,000

Scope Date Utility Scope Text

29-Oct-2008 Relocation of existing fuel lines will be incorporated into the project design

Progress Date Utility Progress Text

25-Feb-2009 A utility agreement will be required between AKDOT&PF and Gustavus Dray for

relocation of the fuel line by contractor design build.

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY, ROBERT B

Scope Date Row Scope Text

17-Apr-2009 Amend DNR ILMA boundary. Early entry authorization is in hand.

Comment Date Row Comment Text

17-Apr-2009 Awaiting survey instructions from DNR to amend ATS boundary.

AKSAS: **69292** Fed Proj #: Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**52829**

Name: POW DAVIDSON LANDING FLOAT (CITY Manager: LOWELL, DAVID H

OF THORN BAY) Construction Manager:

Remarks: Funding: Reimbursable

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Estimate for Future Obligations

				Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
				2	19-Dec-201	3 5.	.6 0.0
	Pro	ject Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts i	n dollars)		
Phase	Programmed	d Expended	Exp Last Month	Encum	brance	Balance	
2	37,904	.00 37,586.45	0.00		0.00	317.55	
Totals	37,904	.00 37,586.45	.00		.00	317.55	
Scope D	Date	Scope Text					
09-Mar-2	2009	Design a new timber florward funded by the		avidson H	larbor Landing	J. Project will be	
Progres	s Date	Progress Text					
02-Jan-2	2014	All physical work com	olete.				

Engineering Manager: Dan Noziska

*Sorted Alphabetically

Project#	Project Name	Page
67957	JNU CBJ Water & Sewer Improvements 30140542	48
67402	JNU Egan Dr. Norway Pt. To McNugget Additional Illumination 30840142	49
69003	JNU Glacier Hwy. Back Loop Road Safety Improvements 30136341	50
67987	JNU Glacier Hwy Brotherhood Replacement 30295042 - FA Code 10 Work Only 30260742	51
67531	JNU N. Douglas Pavement Rehabilitation Roundabout to Fish Creek 30090342	53
67526	JNU North Eagle Beach Kayak Launch to Bessie Creek 30252142	55
69527	JNU Riverside Drive Rehabilitation and Widening 30284542 30295142 - FA Code 28 Work Only	57
68740	JNU Stephen Richards Safety & Capacity Improvements 30102242	59
67879	PSG Road Improvements 30269942	61
68165	PSG Sewer Main Repairs 30845242	63
67461	SER AEL&P Facility Betterment 30941142	64
	Physically Complete	
69475	GST Public Docks	65
69909	GST Transient Vessel Mooring Facility	66
67432	JNU Area Wide Rd. Pavement Rehabilitation	67
68979	JNU Basin Road Trestle Bridge #948	68
69402 68837	JNU Egan/Yandukin Intersection Safety Improvements JNU FFY09 Areawide Paving AK074/100	69 70
69583	JNU Glacier Highway Extension	70 71
69335	JNU Pedestrian Refuge Islands	72
69340	JNU Thane Road Pavement Rehabilitation	73
69561	JNU Trout Street Bridge Replacement	74
68045	JNU Yandukin Dr./Shell Simmons Pavement Rehabilitation	75
69192	SEA Areawide Flashing Yellow Arrow Signal Upgrade	76

AKSAS: 67957 Fed Proj #: Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:65262

Name: JNU CBJ WATER & SEWER

IMPROVEMENTS

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: Reimbursable with CBJ

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
4	224,810.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	224,810.00
Totals	224,810.00	.00	.00	.00	224,810.00

Scope Date Scope Text

11-Apr-2013

The Department will make improvements to the Glacier Highway & Back Loop Road & Intersection in accordance with plans for PJ 69003. The City & Borough of Juneau owns and operates water and sewer facilities along and crossing Glacier Highway and Back Loop Road. The CBJ is supplying the plans, specifications, and cost estimates for the betterments of their facilities to be incorporated into the Department's project.

AKSAS: 67402 Fed Proj #: MAP21-EBL-0932(50) Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:62499

Name: JNU EGAN DR. NORWAY PT TO Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

MCNUGGET ADDITIONAL ILLUMINATION Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding Non-par then FHWA

09-Sep-2013

			· · ·		usands of dolla	. •,		
	Pro	ject Funding	and Expendit	ure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)			
Phase	Programmed	d Expe	nded Ex	rp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance		
2	410,000		2,391.74	0.00	880.00	106,728.26		
4	4,510,056	.00 1,52	1,927.66	20,438.36	2,636,712.30	351,416.04		
7	21,363	.00 2	.0,199.83 	38.49	0.00	1,163.17		
Totals	4,941,419	.00 1,84	4,519.23	20,476.85	2,637,592.30	459,307.47		
						Expiration Dat		
		Contractor		Award Da			ays	
EVER E	ELECTRIC INC	DBA ISLANI	D ELECTRIC	02-Aug-2	013 3,724	l,020		
Scope [Date	Scope Text						
?7-Mar-2	ss Date 2014 nmental Inforn	date of June evaluation.	or has resume		Ilt of design changes nded and the extens			
	ntact GENDRO		Document	6004 Ce	Expected:	Approved		
	ogress Date		mental Progre		,	11.		
01-	Oct-2013	DOT&PF prior to Egan Dr	staff marked bid. Contracto ive near Sunn	locations of inv	evaluated for potenti	the project footprint efuge parking area off ial Section 4(f) impacts.		
Utility I	Information							
Cor	ntact: BUCK, J C	OSEPH T			Agreeme	nt Complete:		
Uti	lity Company			Utility Pr	elim Reloc Estimate	<u> </u>		
Ala	aska Electric L	ight & Powe	r Company	12,000				
	ope Date	Litility S						
Scope Date O9-Sep-2013 Utility Scope Text Prepaid Line Extens G, and H. New 240			cope Text					
Sco 09 -	·	Prepaid G, and H and I.	Line Extensio	•	. •	oad Centers A, B, C, D, F vice to Load Centers E	-	

Authority To Proceed issued 7/22/13

AKSAS: 69003 Fed Proj #: Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:53528

Name: JNU GLACIER HWY BACK LOOP ROAD

SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: State Funds

		Obligations	(amount in tho	usands of do	oliars)		
	Pro	pject Funding and Expe	enditure Summary (a	mounts in dolla	rs)		
Phase	Programme	d Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	e l	Balance	
2	1,053,874	1,053,874.00	0.00	0.	.00	(0.00
3	600,000	.00 413,768.20	363.51	0.	.00	186,23	1.80
4	6,264,548	3.00 4,260,531.32	16,141.32	1,646,684.	.20	357,33	2.48
7	236,496	90,218.18	2,320.70	138,970.	.52	7,30	7.30
Totals	8,154,918	5,818,391.70	18,825.53	1,785,654.	.72	550,87	1.58
	C	Contractor	Award Da	ate Award A	Amount	•	ation Date endar Days
MILLEF	R CONSTRUC	TION CO. LTD.	30-May-20	013 5	,031,578		
Scope [Date	Scope Text					
Progres	ss Date	Progress Text					
27-Mar-2		ACS has started thier recieved a schedule f					
27-Mar-2 Enviroi	2014	ACS has started thier recieved a schedule fination	rom MCC and will be		new com		ate.
27-Mar-2 Enviror Cor	2014 nmental Inforn ntact LINDH, H	ACS has started thier recieved a schedule fination	rom MCC and will be	negoootiating a	new com	Approved	ate. d
27-Mar-2 Environ Cor	2014 nmental Inforn ntact LINDH, H	ACS has started thier recieved a schedule fination ILARY K Docum	rom MCC and will be	negoootiating a	new com	Approved	ate. d
Enviror Cor Enviror Enviror	nmental Informatact LINDH, Hovironmental Peroperson Date	ACS has started thier recieved a schedule fration ILARY K Documentity Type / Number Environmental P	nent Env E Application E 26-Apr-2013	expected: Expected Date	Received 28-May-	Approved Date	d Expiration Dat 18-Mar-2017
Cor Environ Cor Environ Environ CO	nmental Informatact LINDH, Hovironmental People NWP 14 ogress Date Jun-2013	ACS has started thier recieved a schedule fination ILARY K Documentation Environmental P Verification of Au	nent Env E Application E 26-Apr-2013	expected: Expected Date	Received 28-May-	Approved Date	d Expiration Date 18-Mar-2017
Cor Environ Cor Environ Environ CO	nmental Informatact LINDH, Hovironmental Peroperson Date	ACS has started thier recieved a schedule fination ILARY K Documentation Environmental P Verification of Au	nent Env E Application E Cogress Text	expected: Expected Date	Received 28-May-	Approved Date	d Expiration Date 18-Mar-2017
Enviror Cor End CO Pro 27-	nmental Information ntact LINDH, H vironmental Pe DE NWP 14 ogress Date Jun-2013	ACS has started thier recieved a schedule fination ILARY K Documental Type / Number Environmental P Verification of Aucorps of Engineer IEY, CYNTHIA R	nent Env E Application E 26-Apr-2013 rogress Text athorization under Naters on May 28, 2013.	expected: Expected Date	Received 28-May-	Approved Date 2013 2d from A	d Expiration Date 18-Mar-2017
Cor Environ Cor End Pro 27- Utility I	nmental Information The state of the state	ACS has started thier recieved a schedule fination ILARY K Documental Type / Number Environmental P Verification of Autorps of Engineer IEY, CYNTHIA R Utility Scope Text	nent Env E Application E 26-Apr-2013 rogress Text athorization under Naters on May 28, 2013.	expected: Expected Date Expected Permit	Received 28-May- 14 received	Approved Date 2013 and from A	d Expiration Dat 18-Mar-2017 Army
Cor Environ Cor Environ Environ Pro 27- Utility II Cor Sco 02-	nmental Information That LINDH, However, House the Lindh, How the	ACS has started thier recieved a schedule fination ILARY K Documental Position of August Corps of Engineer Ety, CYNTHIA Round Corps Tex Requires relocation as chedule fination of August Corps (EY, CYNTHIA Round Corps (E	nent Env E Application E 26-Apr-2013 rogress Text athorization under Naters on May 28, 2013.	expected: Expected Date Expected Permit	Received 28-May- 14 received	Approved Date 2013 and from A	ate. d Expiration Dat 18-Mar-2017 Army
27-Mar-2 Environ Cor Pro 27- Utility I Cor Sco 02- Pro	nmental Information That Info	ACS has started thier recieved a schedule fination ILARY K Documental Position of Augustian of Environmental Position of Augustian of Environmental Position of Engineer Positio	nent Env E Application E 26-Apr-2013 rogress Text athorization under Naters on May 28, 2013.	ixpected: Expected Date Cionwide Permit Agree	Received 28-May- 14 received ement Co	Approved Date 2013 and from A	d Expiration Dat 18-Mar-2017 Army
27-Mar-2 Enviror Cor Pro 27- Utility I Cor Scr 02- Pro 04-	nmental Information ntact LINDH, Head of the content of the conten	ACS has started thier recieved a schedule fination ILARY K Documental P Verification of Au Corps of Engineer ETY, CYNTHIA R Utility Scope Tex Requires relocation Utility Progress TAII agreements has	nent Env E Application E 26-Apr-2013 rogress Text athorization under Naters on May 28, 2013.	ixpected: Expected Date Cionwide Permit Agree	Received 28-May- 14 received ement Co	Approved Date 2013 and from A	ate. d Expiration Dat 18-Mar-2017 Army
27-Mar-2 Enviror Cor Pro 27- Utility I Cor Scr 02- Pro 04-	nmental Information That Info	ACS has started thier recieved a schedule fination ILARY K Documental P Verification of Au Corps of Engineer ETY, CYNTHIA R Utility Scope Tex Requires relocation Utility Progress TAII agreements has	nent Env E Application E 26-Apr-2013 rogress Text athorization under Naters on May 28, 2013.	ixpected: Expected Date Cionwide Permit Agree	Received 28-May- 14 received ement Co	Approved Date 2013 and from A	ate. d Expiration Dat 18-Mar-2017 Army
27-Mar-2 Enviror Cor Pro 27- Utility I. Cor Scr 02- Pro 04- Right o	nmental Information ntact LINDH, Head of the content of the conten	ACS has started thier recieved a schedule fination ILARY K Documental Position of Autoristication of Autori	nent Env E Application E 26-Apr-2013 rogress Text athorization under Naters on May 28, 2013.	ixpected: Expected Date Cionwide Permit Agree	Received 28-May- 14 received ement Co	Approved Date 2013 and from A	ate. d Expiration Dat 18-Mar-2017 Army
27-Mar-2 Enviror Cor Pro 27- Utility I Cor Scr 02- Pro 04- Right of	nmental Information Thact LINDH, Head of the properties of the pro	ACS has started thier recieved a schedule fination ILARY K Documental Position of Autoristication of Autori	Application 26-Apr-2013 rogress Text athorization under Naters on May 28, 2013. Attorney of overhead and under the second overhead and un	ixpected: Expected Date Cionwide Permit Agree	Received 28-May- 14 received ement Co	Approved Date 2013 and from A	d Expiration Dat 18-Mar-2017 Army

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:12 AM

Status: CONSTRUCTION AKSAS: 67987 Fed Proj #: 0933019 Project ID:26324

JNU GLACIER HWY BROTHERHOOD Name:

REPLACEMENT

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: FHWA - New Need ID 2141 ATP DATE ATP Type 01/10/2000 **CA Env Doc**

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Obligated	in

Estimate for Future Obligations

	FFY				
Phase	2014	Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
2	452.2		03-Oct-2013	200.0	0.0
4	1,996.8	2	15-Jan-2014	497.1	0.0
		4	03-Oct-2013	27,263.3	0.0
		4	15-Jan-2014	2,195.0	0.0

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	3,285,129.00	3,237,385.05	158.70	27,687.88	20,056.07
3	2,100,000.00	1,328,174.45	493.35	45,414.00	726,411.55
4	29,458,306.51	26,994.08	10,728.30	25,219,306.54	4,212,005.89
Totals	34,843,435.51	4,592,553.58	11,380.35	25,292,408.42	4,958,473.51

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC. (ANC)	14-Jan-2014	25.143.532	
Contractor	Award Date	Award Amount	Expiration Date or Calendar Days

Scope Date	Scope Text
15-Dec-1999	Replace Brotherhood Bridge with a new bridge that will accommodate two lanes of traffic in each direction, a multi-use path on the upstream side, a sidewalk on the downstream side, and a left turn lane for vehicles turning onto Industrial Boulevard. In addition, the multi-use path will begin at Riverside Drive and continue to Engineer's Cutoff Road. Also, an existing equestrian trail, displaced by the multi-use path construction, will be rebuilt to accommodate horse traffic between Wildmeadow lane and Engineer's Cutoff Road. The existing bus stops will be adjusted to fit the new design. Underneath both the east and west sides of the bridge, non motorized paths will be improved to allow for passage of non motorized users.
Progress Date	Progress Text
27-Mar-2014	Awaiting Contractor's submittals in order to schedule a pre constrcution meeting and NTP . Anticipate mid April.
Problem Date	Problem Text

Need to schedule a scoping meeting with FHWA. resolved

Environmental Information

03-Dec-2010

Contact LINDH, HILARY K	Document	Ce	Expected:15-Ja	n-2011 Approve	ed
Environmental Permit Type / N	umber A	oplication	Expected Date	Received Date	Expiration Date
ADFG TITLE 16	16	6-Apr-2013		07-Jun-2013	
ADFG TITLE 16	16	6-Apr-2013		07-Jun-2013	
COE SECTION 404/10	07	7-Aug-2013		05-Jul-2013	18-Mar-2017
DEC WATER QUALITY	11	I-Apr-2013			
CERTIFICATION					

AKSAS: **67987** Fed Proj #: **0933019** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**26324**

Name: JNU GLACIER HWY BROTHERHOOD

REPLACEMENT

Manager: **NOZISKA, DAN C**

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Environmental Permit	Type / Number	Application	Expected Date	Received Date	Expiration Date
DNR LAND USE				-	
EAGLE		10-Apr-2013	04-Oct-2013	22-Oct-2013	31-Dec-2015
Progress Date	Environmental P	rogress Text			
26-Feb-2014	A re-evaluation of added or change September 6, 201 culverts on Glaci modification of the Eagle Take permits final and processing the second s	inimis impact findi If the impacts asso d since the CE was 3; a second re-eva er Hwy was approv ne USACE NWP23 v it was received on eeding with fabrical	ciated with project is signed in March willuation that including the sign of t	activities that have vas approved by Fed extension of exeptember 12, 2013 eptember 20, 2013 Design of interpress of ANB medallion	ve been FHWA on kisting J. A J. A USFWS etive panels
Utility Information	DU T		A		
Contact: BUCK, JOSE	PH I	Liera	•	ement Complete:	
Utility Company			Prelim Reloc Esti		
ACS of Alaska, Inc (0,100	
Alaska Electric Light	<u>-</u>	•	5	50,000	
Alaska Electric Light		iny		5,000	
GCI Communication				0,000	
Juneau, City and Bo	_		8	80,000	
Scope Date	Utility Scope Tex				
09-Sep-2013 Progress Date	poles 12358 and Sunset Drive and cable in the south assemblies for po bridge; and insta	elocate existing ov 12354; relocate ove I pole 12357 at Brot In bridge embankmooles 12356 and 123 Il new 240/480V tra Il way lighting Load	erhead fiber optic on therhood Bridge; in ent; relocate guy p 54; replace existin ensformer on pole in	cable between pol relocate buried fib oles and down-gu ng 16? water main	e 12372 at er optic ly in the
11-Sep-2013	ACS Utility Agree	ement Signed 9/10/	13; Utilities Certific	ed 9/11/13	
Right of Way Information	1				
Contact: MURPHY, RC	BERT B				
Scope Date	Row Scope Text	:			
28-Jan-2011	Right of way acq	uisition anticipated	l.		
Comment Date	Row Comment 7	Text			
28-Jan-2011	Waiting for propo impacts.	osed alignment and	I typical section to	determine right o	f way

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:12 AM

Status: CONSTRUCTION AKSAS: 67531 Fed Proj #: 0959020 Project ID:63391

Name: JNU N DOUGLAS PAVEMENT **REHABILITATION ROUNDABOUT TO**

FISH CR

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: FHWA - NHS funds

			Obligations	(amount in th	ousa	nds	of dol	lars)			
	_	ated in FY	_	`			Est	timate fo	or Future	e Obligation	ons
Pha	ase 20)14			Ph	ase	Da	ate	Tota	l Par \$	Non-Par GF
	4 -	1,374.3				4	02-Oc	t-2013		6,707.2	
						4	11-Fel	b-2014		-1,510.8	
	Pr	oject Fu	nding and Expe	nditure Summary	(amou	ınts ir	n dollars)			_
Phase	Programme	ed :	Expended	Exp Last Month	Er	ncum	brance	I	Balance		
2	500,000	0.00	142,625.33	0.0	0		0.0	0	357,37	4.67	
4	5,196,39°	1.31	1,089.79	67.8	0	4,52	2,796.0	0	672,50	5.52	
— Totals	5,696,39	 1.31	143,715.12	67.8	0	4,52	2,796.0	0 -	1,029,88	0.19	
	(Contract	or	Award	Date	Α·	ward Am	nount		ation Dat	
SECON		201111401	<u>. </u>					22,796			
							,-	,			
11-Jul-201	12	to Fish There i	ace North Dougl Creek Rd (MP 6 is one bridge, Ko	las (CDS route 296 .000). Replace sign owee Creek Bridge	ns, stri	ping a	and guai	rdrail as	needed.	-	
	Date D14 mental Infori	Resurf to Fish There i Progre Contra con , A mation	race North Dougl n Creek Rd (MP 6 is one bridge, Ko ess Text nctor issued Coo anticpate work s	5.000). Replace signowee Creek Bridge nditional NTP . Awsstating in July.	ns, stri #0870 vaiting	ping at the	and guar e beginn nittals in	rdrail as ing of th order to	needed. ne projec	et. le pre	
Progress 27-Mar-20 Environn	Date D14 mental Informact LINDH, F	Resurf to Fish There i Progre Contra con , A mation	ace North Dougl Creek Rd (MP 6 is one bridge, Ko ess Text actor issued Coo Anticpate work so K Docum	o.000). Replace signowee Creek Bridge nditional NTP . Awasstating in July.	ns, stri #0870 vaiting	ping at the subm	and guai e beginn iittals in	rdrail as	needed. ne projec schedul	e pre	
Progress 27-Mar-20 Environn Conta	Date D14 mental Informate LINDH, Formmental Performental Performantal Performanta	Resurf to Fish There i Progre Contra con , A mation	ace North Dougl Creek Rd (MP 6 is one bridge, Ko ess Text actor issued Coo Anticpate work so K Docum	5.000). Replace signowee Creek Bridge nditional NTP . Awsstating in July.	ns, stri #0870 vaiting	ping at the subm	and guare beginn ittals in	rdrail as ling of the order to Receive	needed. he project schedul Approve d Date	d Expiratio	
Progress 27-Mar-20 Environn Conta	Date D14 mental Informact LINDH, Formmental Per LEAGLE	Resurf to Fish There i Progre Contra con , A mation	ace North Dougl Creek Rd (MP 6 is one bridge, Ko ess Text actor issued Coo Anticpate work so K Docum	o.000). Replace signowee Creek Bridge nditional NTP . Awasstating in July.	ns, stri #0870 vaiting	ping at the subm	and guar e beginn littals in Date F	rdrail as ing of the order to Receive	needed. ne project schedul Approve d Date 2013	e pre	
Progress 27-Mar-20 Environn Conta Envir	Date D14 mental Informact LINDH, Fironmental Per LEAGLE ENWP 03	Resurf to Fish There i Progre Contra con , A mation	ace North Dougl Creek Rd (MP 6 is one bridge, Ko ess Text actor issued Coo Anticpate work so K Docum	o.000). Replace signowee Creek Bridge nditional NTP . Awasstating in July.	ns, stri #0870 vaiting	ping at the subm	and guar e beginn hittals in Date F	rdrail as ling of the order to Receive 12-Nov-	Approved Date 2013	d Expiration 12-May-	2015
Progress 27-Mar-20 Environn Conta Envir CBJ COE	Date D14 mental Informact LINDH, Fironmental Per LEAGLE ENWP 03	Resurf to Fish There i Progre Contra con , A mation HILARY ermit Typ	ace North Dougl Creek Rd (MP 6 is one bridge, Ko ess Text actor issued Coo Anticpate work so K Docum	o.000). Replace sign owee Creek Bridge Inditional NTP . Aw sistating in July. The state of the	ns, stri #0870 vaiting	ping at the subm	and guar e beginn hittals in Date F	rdrail as ing of the order to Receive	Approved Date 2013	d Expiratio	2015
Progress 27-Mar-20 Environn Conta Envii CBJ COE EAG Prog 10-Ja	Date D14 mental Informact LINDH, Foronmental Per ENWP 03 GLE gress Date an-2014	Resurf to Fish There i Progre Contra con , A mation HILARY ermit Typ	ace North Dougland Creek Rd (MP 6 is one bridge, Koess Text actor issued Cooknticpate work so the Cooknticpate work so the CE was signed that the CE was signed that the CE was signed as of June in October 31, 20	o.000). Replace sign owee Creek Bridge Inditional NTP . Aw sistating in July. The state of the	Expe	at the submote cted: ected	Date Facer in Junezation for pance pe	Receive 22-Nov- 28-Jun- 29, 2013. r projector	Approved Date 2013 2013 DOT&PIt under Nom FWS w	d Expiration 12-May-2 31-Dec-2 F NWP 3a vas issued	2015 2014 —
Progress 27-Mar-20 Environn Conta Envir CBJ COE EAG Prog 10-Ja	Date D14 mental Information D15 D16 D17 D17 D18	Resurf to Fish There i Progre Contra con , A mation HILARY ermit Typ	race North Dougland Creek Rd (MP 6 is one bridge, Ko ess Text actor issued Cook anticpate work so the Cook anticpate work so the CE was signed that the CE was s	coon). Replace signowee Creek Bridge anditional NTP . Awasstating in July. The second of the second of the second of the Regional amental Office veri 28, 2013. A bald of the Second of	Expe	at the submote cted: ected	Date Factor of the part of the	Receive 2-Nov- 28-Jun- 6, 2013. r projection	Approved Date 2013 2013 DOT&PI t under North Research Res	d Expiration 12-May-2 31-Dec-2 F NWP 3a vas issued	2015 2014 —
Progress 27-Mar-20 Environn Conta Envii CBJ COE EAG Prog 10-Ja	Date D14 mental Informact LINDH, Foronmental Per ENWP 03 GLE gress Date an-2014	Resurf to Fish There i Progre Contra con , A mation HILARY ermit Typ Ell Th Si ar or ne	race North Dougland Creek Rd (MP 6 is one bridge, Ko ess Text actor issued Cook anticpate work so the Cook anticpate work so the CE was signed that the CE was s	coon to the control of the control o	Expe	at the submote cted: ected	Date Factor of the part of the	Receive 2-Nov- 28-Jun- 6, 2013. r projection	Approved Date 2013 2013 DOT&PIt under Nom FWS w	d Expiration 12-May-2 31-Dec-2 F NWP 3a vas issued	2015 2014 —

AKSAS: **67531** Fed Proj #: **0959020** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**63391**

Name: JNU N DOUGLAS PAVEMENT

REHABILITATION ROUNDABOUT TO

FISH CR

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Progress Date Utility Progress Text

11-Sep-2013 Project certified for utilities

AKSAS: **67526** Fed Proj #: **0933028** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**40830**

Name: JNU NORTH EAGLE BEACH KAYAK

LAUNCH TO BESSIE CREEK

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

	PE through Final PSE	07/26/2005	
Remarks: Funding: FHWA	ATP Type	ATP DATE	

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

(Obligated in

Estimate for Future Obligations

	FFY
Phase _	2014
4	2.271.4

Dhoon Doto Total Dor C Nov

Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
4	20-Nov-2013	2,496.9	0.0

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	700,000.00	579,214.97	0.00	0.00	120,785.03
4	14,983,426.00	11,180,919.52	61,179.06	3,192,322.02	610,184.46
Totals	15,683,426.00	11,760,134.49	61,179.06	3,192,322.02	730,969.49

MILLER CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.	04-Oct-2011	10,369,300	
Contractor	Award Date	Award Amount	or Calendar Days
			Expiration Date

	3. 3. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.
Scope Date	Scope Text
26-Jun-2005 Progress Date	Widen and straighten Glacier Hwy from the north Eagle Beach kayak launch site to Bessie Creek. Repave and improve or repair highway drainage as needed. Progress Text
	<u> </u>
27-Mar-2014	Contractor in winter shut down and there are on going negotiations to resolve impact of extra rock exvation on schedule and proejct costs.
Problem Date	Problem Text
01-Oct-2012	As result of the 75' - 100' sliver cuts the rock excavation will requires at least 50 % more quanity than planned. This will require a change order and a time

% more quanity than planned. This will require a chage order and a time extension. In order to make progress the contractor will be working throught he winter. It is estimated this will cost an additional \$2 million.

Environmental Information

Contact SCHOLL, JAMES W	Document Ce Re-	Expected: 15-Oc	t-2010 Approve	ed 15-Oct-2010
Environmental Permit Type / Nu	ımber Application	Expected Date	Received Date	Expiration Date
ADFG TITLE 16		15-Jun-2010	15-Oct-2010	
CBJ EAGLE	09-May-2011	20-Dec-2011	20-Dec-2012	20-Jun-2013
COE SECTION 404/10	03-Apr-2007	15-Jul-2010	12-Jan-2004	30-Apr-2012
USFWS SPECIAL USE	15-Aug-2011	30-Oct-2011	21-Oct-2011	15-Sep-2011
Progress Date Environment	mental Progress Text			

Progress Date Environmental Progress Text **05-Jul-2012** Bald Eagle permit revised to correct current nest locations.

Utility Information

26-Jan-2006	No utility involvement	
Scope Date	Utility Scope Text	
Contact: THORSTEINSON, FREDRIK		Agreement Complete:

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

AKSAS: **67526** Fed Proj #: **0933028** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**40830**

Name: JNU NORTH EAGLE BEACH KAYAK

LAUNCH TO BESSIE CREEK Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY, ROBERT B

Scope Date Row Scope Text

28-Jan-2011 No right of way acquisition anticipated.

Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

Manager FFY Summary Report

Status: CONSTRUCTION

AKSAS: 69527

Fed Proj #: 0967007

Project ID:57915

07/20/2010

04/07/2014 09:12 AM

Name:

JNU RIVERSIDE DRIVE REHABILITATION

AND WIDENING

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

CA Env Doc

ATP Type ATP DATE

Obligated in **FFY**

Estimate for Future Obligations

Phase	2014	Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
4	41.0	1 0	2-Jan-2014	256.7	0.0
		4 0:	2-Jan-2014	45.0	0.0
		4 0	4-Oct-2013	1,721.8	0.0
		7 0	4-Oct-2013	149.6	0.0

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
1	256,690.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	256,690.84
2	325,000.00	186,809.69	0.00	0.00	138,190.31
4	1,766,797.12	10,592.86	2,369.51	1,444,140.00	312,064.26
7	149,559.00	726.98	33.23	141,209.00	7,623.02
Totals	2,498,046.96	198,129.53	2,402.74	1,585,349.00	714,568.43

	Contractor	Award Date	Award Amount	expiration Date or Calendar Days
SECON		31-Dec-2013	1,444,140	
Scope Date	Scope Text			

Ocopo Dato	coope Text
21-Aug-2012	Construct pavement rehabilitation on Riverside Drive between Egan Drive and
	James Boulevard. Install pedestrian improvements on Riverside Drive between
	Egan Drive and Mall Rd/Vintage Blvd. Construct drainage improvements on
	Vintage Boulevard and on Riverside Drive to accommodate new curb and gutter
	installation.

Match to be paid by City and Borough of Juneau, MOA in process.

Progress Date Progress Text

27-Mar-2014 Pre con held March 27, contractor anticpates starting April 14, 2014. There will be considrable night work on this proejct.

Environmental Information

Contact SCHELB,	Document	Ce Re-	Expected:	Approved	
Progress Date	Environmental Progress Text				
29-Mar-2013	CE Re-Eval signed by REM.				

Utility Information

Contact: BUCK, JOSEPH T		Agreement Complete:			
Utility Company		Utility Prelim Reloc Estimate			
ACS of Alaska, Inc (Juneau, Douglas)		86,509			
GCI Communications		26,067			
Scope Date	Utility Scope Text				

AKSAS: **69527** Fed Proj #: **0967007** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**57915**

Name: JNU RIVERSIDE DRIVE REHABILITATION Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

AND WIDENING Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Scope Date	Utility Scope Text		
06-Sep-2013	Underground ACS and GCI telecommuncations between poles 12403 and 12404 on Riverside Drive to correct overhead utility clearance problem.		
Progress Date	Utility Progress Text		
11-Sep-2013	Certified for Utilities 9-10-13		

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY, ROBERT B

Scope Date Row Scope Text

28-Jan-2011 Right of Way acquisition anticipated. Awaiting design.

AKSAS: 68740 Fed Proj #: 0966026 Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:51529

Name: JNU STEPHEN RICHARDS SAFETY &

CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

ATP Type

CA Env Doc

ATP DATE

11/18/2008

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

4

Obligated in

Estimate for Future Obligations

232.6

0.0

4	209.3
Phase	2014
	ГГІ

Phase Date Total Par \$ Non-Par GF \$

17-Dec-2013

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	190,000.00	187,742.84	0.00	2,251.25	5.91
3	125,000.00	17,195.88	0.00	0.00	107,804.12
4	1,428,721.53	4,992.55	1,226.12	1,214,605.00	209,123.98
Totals	1,743,721.53	209,931.27	1,226.12	1,216,856.25	316,934.01

			Expiration Date
Contractor	Award Date	Award Amount	or Calendar Days
BIDS REJECTED	25-Jan-2013	0	
CHATHAM ELECTRIC	03-Oct-2013	1,214,605	

Environmental Information

05-Jun-2013 Wearver revised plan set April 30, 2013. Schempf prepared a CE re-evaluation form which Schempf Enstein, and Barnett signed April 30, 2013					luation		
Progress Date	Environmental Progress Text						
COE NWP 14			06-Aug-2010		19-Sep-2012		
Environmental Perr	nit Type / Nu	mber	Application	Expected Date	Received Date	Expiration Date	
Contact KELL , MICHAEL W Docume			nt Ce Re-	Expected: 20-Oct-2010 Approved			

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

AKSAS: **68740** Fed Proj #: **0966026** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**51529**

Name: JNU STEPHEN RICHARDS SAFETY &

CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Utility Information

Contact: **BUCK**, **JOSEPH T** Agreement Complete:

Scope Date Utility Scope Text

11-Sep-2013 No Utility Agreements required for this project.

Progress Date Utility Progress Text

11-Sep-2013 No Utility Agreements required for this project; project certified for utilities.

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY, ROBERT B

Scope Date Row Scope Text

28-Jan-2011 One easement is likely to be required.

Comment Date Row Comment Text

28-Jan-2011 Waiting for environmental document approval to request ATP to appraise and

acquir.

AKSAS: **67879** Fed Proj #: **0003137** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**50726**

Name: PSG ROAD IMPROVEMENTS AK104 Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: Congressional Earmark. This

scope of work will be completed under three projects: PJ 67879 / TI-HPRM-0003(137)
Section 1702 Earmark AK104 Design; PJ 69237 / HPRM-0003(138) Section 1702
Earmark AK136 Phase TBA; and PJ 69238

/TI-0003(139) Section 1934 Earmark AK156

Phase TBA.

ATP Type ATP DATE **CA Env Doc 09/09/2008**

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Obligated in

FFY 2014

Filase	2014
2	-9.1
3	9.1
4	184.3

Dhaca

Estimate for Future Obligations

Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
1	08-Jan-2014	-10.3	0.0
3	07-Mar-2014	10.0	0.0
4	08-Jan-2014	202.6	0.0

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	1,017,274.00	1,002,041.49	0.00	0.00	15,232.51
3	127,500.00	126,110.88	0.00	0.00	1,389.12
4	5,477,655.50	5,424,225.61	7,464.83	50,995.52	2,434.37
Totals	6,622,429.50	6,552,377.98	7,464.83	50,995.52	19,056.00

SECON	08-Aug-2012 3,761,496
Scope Date	Scope Text
06-Aug-2008 Progress Date	Improvements include resurfacing, sub-base replacement, new sidewalks, storm drain repairs, utility upgrades, ect. As determined by the City's priorities and available funding. This scope of work will be completed under three projects. PJ 67879 / TI-HPRM-0003(137) Section 1702 Earmark AK 104 Design; PJ 69237 / HPRM -0003(138) Section 1702 Earmark AK 136 Phase TBA; and PJ 69238 / TI-HPRM-0003(137) Design. Progress Text
27-Mar-2014	Proejct on hold , awaiting contractor to complete some curb & gutter repalcement. Required before may2, 2014.
Problem Date	Problem Text
01-Oct-2012	The contractor's local concrete supplier has decided to not do the project and thay are reorgnzing thier team. The concrete installer, a DBE, was also to acruire the concrete and so his sub ciontract has to be modified with the approval of the DOT

Environmental Information

Contact KELL, MICHAEL W Document Ce Expected:30-Oct-2010 Approved

Progress Date Environmental Progress Text

31-May-2012 Project proceeded and ROW working on easements

Civil Rights office. This could effect the schedule.

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:12 AM

AKSAS: 67879 Fed Proj #: 0003137 Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:50726

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C **PSG ROAD IMPROVEMENTS AK104** Name:

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Utility Information

Contact: GWALTNEY, CYNTHIA R		Agreement Complete:
Scope Date Utility Scope Text		
29-Dec-2011	Reimbursable service agreement f	or repair of 18" sewer main
Progress Date	Utility Progress Text	
03-Aug-2012	_	ed by the City of Petersburg. Change Order 1 for actual bid was signed by the utility 7/26/2012.
Right of Way Informat	ion	
0 5 :	Б 0 Т 1	

Ri

Scope Date	Row Scope Text
28-Jan-2011	Will likely need to acquire temporary construction easements.

AKSAS: **68165** Fed Proj #: Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**63362**

Name: PSG SEWER MAIN REPAIRS Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: City of Petersburg

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

		Obligations	(amount in the	acamac or acman	5 ,
	Pro	ject Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programmed	d Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
4	23,742	.00 21,808.87	5.82	0.00	1,933.13
Totals	23,742	.00 21,808.87	5.82	.00	1,933.13
Scope [Date	Scope Text			
05-Jul-2012 The City of Petersburg has sewer facility on Nordic Description Progress Date The City of Petersburg has sewer facility on Nordic Description Project No. 67879. They was a sewer facility on Progress Text		c Drive be made duri	ng Petersburg Road I	mprovement	
02-Aug-2012 The project was bid with Petersburg Road Improvements #67879. Bids wer opened on July 20, 2012				. Bids were	

AKSAS: 67461 Fed Proj #: Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:63964

Name: SER AEL&P FACILITY BETTERMENT Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks:

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
4	3,792.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,792.64
Totals	3,792.64	.00	.00	.00	3,792.64

Scope Date

Scope Text

16-Oct-2012

The ADOT Contractor will install 4" PVC Schedule 40 conduit for AEL&P from Station 1+85 to 2+39 (in the sidewalk of the bridge). This will leave 12" stub out on either side of the bridge for AEL&P to connect to. The Contractor will provide trenching, bedding, and backfill from the existing AEL&P structure at approximate Station 1+31, 60' right to the location of the proposed junction box at approximate Station 1+67, 23' left and continue the trench on the conduit match point at 1+85. The Contractor will also provide tenching, bedding, and backfill from the conduit match point at 2+39 to the project limits at approximate Station 3+17, 21' right. AEL&P will provide 4" PVC conduit, vault and qualified personnel to install the vauld and conduit system. AEL&P will coordinate with the ADOT Project Engineer, Contractor and GCI to facilitate this work. This is a joint trench shared between AEL&P and GCI. Should AEL&P choose to continue the conduit system outside of the project limits, they shall coordinate with the ADOT Project Engineer and Contractor as well as obtain any necessary permits for the work.

AKSAS: **69475** Fed Proj #: **0003148** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**60516**

Name: GST PUBLIC DOCK AND FLOATS Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: FHWA, Denali Commission &

Local Match also see PJ 69909

Obligations	(amount in	thousands	of dollars)
--------------------	------------	-----------	-------------

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)							
	Pro	pject Funding and Exp	enditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)			
Phase	Programme	d Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance		
4	1,187,383	1,180,205.88	159,887.03	6,600.00	577.98		
Totals	1,187,383	3.86 1,180,205.88	159,887.03	6,600.00	577.98		
Scope D	Date	Scope Text					
08-Jul-2		Construct a breakwate boat mooring and pro Supplement existing a designed under two samount of \$99860.80. under project 69909. Progress Text	tection from Icy Strait nooring capacity with eperate Denali Grants	s. Reposition existin additional floats. Th in projects 69343 & 6	g timber floats. is project was 9347 in the		
	O1-Mar-2012 Project being tracked under AKSAS # 69909						

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

AKSAS: **69909** Fed Proj #: **DC-01158-01** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**60210**

Name: GST TRANSIENT VESSEL MOORING

FACILITY Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: Denali Commission Grant & FBDA

Funds FHWA PJ is 69475

		Obli	gations (a	amount in t	housa	nds of dollars))	
	Pro	ject Funding	and Expend	liture Summai	y (amou	nts in dollars)		
Phase	Programmed	d Expe	nded	Exp Last Mon	th En	cumbrance	Balance	
4	812,500	.00 65	9,009.37	0	.00	0.00	153,490.63	
Totals	812,500	.00 65	9,009.37		.00	.00	153,490.63	
	C	ontractor		Awar	d Date	Award Amount	Expiration I or Calendar	
TRUCA	NO CONSTRU	ICTION		26-Se	p-2011	1,377,48	35	
Scope Date O1-Feb-2011 Construct a breakwater Causeway, to provide so from Icy Straight. Repos Supplement existing mo necessary. Progress Date Scope Text		provide sm ight. Reposi existing mod xt	nall boat moori tion existing ti pring capacity	ng and p mber floa with add	rotection ats. itional floats. Othe			
27-Mar-2014 Contractor called back to make some repairs as result of storm damage and a new proejct is in planning to complete the repairs. Problem Date Problem Text					mage and a			
01-Oct-2	012 nmental Inforn	informed to f deadline is O	ollow proce	dure per speci		ntractor , SIS . Tru , we are awaiting of		
Con	tact SCHOLL,	JAMES W	Documer	nt Ce	Expe	cted:	Approved	
Pro	gress Date	Environ	mental Prog	gress Text				

project 68343 GST Smal Boat Float Design

Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

Manager FFY Summary Report

04/07/2014 09:06 AM

AKSAS: **67432**

Fed Proj #: 000S813

Status: **COMPLETED**

Project ID:62679

Name: J

JNU AREA WIDE ROAD PAVEMENT

REHABILITATION

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: NHS Funded

		Obligations	(amount in tho	usands of dollar	rs)
	Pro	ject Funding and Expe	enditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programmed	l Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	44,358	.50 44,358.50	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	2,309,364	.15 2,007,820.07	388.60	80,063.49	221,480.59
Totals	2,353,722	.65 2,052,178.57	388.60	80,063.49	221,480.59
	C	ontractor	Award Da	ate Award Amou	Expiration Date or Calendar Days
SECON			11-Jan-20	1,687,	831
Scope D	Date	Scope Text			
22-Mar-2012 Road rehabilitation on Glacie resurfacing. Existing pedest to ADA standards. The work new ditching or culvert work Progress Date Progress Text		pedestrian ramps at s e work will not result	street intersections w	ould be upgraded	
01-Oct-2	2013	Project physically com	plete , closeout to be	e began	
Enviror	nmental Inforn	nation			
Con	tact SCHELB,	Docum	nent 6004 Ce E	xpected:	Approved
Pro	gress Date	Environmental Pr	rogress Text		
23-	23-Jul-2012 CE Document signed by REM on 7/6/2012. Statewide Concurrence received on 7/10/2012.				

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:06 AM

AKSAS: 68979 Fed Proj #: 0003144 Status: COMPLETED Project ID:52929

JNU BASIN ROAD TRESTLE, BRIDGE Name:

#948

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: FHWA ENV DOC and CE ATP Type ATP DATE

completed under PJ 68644 **CA Env Doc** 09/18/2009

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	31,580.00	21,579.80	0.00	0.00	10,000.20
4	1,875,906.90	1,816,950.78	0.00	22,168.21	36,787.91
Totals	1,907,486.90	1,838,530.58	.00	22,168.21	46,788.11

Expiration Date or Calendar Days Contractor **Award Date Award Amount** 1,256,788

SILVER BOW CONSTRUCTION 11-Jul-2011 Scope Date

12-Mar-2009 IDENTIFY AND REMEDY DEFICIENCIES, INCLUDING POSSIBLE REPLACEMENT

OF THE BASIN ROAD TRESTLE, BRIDGE #948.

ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTAL APPROVAL WAS DONE UNDER PROJECT

68644.

Scope Text

Progress Date Progress Text

Project cloeout in progress 01-Oct-2013

Utility Information

Contact: THORSTEINSON, FREDRIK Agreement Complete:

Utility Prelim Reloc Estimate **Utility Company** ACS of Alaska, Inc 20,000

Scope Date **Utility Scope Text**

Remove existing 25 pair telephone cable from bridge to temporarily bypass the 28-Sep-2010

work site and reattach new cable in conduit on completion of bridge rehab. Relocate one existing utility pole, guy and anchor and two pedistals.

Progress Date Utility Progress Text

31-Jan-2011 Utility relocation agreement has been signed by ACS and is waiting for phase 4

funding to be approved.

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY, ROBERT B

Scope Date **Row Scope Text**

28-Jan-2011 No right of way acquisition anticipated.

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:06 AM

Status: **COMPLETED** AKSAS: 69402 Fed Proj #: 0932048 Project ID:60250

Name: JNU EGAN DRIVE YANDUKIN

INTERSECTION SAFETY

ENHANCEMENTS

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

03-Oct-2011

	Pro	ject Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (ar	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	97,200.		0.00	0.00	25,567.25
4	840,510.	00 824,448.21	0.00	14,293.75	1,768.04
Totals 937,710.00 896,080		00 896,080.96	.00	14,293.75	27,335.29
	C	ontractor	Award Da	te Award Amount	Expiration Date or Calendar Days
SECON			20-Apr-20	12 643,87	75
Scope D	Date	Scope Text			
23-Feb-2011 The existing 14-foot median will turning lane offset. A contingen will have to be resolved in the dependence of the progress Date The existing 14-foot median will turning lane offset. A contingen will have to be resolved in the dependence of the progress Text.			edian will be reduced	to provide approx eigl	at mara faat of
Progres	s Date	turning lane offset. A	contingency is provid	ed to account for drain	
Progress 02-Aug- 2		turning lane offset. A c	contingency is provid d in the design proce	ed to account for drain	
	2013	turning lane offset. A c will have to be resolved Progress Text	contingency is provid d in the design proce	ed to account for drain	
02-Aug-2 Problem 28-Nov-2	2013 n Date 2012	turning lane offset. A control will have to be resolved Progress Text Closeout process ongother Problem Text A reterst of the oil has been intermixed with the concrete mix will be accuracytable.	contingency is provided in the design processing indicated a different one reuired oil. Perform	grade than what was s	age issues that pecified had e asphalt
02-Aug-2 Problem 28-Nov-2	2013 n Date	turning lane offset. A control will have to be resolved Progress Text Closeout process ongother Problem Text A reterst of the oil has been intermixed with the concrete mix will be accuracytable.	contingency is provided in the design processing indicated a different one reuired oil. Perform	grade than what was s	pecified had e asphalt his practice is
02-Aug-2 Problem 28-Nov-2	2013 n Date 2012	turning lane offset. A convil have to be resolved Progress Text Closeout process ongother Problem Text A reterst of the oil has been intermixed with the concrete mix will be accuration	contingency is provided in the design processing indicated a different goes reuired oil. Perforn copatble . The contract	grade than what was s	age issues that pecified had e asphalt

HQ signed the CE Documentation Form 6 September 2011.

AKSAS: **68837** Fed Proj #: **000S696** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**53188**

AROAO. 00037 1 ed 1 loj #. 0003030 Status. COMI EL ILD 1 loject lb.3310

Name: JNU FFY09 AREAWIDE PAVING Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C
AK074/100 Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

ATP Type
CA Env Doc
08/17/2009
CA Final PSE to Award
09/11/2009

 Construction
 09/11/2009

 Advertise Bid
 02/22/2010

 CA Construct
 04/06/2010

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	28,039.90	28,039.90	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	1,177,164.10	1,176,564.10	0.00	558.94	41.06
Totals	1,205,204.00	1,204,604.00	.00	558.94	41.06

Contractor Award Date Award Amount Expiration Date or Calendar Days

SECON 06-Apr-2010 1,068,730

Scope Date

O7-Apr-2009

Rehabilitate pavement at locations within the Juneau area. Projects will be selected and constructed at locations identified by M&O based on priority and available funding.

Progress Date

O1-Apr-2013

Waiting for a clearaance on a procurement code issue

De-obligating excess funding per FHWA, will leave enough in project for final contractor payment + ICAP 6/14/2013

Environmental Information

Contact LOEWEN, WALTER M Document Ce Expected: 25-Jul-2009 Approved 25-Aug-2009

Progress Date Environmental Progress Text

05-Nov-2009 CE complete; signed 25Aug2009 under programmatic

AKSAS: 69583 Fed Proj #: Status: COMPLETED Project ID:56131

Name: JNU GLACIER HIGHWAY EXTENSION Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: GF Non Par

Obligations	(amount in	thousands	of dollars)
Obligations	(annount in	แบบเรลาเนร	Ul uullais)

Phase Programmed Expended Exp L 2 485,829.72 485,829.72 4 4,514,170.28 4,315,994.41 Totals 5,000,000.00 4,801,824.13		Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance		
		0.00	0.00	0.00		
		13.29	121,621.48	76,554.39		
		4,801,824.13	13.29	121,621.48	76,554.39	
					Expiration Date	
Contractor			Award Dat	e Award Amount	or Calendar Days	
MILLER	CONSTRUCTION	I CO. LTD.	04-May-201	11 2,556,698		
Scope D	ate Sco	pe Text				
18-Dec-2009 Widen existing 20' pioneer roa a drivable surface. Extend or drainage as needed.						
Progress		•				
Progress 02-Aug-2	S Date Pro	gress Text ject closeout in prod	cess			

Contact SCHOLL, JAMES W Document Env Expected: 15-Oct-2010 A	pproved
Environmental Permit Type / Number Application Expected Date Received	Date Expiration Date
COE SECTION 404 20-Aug-2010 10-Mar-2011 11-May-2	011
DEC WATER QUALITY 20-Aug-2010 10-Mar-2011 11-May-2	011
CERTIFICATION	
DNR (DCOM) FINAL ACMP 23-Aug-2010 20-Oct-2010 01-Oct-20 CONSISTENCY)10
USFWS SPECIAL USE 02-Dec-2010 15-Feb-2011 17-Feb-20	011
Progress Date Environmental Progress Text	
30-Jan-2012 No new progress. Will assist construction if requested.	

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY,	ROBERT B
Scope Date	Row Scope Text
01-Jun-2010	Amend USFS right-of-way easement. Acquire Sealaska subsurface easement or material sales agreement.
Comment Date	Row Comment Text
28-Jan-2011	Working with USFS and Sealaska.

AKSAS: **69335** Fed Proj #: **000S711** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**55751**

Name: JNU PEDESTRIAN REFUGE ISLANDS Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: FHWA ATP Type ATP DATE

CA Env Doc 09/30/2009

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

FIGURE FULLULU AND EXPENDITURE SUITINALY (ALTICULUS III UCHA)	ject Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts	in dollars
---	---	------------

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	92,395.00	74,687.75	0.00	0.00	17,707.25
4	218,361.00	190,500.85	0.00	2,200.00	25,660.15
Totals	310,756.00	265,188.60	.00	2,200.00	43,367.40

Expiration Date

Contractor	Award Date	Award Amount	or Calendar Days
ARETE CONSTRUCTION	25-Nov-2011	125,850	

21-May-2013	Closeout ongoing .
Progress Date	Progress Text
	stop and Switzer trailer park.
	Hwy/Lemon Rd., Juneau - Mile Point 1.681. Refuge will be placed between the bus
	lane from Egan and the Riverside Northbound lane; CDS Route 296229 Glacier
	intersection, Juneau, mile point 0.00. Refuge will be placed between the right turn
	placed between the two driving lanes; CDS Route 296500 Riverside Dr. & Egan
	296229 Glacier Hwy/Lemon Rd. Juneau - mile point .08 at bus stop. Refuge will be
03-Nov-2009	Install three pedestrian refuge islands at the following locations. CDS Route
Scope Date	Scope Text

Problem Date Problem Text

07-Jul-2011 Problem Text

Disregard the funding problem of 1/5/2010.

The problems associated with the proposed Walmart refuge island were resolved by removing it from the project scope. ADA problems associated with the Fred Meyer refuge island were resolved by adding new sidewalk, curb, and curb ramp to the project scope.

Environmental Information

Contact GANN, DAVI	D J Document	Ce	Expected: 10-Jul-2010	Approved	
Progress Date	Progress Date Environmental Progress Text				
29-Sep-2011 New CE process required because of a scope change. PCE completed and sig					

AKSAS: 69340 Fed Proj #: Status: COMPLETED Project ID:55411

Name: JNU THANE ROAD PAVEMENT

REHABILITATION

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: State Funds Cruise Ship Related

Obligations (a	amount in	thousands of	dollars)
----------------	-----------	--------------	----------

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	320,890.00	320,879.33	0.00	0.00	10.67
3	14,000.00	13,532.05	0.00	0.00	467.95
4	5,165,110.00	4,977,124.13	6,803.02	17,846.97	170,138.90
Totals	5,500,000.00	5,311,535.51	6,803.02	17,846.97	170,617.52

Contractor Award Date Award Amount or Calendar Days

SECON 30-Nov-2011 4,059,696

Scope Date Scope Text

22-Sep-2009 Rehabilitate the highway and replace the drainage improvements as required.

Progress Date Progress Text

02-Aug-2013 The closeout process is ongoing

Environmental Information

Contact SCHELB,	Document	Env	Expected:	Approve	ed
Environmental Permit Type / N	lumber App	olication	Expected Date	Received Date	Expiration Date
ADFG TITLE 16	10-	Aug-2011	15-Apr-2011	23-Sep-2011	
CBJ EAGLE	11-	May-2011		11-May-2011	
COE NWP 14	19-	Aug-2011	15-Apr-2011	22-Aug-2011	18-Mar-2012
DEC WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION	19-	Aug-2011	15-Apr-2011	22-Aug-2011	22-Aug-2016
USFWS SPECIAL USE	01-	Apr-2011	01-May-2011	19-May-2011	31-Dec-2011
Drogress Data Environ	montal Drograd	o Toyt			

Progress Date Environmental Progress Text

19-Oct-2012 Contractor provided eagle monitoring report forwarded to USFWS.

Scope Date Utility Scope Text

31-Jan-2011 No utility relocation is anticipated on this project

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY, ROBERT B

Scope Date Row Scope Text

28-Jan-2011 Awaiting preliminary design to determine right of way needs.

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:06 AM

Status: **COMPLETED** AKSAS: 69561 Fed Proj #: 0003151 Project ID:60435

JNU TROUT STREET BRIDGE Name:

REPLACEMENT

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: FHWA ENV DOC and CE

completed under PJ 68644

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Estimate for Future Obligations

				Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
				4	09-Oct-2013	3 42	0.0
	Pro	ject Funding and Exper	nditure Summary (a	mounts	in dollars)		
Phase	Programmed	l Expended	Exp Last Month	Encun	nbrance	Balance	
2	125,000.	.00 49,900.69	0.00		28,799.37	46,299.94	
3	55,000.	.00 41,593.84	0.00		0.00	13,406.16	
4	1,075,460.	.99 989,226.61	288.56		7,647.70	78,586.68	
Totals	1,255,460.	.99 1,080,721.14	288.56	;	36,447.07	138,292.78	
	_					Expiration [
		ontractor	Award Da		Award Amount	or Calendar	Days
NORTH	PACIFIC ERE	CTORS (JUNEAU)	02-Jul-20	12	684,22	6	
Scope D	Date	Scope Text					
11-May-2	2011	Replace the Trout Street pedestrain sidewalk.	et Bridge with a new	single sp	oan two lane bri	dge with	
Progres	s Date	Progress Text					
01-Oct-2	2013	Project cloeout underw	ay ,				
Pro	gress Date	Environmental Pro	ogress Text				
02-	May-2012		May 2012 that the p				nit
1 14:11:4. <i>1</i>	nformation	(CSP). No news ye	et from the COE abo	ut the PC	N submitted 13	3 April 2012.	
	nformation	/ OVAITURE D					
	tact: CLUCHEY	•			Agreement C	complete:	
	ope Date	Utility Scope Text					
02-	Feb-2012	Temporary relocat relocation on new	ion of coaxial teleco	mmunic	ations cable and	d permanent	
Pro	gress Date	Utility Progress Te	_				
05-	Apr-2012	_	1-12-09 with GCI has) with AEL&P is sign		gned by utility.		

AKSAS: **68045** Fed Proj #: **000S806** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**62022**

Name: JNU YANDUKIN DR/SHELL SIMMONS

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

7/13/2012.

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C
Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: funding: FHWA

	Pro	ject Fu	unding and Exper	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programmed	d	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	62,419	.89	62,419.89	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	2,662,266	.00	2,329,725.44	158.08	162,949.34	169,591.22
Totals	2,724,685	5.89	2,392,145.33	158.08	162,949.34	169,591.22
	_					Expiration Date
	C	Contrac	tor	Award Da	ite Award Amoun	or Calendar Day
SECON				11-Jan-20	1,896,2	.96
Scope D	Date	Scope	e Text			
27-Dec-2 Progres		impro and g appro	vements as requi	red. Work may include	resurfacing and mino de upgrades to or repl cilities will be constru	acement of curb
01-Oct-2		ramps	-	ended to repair stree	t lights and repace de	fective handicap
	nmental Inforn	nation				
Enviror						
	ntact SCHELB,	1	Docume	ent 6004 Ce E	xpected:	Approved

Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

Manager FFY Summary Report

04/07/2014 09:06 AM

AKSAS: 69192

Fed Proj #: 000\$712

Status: COMPLETED

Project ID:55752

Name:

SEA AREAWIDE FLASHING YELLOW

Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

ARROW (FYA) SIGNAL UPGRADE

Construction Manager: NOZISKA, DAN C

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

ATP Type

ATP DATE

CA Env Doc

09/30/2009

PE through Final PSE

04/29/2010

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	135,000.00	58,383.70	0.00	0.00	76,616.30
4	1,604,854.00	1,343,891.62	1,218.87	238,956.41	22,005.97
Totals	1,739,854.00	1,402,275.32	1,218.87	238,956.41	98,622.27

Expiration Date

Contractor Award Date Award Amount

EVER ELECTRIC INC DBA ISLAND ELECTRIC

1,331,735

or Calendar Days

Approved

Scope Date Scope Text

03-Nov-2009

The project replaces existing protected permissive phases with flashing yellow arrows at eight signalized intersections (Main St. & Egan Dr., Riverside Dr. and Riverwood Dr., & Vintage Blvd., Mendenhall Loop Rd. & Valley Blvd., Glacier Hwy. & Sunny Point, Washington St. & S. Tongass Hwy (Ketchikan), and Carlanna Lake Rd & S. Tongass Hwy (Ketchikan); and installs flashing yellow arrow indications at four signalized intersections with exclusive left turn lanes with permissive only indications (Salmon Creek & Egan Dr., Glacier Hwy & Jordan St., Glacier Hwy & Shell Simmons Dr., & Katlian St. & Halibut Pt. Rd.,(Sitka). The Project as submitted would only have installed flashing yellow arrow indications at two intersections with protected only left turn phasing (10th St., & Egan Dr., & Mendenhall Loop Rd. & Atlin Dr.) but these two sites were removed from the scope

31-Jan-2012

per instruction from the State Traffic and Safety Engineer.

Progress Date Progress Text 01-Oct-2013 Project closeout in process

Problem Date

Problem Text

26-May-2011

Funding received - problem resolved.

Environmental Information

Contact GENDRON, JANE D 6004 Ce Expected: **Progress Date**

Environmental Progress Text

Document

13-Jun-2011

CE signed by HQ staff June 13, 2011.

Engineering Manager: Vic Winters

*Sorted Alphabetically

Project#	Project Name	Page
67698	KTN Gravina Island Access AK012 30139322	78
67877	KTN Gravina Island Access AK013 30092832	79
	Physically Complete	
68303	HNH Airport Runway Extension	80
69316	HNS Beach Rd. Widening & Front Street Intersection Improvement	82
68250	HNS Front St. Sidewalk Replacement & Underdrain Installation	84
69178	HNS Old Haines HWY Sidewalk Construction	85
67555	HNS Old Haines Hwy. Sidewalk 3rd to Allen	86
68199	HYD Salmon River Rd. Gravel Surfacing	87
69070	HYD Causeway Reconstruction & Extension	88
68602	HYD Salmon River Road Rehabilitation	90
67477	KTN N Tongass Pavement Rehabilitation	92
67443	KTN N. Tongass Hwy - Ward Cove to Whipple Creek	93
67423	KTN N. Tongass Hwy Safety Improvements	94
69571	KTN S. Tongass Hwy. Deermont to USCG Base Pavement Rehab	95
69381	PSG Airport Runway Safety Area Improvements Stage IV	96
69298	SIT A/P Runway Safety Area, Taxiway, & Seaplane Improvement	97
69652	SIT Rocky Guiterrez Airport Runway Overlay	98
67427	SIT Sawmill Creek Rd. Pavement Rehab (Roundabout to Jeff Davis	99

Design Status Report

AKSAS #: 67698 Federal Project #: 0922005 Design Manager: WINTERS, VIC
Need ID: 8462 Ledger Code: 30139322 Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Project Name: KTN GRAVINA ISLAND ACCESS AK012

Remarks: Funding: FHWA - Construction Engineer - Jim Lowell. High Priority PJ Demo ID's AK012, AK013, AK022

Project Scope 09/24/1998 Provide environmental documentation and preliminary engineering for the construction of a bridge between

Revillagigedo and Gravina Islands.

Program Summary

STIP / TIP Information

Project Phase	2014	2015	2016
Design	1,500.0	1,499.5	0.0

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary

Project Phase	Programmed	Expended	Expended Last Month	Encumbered	Balance
Restricted Funding	299,003,532	0	0	0	299,003,532
Design	17,664,007	16,857,494	6,784	144,028	662,485

Design Development Milestones

Milestone	Original Scheduled Date	Latest Estimated Date	Actual Date
Project Management Plan Completed			
In-House Scoping Meeting			
ATP through Reconnaissance Study			
ATP through Environmental Document			10/26/1998
Document to FHWA/Statewide			
Document Approved			09/15/2004
ATP through Final PS&E			11/16/2004
Design Study Report Approved			
Local Review			
Plans In Hand Review			
PS&E Review			
ATP through Appraisals & Acquisitions			
ATP through Utility Relocation			
Signed Agreements			
Right Of Way Certification			
ATP through Construction			

Estimated Advertise Date:

Project Status

Project Information			Designer:			
Project Progress	expect draft out for public review by June of 2012.					w. Currently
Environmental Inform	ation		Contact: BARNETT, J	OHN C		
Document Type: Environmental Impact Statement						
Environmental Progress	Environmental Progress 07/31/2013 Public Review Draft SEIS released on 6/21/2013. Draft SEIS submitted to EPA on 6/21/2013. Notice of Availability in Federal Register and KTN/JUN news media on 6/28/2013. Public Workshop and Public Hearing conducted on 7/17/2013 in KTN. Comment periods ends on 8/13/2013.					
Permit #		Permit Type		Appl Date	Issue Date	Expr Date
	ADFG I	Fish Habitat Permit				
	Corps of	of Engineers 404 Individual Wetland	Permit			
	Corps of	of Engineers Section 10 of the River	s and Harbors Act			
	U.S. Co	past Guard Section 9 Permit				
Utility Information			Contact: THORSTEIN	NSON, FRED	RIK J	
Utility Progress	11/24/2004	No work is expected before 2005.				
Materials Geotech In	formation		Contact:			

Materials Progress 10/31/2000 Recon geotech by consultant.

4/7/14 9:13 AM Project ID: 19263

AKSAS: **67877** Fed Proj #: **0922008** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**44714**

Name: KTN GRAVINA ISLAND ACCESS AK013 Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

		Obligations	(amount in thou	usands of dollar	s)
	Pro	eject Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programmed	d Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
3	4,629,322	252,827.74	0.00	0.00	4,376,494.26
Totals	4,629,322	252,827.74	.00	.00	4,376,494.26
Scope D	Date	Scope Text			
09-Oct-2	006	To provide environment transportation link between Environmental docume reasonable alternatives Termini and length of a environmental docume	veen the Islands of R entation and enginee s. Alternatives may in lternatives are unkno	Revilliagigedo and Gra ring will be undertake nclude bridges, tubes	vina. n for all and tunnels.
09-Oct-2		transportation link between transportation link between transportation in the transport link between transportations and length of a second link between transportation li	veen the Islands of Rentation and engineers. Alternatives may internatives with the control of t	Revilliagigedo and Gra ring will be undertake nclude bridges, tubes	vina. n for all and tunnels.

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:06 AM

AKSAS: 68303 Status: COMPLETED Fed Proj #: AIP # 3-02-0125-005-Project ID:34888

HNH AIRPORT RUNWAY EXTENSION Manager: WINTERS, VIC Name:

Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: Funding: FAA

Phase

1

2

4

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)					
Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance	
778,306.38	0.00	0.00	0.00	778,306.38	
1,198,194.00	1,196,869.33	0.00	0.00	1,324.67	
5,126,806.00	4,398,256.64	4,006.43	421,566.19	306,983.17	

7 123,000.00 61,762.12 37,989.88 0.00 23,248.00 **Totals** 7,226,306.38 5,656,888.09 4,006.43 444,814.19 1,124,604.10

Contractor		Award Date	Award Amount	Expiration Date or Calendar Days
		11-Sep-2012	3,937,958	
Scope Date	Scope Text			
12-Jul-2001	Construct runway expansion.			
Progress Date	Progress Text			

30-Jan-2014 Project is physically complete. Project closeout is in process.

Problem Date **Problem Text**

02-May-2011

Environmental Information

Contact BARNETT, JO	HN C Docui	ment Ea	Expected:25-Oc	ct-2010 Approv	red
Environmental Permit 7	ype / Number	Application	Expected Date	Received Date	Expiration Date
ADFG TITLE 16		12-Nov-2010	20-Mar-2011	05-Mar-2012	
ADFG TITLE 16		10-Nov-2011		05-Mar-2012	
ADFG TITLE 16		10-Nov-2011		05-Mar-2012	
ADFG TITLE 16		10-Nov-2011		05-Mar-2012	
COE SECTION 404		12-Nov-2010	15-May-2011	06-Jun-2011	30-May-2016
DEC WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION	Y	12-Nov-2010	20-Mar-2011	24-Mar-2011	
DNR (DCOM) FINAL A	CMP	12-Nov-2010	20-Mar-2011	25-Feb-2011	
NPDES NOI		01-Aug-2012	07-Aug-2012		
Progress Date	Environmental F	Progress Text			
18-May-2012	FONSI & Revised	d EA signed by FAA	on 5-17-2012. Fir	nal draft of 5-year	Monitoring

Plan submitted to Multi-Agency Adaptive Management Team (AMT) for approval.

Utility Information

Contact: GWALTNEY, CYNTHIA R		Agreement Complete:
Utility Company		Utility Prelim Reloc Estimate
ACS of Alaska, Inc		23,248
Inside Passage Electric Cooperative		52,900
Scope Date	Utility Scope Text	

AKSAS: **68303** Fed Proj #: **AIP # 3-02-0125-005-** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**34888**

Name: HNH AIRPORT RUNWAY EXTENSION Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Scope Date

Utility Scope Text

Relocate primary and secondary power and telecommunications for the REIL, PAPI and ASOS

Progress Date

Utility Scope Text

01-Sep-2011 Both agreements have been signed by the utilities.

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY, ROBERT B

Scope Date Row Scope Text

29-Apr-2009 No right of way acquisiton required.

AKSAS: 69316 Fed Proj #: N/A Status: COMPLETED Project ID:55754

Name: HNS BEACH ROAD WIDENING AND FRONT STREET INTERSECTION IMP.

Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: Funding: State Funds Cruise Ship related

		Obligations	(amount in thou	usands of dollar	s)
	Proje	ect Funding and Exper	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	296,113.6	296,113.61	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	190,000.0	0 170,795.05	0.00	0.00	19,204.95
4	4,060,736.0	8 3,457,537.91	5,773.85	5,773.85 217,071.86 386,126.3	386,126.31
7	240,000.0	59,611.80	2,457.10	14,062.99	166,325.21
Totals	4,786,849.6	3,984,058.37	8,230.95	231,134.85	571,656.47
					Expiration Date
		ntractor	Award Da		-
SOUTH	IEAST ROAD BU	JILDERS	18-Jul-20	12 3,934,	144
Scope [Date S	Scope Text			
	§ F	PORTAGE CAVE STAT BIDEWALKS WILL BE I ROAD. REALIGN FROM	NSTALLED FROM P	ORT CHILKOOT DOC	
Progres		Progress Text			
30-Jan-2	_	Project is physically co	mplete. Closeout pa	perwork is in progres	s
Problem		Problem Text			
07-May-		None			
Enviroi ———	nmental Informa	ntion ————————————————————————————————————			
Cor	ntact SCHELB ,	Docum	ent Env E	xpected:	Approved
Pro	ogress Date	Environmental Pro	ogress Text		
15	-Aug-2013	Notice of amended documents include		sent to OHA. Field re	port and support
	Information				
Utility I	Information ntact: CLUCHEY,	CYNTHIA R		Agreemen	t Complete:
Utility I Cor Util	ntact: CLUCHEY, ility Company		Utility Pro	elim Reloc Estimate	· -
Utility I Cor Util	ntact: CLUCHEY, ility Company aska Power & Te	elephone Company	Utility Pro	elim Reloc Estimate	· -)
Utility I Cor Util	ntact: CLUCHEY, ility Company aska Power & Te		Utility Pro	elim Reloc Estimate	· -)
Cor Utility I Util Ala	ntact: CLUCHEY, ility Company aska Power & Te	elephone Company elephone Company	Utility Pro	elim Reloc Estimate) !
Cor Utility I Oor Util Ala Ala Ha	ntact: CLUCHEY, ility Company aska Power & Te aska Power & Te	elephone Company elephone Company r Cable TV Utility Scope Text		elim Reloc Estimate 175,000 994 17,242) ! !
Cor Util Ala Ala Ha Sco 02-	ntact: CLUCHEY, ility Company aska Power & Te aska Power & Te sines & Skagway	elephone Company elephone Company Cable TV Utility Scope Text 7 poles will need of require the adjustr	to be relocated and/o ment of underground nstallation that may ns and CATV.	elim Reloc Estimate 175,000 994 17,242 or adjusted. One culve	ert installation may

AKSAS: 69316 Fed Proj #: N/A Status: COMPLETED Project ID:55754

Name: HNS BEACH ROAD WIDENING AND Manager: WINTERS, VIC

FRONT STREET INTERSECTION IMP. Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY, ROBERT B

Scope Date

28-Jan-2011

Comment Date

Row Scope Text

Waiting on scope.

Row Comment Text

30-Nov-2009 Field Survey is complete, Right of Way mapping in progress.

AKSAS: 68250 Fed Proj #: N/A Status: COMPLETED Project ID:65862

Name: HNS FRONT ST. SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT & UNDERDRAIN

INSTALLATION

Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: Funding: Other Reimbursable

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
4	210,000.00	151,689.51	0.00	1,962.56	56,347.93
Totals	210,000.00	151,689.51	.00	1,962.56	56,347.93

Scope Date Scope Text

23-Jul-2013

Funding provided by the Haines Borough will be administered by DOT&PF for additional improvements not originally planned for project #69316. Additional improvements include replacement of approximately 600 linear feet of concrete sidewalk, curb, gutter, underdrain system and associated grading, surveying, and traffic control.

AKSAS: **69178** Fed Proj #: Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**55756**

Name: HNS OLD HAINES HIGHWAY SIDEWALK

CONSTRUCTION

28-Jan-2011

Manager: WINTERS, VIC Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: Funding: State Funds Cruise Ship related

		Obligations	(amount in thou	isanas ot aoilai	(S)
	Projec	t Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	97,657.16	97,657.16	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	1,052,342.84	1,026,736.22	4.46	25,360.88	245.74
Totals	1,150,000.00	1,124,393.38	4.46	25,360.88	245.74
	Cont	ractor	Award Da	te Award Amou	Expiration Date
SOUTH	EAST ROAD BUI		18-Jul-20		<u> </u>
Scope D		ope Text		0,304	, ·
03-Nov-2		·	IAN FACILITIES ALO	NG OLD HAINES HIG	HWAY.
Progress		ogress Text			
30-Jan-2			mplete. Closeout pa	perwork is in progres	SS
Environ	nmental Informati	on			
Con	tact SCHELB,	Docum	ent Undecide E	xpected:	Approved
Pro	gress Date	Environmental Pr	ogress Text		
	Nov-2011 nformation	No Adverse Effect		and signed by SE RE	
Othicy II	tact:THORSTEIN	SON EDEDDIK		Agreemer	nt Complete:
Con	ilaci. I nons i Eliv	•	•	Agreemer	it Complete.
	no Dato				
Sco	<u>. </u>	Utility Scope Text			
Scc 07-1	ope Date Nov-2011 f Way Information	No utility involven			
Scc 07-1 Right o	Nov-2011	No utility involven			

Awaiting scope of work.

AKSAS: **67555** Fed Proj #: **0987007** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**63424**

Name: HNS OLD HAINES HWY SIDEWALK 3RD

TO ALLEN

Manager: WINTERS, VIC Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

			Obligations	(amount in th	ousands	of dollars	5)		
	0	bligated in FFY				Estimate	e for Future Oblig	ations	
Р	hase	2014			Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par G	F \$
	2	-8.6			4	20-Nov-20	13 223	.2	0.0
	4	223.2							
		Project Fu	inding and Exper	nditure Summary	(amounts i	n dollars)			
Phase	Progran	nmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encum	nbrance	Balance		
2	66	5,406.09	66,406.09	0.0	0	0.00	0.00		
4	1,473	3,120.00	1,330,451.91	3,033.4	1 2	25,710.41	116,957.68		
Totals	1,539	,526.09	1,396,858.00	3,033.4	1 2	<u> </u>	116,957.68		
							Expiration [Date	
		Contract	tor	Award	Date A	ward Amount	t or Calendar	Days	
SOUTH	EAST RO	AD BUILDE	RS	09-Jul-	2013	993,5	67		
Scope D	Date	Scope	e Text					_	
15-Mar-2013 Construct ~1800' of curb, Highway (CDS Route 2980 commercial approach and drainage improvements n ditches and culverts.			8020). Construct nd driveways to t	driveway c ne school.	curb cuts for e Construct app	xisting propriate storm			
Progres			ess Text						
30-Jan-2 <i>Enviror</i>		Projec Information	t is physically co	mplete. Closeout	paperwork	is in progress	i e		
Con	ntact SCH	ELB,	Docume	ent Ce Re-	Expected	:	Approved		
Pro	gress Dat	e E	nvironmental Pro	gress Text					
	Mar-2013		E Re-Eval signed	by DEM					

AKSAS: 68199 Fed Proj #: Status: COMPLETED Project ID:65401

Name: **HYD SALMON RIVER RD. GRAVEL**

SURFACING

Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks:

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
4	700,000.00	598,289.08	0.00	24,029.00	77,681.92
Totals	700,000.00	598,289.08	.00	24,029.00	77,681.92

Scope Date Scope Text

06-May-2013 Resurface existing dirt road from end of current paving project towards border as far as materials and funding allows.

AKSAS: **69070** Fed Proj #: **0003113** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**42366**

Name: **HYDER CAUSEWAY RECONSTRUCTION**

& EXTENSION

Manager: WINTERS, VIC Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

ATP Type

CA Env Doc

04/26/2006

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

4

Obligated in
FFY

Estimate for Future Obligations

615.2

0.0

Phase 2014 4 559.6 Phase Date Total Par \$ Non-Par GF \$

27-Jan-2014

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	1,110,809.62	1,110,809.62	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	10,966,325.69	10,014,046.59	16,714.00	710,044.21	242,234.89
Totals	12,077,135.31	11,124,856.21	16,714.00	710,044.21	242,234.89

Contractor Award Date Award Amount Expiration Date or Calendar Days

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC. 22-Feb-2012 7,842,000

Scope Date	Scope Text
25-Mar-2008	: Project encompasses widening the existing causeway to minimum two-lane standards to allow safe vehicle passing and the placement of new fill materials for a causeway and a new pile supported bridge structure to replace an existing deteriorated timber trestle that extends from the end of the existing causeway to Harbor Island. The length of the proposed new pile supported bridge structure depends on environmental conditions and is expected to be 500 to 800 feet in length. The project further includes placement of additional fill materials for the expansion of Harbor Island as needed to accommodate the new causeway/bridge structure alignment and to provide for safe vehicular turning movements and associated parking on Harbor Island.
Progress Date	Progress Text

05-Jan-2013	no current problems
Problem Date	Problem Text
30-Jan-2014	Project is physically complete. closeout paperwork is in progress
Progress Date	Progress Text

Environmental Information

Contact BARNETT, JO	HN C	ocumer	nt Ea	Expected: 26-Oc	t-2010 Approve	ed
Environmental Permit	Гуре / Numb	er	Application	Expected Date	Received Date	Expiration Date
COE SECTION 404/10			19-Apr-2011	22-Aug-2011	21-Sep-2011	31-Aug-2016
DEC WATER QUALIT CERTIFICATION	Y		15-Mar-2011	15-Aug-2011	01-Aug-2011	31-Jul-2016
NPDES NOI				30-Sep-2011		
Progress Date	Environmer	ntal Prog	gress Text			
29-Nov-2011	Environmen	ıtal work	complete. Miti	gation payment ne	eds to be made to	USFS

AKSAS: **69070** Fed Proj #: **0003113** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**42366**

Name: **HYDER CAUSEWAY RECONSTRUCTION**

& EXTENSION

Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Utility Information

Contact: **THORSTEINSON**, **FREDRIK** Agreement Complete:

Scope Date Utility Scope Text

29-Oct-2008 No utility relocation required

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY, ROBERT B

Scope Date Row Scope Text

30-Nov-2009 Acquire additional right of way from DNR. In progress.

Comment Date Row Comment Text

28-Jan-2011 Amended DNR application in progress.

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

04/07/2014 09:06 AM

AKSAS: 68602 Fed Proj #: 0003086 Status: COMPLETED Project ID:38198

HYDER SALMON RIVER ROAD Name:

REHABILITATION

Manager: WINTERS, VIC Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: Funding: FHWA, USDA Forest Service

Agreement 12-CO-11100500-068

ATP Type ATP DATE **CA Env Doc** 11/19/2002

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
1	37,696.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	37,696.99
2	1,583,500.00	1,516,350.73	0.00	7,514.29	59,634.98
3	150,000.00	145,092.71	11.51	0.00	4,907.29
4	10,083,498.00	9,768,169.63	6.63	254,041.10	61,287.27
Totals	11,854,694.99	11,429,613.07	18.14	261,555.39	163,526.53

Expiration Date

or Calendar Days Contractor **Award Date Award Amount** 7,440,684 **SECON** 13-Sep-2011

Scope Date Scope Text

10-Apr-2009 Updated 12/2010: Reconstruct the Salmon River Road and International Street from the Canadian Border at International Street to 1/2 mile past the bear viewing area at Fish Creek (4.52 miles). Project includes resurfacing with asphalt concrete; minor widening as required to obtain the required lane and shoulder widths; repair/rehabilitate the Fish Creek Bridge structure abutments and quardrail; repair/re-establish rip-rap fill slopes and drainage ditches; and replacement of culverts. Project will also expand and improve available parking near the bear

viewing area. **Progress Date Progress Text**

30-Jan-2014 Project is physically complete. Project closeout is in process

Problem Date Problem Text

04-Aug-2011 There are no current problems with this project.

Environmental Information

Contact BARNETT, JOH	HN C Do	cument	Ce	Expected:05-Se	p-2010 Approve	ed
Environmental Permit T	ype / Numbe	r Ap	plication	Expected Date	Received Date	Expiration Date
ADFG TITLE 16		30	-Dec-2010	31-Mar-2011	25-Mar-2011	
COE NWP 23		30	-Dec-2010	31-Mar-2011	22-Apr-2011	12-Mar-2012
DEC WATER QUALITY	•	30	-Dec-2010	31-Mar-2011		
CERTIFICATION						
DNR (DCOM) FINAL A	CMP	30	-Dec-2010	31-Mar-2011		
CONSISTENCY NPDES NOI				07-Jun-2011		
Progress Date	Environment	al Progre	ss Text			
29-Jul-2011	Environment	al work co	omplete. Nee	ed to finalize payme	ent agreement wit	h USFS for

Mitigation.

AKSAS: **68602** Fed Proj #: **0003086** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**38198**

Name: HYDER SALMON RIVER ROAD

REHABILITATION

Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Utility Information

Contact: THORSTEINSON, FREDRIK Utility Company Other Electric utility - see comments		Agreement Complete:	
		Utility Prelim Reloc Estimate	
		30,000	
Scope Date	Utility Scope Text		
06-Oct-2009 Progress Date	conflict with the power transmission lines. BC Hydro and AP&T will adjust serve lines that do not meet vertical clearance standards		
06-Oct-2009	modifications to their system to provide for adequate heir expense. AP&T has been notified of noncompliance equirements of the Alaska Administrative Code and their te their service lines at their own expense		

Right of Way Information

Contact	MII	RPHY	ROBERT	R
CUITIACI		176111.	NOBEILL	u

Scope Date	Row Scope Text
31-Mar-2011	Acquire 4 right of way easements; 4 temporary construction easements, and 12 temporary constructions permits. 3 government authorizations.
Comment Date	Row Comment Text
31-Mar-2011	Awaiting signed documents for two remaining easements, owners have agreed to our offer. Temporary construction permits have been sent to property owners, none received yet. DNR easement is being processed.

Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

Manager FFY Summary Report

04/07/2014 09:06 AM

AKSAS: 67477

Fed Proj #: 0920026

Status: COMPLETED

Project ID:63202

Name:

KTN N TONGASS PAVEMENT

Manager: WINTERS, VIC

REHABILITATION

Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: Funding: FHWA

27-Feb-2013

		Obligations	(amount in th	ousands of d	ollars)		
	Pro	ject Funding and Expe	•				
Phase	Programmed	d Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbranc	e E	Balance	
2	200,000	.00 28,234.98	0.0	0	.00	171,76	55.02
4	2,774,245	.00 2,591,537.63	1,164.5	2 39,318	.75	143,38	88.62
Totals	2,974,245	.00 2,619,772.61	1,164.5	2 39,318	39,318.75		53.64
	C	contractor	Award	Date Award	Amount		ration Date lendar Days
SECON		18-Dec-	2012 2	2,232,313			
Scope D	Date	Scope Text					
O1-Jun-2		Rehabilitate the surface quality and increase sa ~milepoint (mp) 12.9 to needed. There are two The surface is currently Replace signs and gual Progress Text	fety. Rehabilitate I the end at mp 16. bridges within the y chip sealed and	North Tongass (co 197. Replace sign scope. There are	ls 291500) is and gua e few encre	from rdrail as pachme	nts.
30-Jan-2	2014	Project is physically co	mplete. Final Clos	eout paperwork is	s in progre	ss	
Enviror	nmental Inforn	nation					
Con	ntact SCHELB,	Docum	ent 6004 Ce	Expected:	,	Approve	ed
Env	vironmental Pe	rmit Type / Number	Application	Expected Date	Receive	d Date	Expiration Date
	GLE		15-Nov-2012	15-Dec-2012			
Pro	ogress Date	Environmental Pr	ogress Text				

USFWS issued Eagle Disturbance Permit.

AKSAS: **67443** Fed Proj #: **0920025** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**56480**

Name: KTN N. TONGASS HWY - WARD COVE

TO WHIPPLE CREEK

Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: Funding:FHWA ATP Type ATP DATE

Construction 02/08/2010

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

	Project F	Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)	
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
4	15,021,792.69	14,910,270.99	3.29	100,000.00	11,521.70
7	100,314.00	67,894.69	0.00	20,683.00	11,736.31
Totals	15,122,106.69	14,978,165.68	3.29	120,683.00	23,258.01

Expiration Date or Calendar Days Contractor **Award Date Award Amount SECON** 06-Apr-2010 8,744,515 Scope Date Scope Text 08-Feb-2010 Reconstruct the highway for approximately two miles to provide a paved width of 36' and add an 8' wide paved path on the uphill side of the road from the first junction with D-1 Loop Road to Whipple Creek Bridge. Roadway work will exclude the 0.2 mile section which was constructed under project 67423/ACHHE-0920(24). Design was accomplished under PJ 67600/MGE-STP-0920(19). **Progress Date Progress Text** 30-Jan-2014 project is physically complete. closeout paperwork is in progress Problem Date **Problem Text** 01-Nov-2011 IWA issued to construct MSE wall along unstable slope. Other improvements include mesh curtain to contain rock fall and drainage improvements. Estimated

cost approximately \$2.5 million.

Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

Manager FFY Summary Report

04/07/2014 09:06 AM

AKSAS: 67423

Fed Proj #: 0920024

Status: COMPLETED

Project ID:48206

Name:

KTN N. TONGASS HWY SAFETY

Manager: WINTERS, VIC

IMPROVEMENTS

Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

	PE through Final PSE	12/10/2007	
Remarks: Funding: FHWA	ATP Type	ATP DATE	

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Drainat Fundina		C	(amounts in dollars)
Project Funding a	ING EXDEDUILITE	Summary	ramounts in dollars)
i iojoot i aiiaiiig a	iiia Exponditaio	Carring	(airioairio iir aoilaio)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	124,038.25	124,038.25	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	1,464,768.00	1,325,960.69	0.00	25,502.51	113,304.80
7	34,543.00	24,194.32	0.00	0.00	10,348.68
Totals	1,623,349.25	1,474,193.26	.00	25,502.51	123,653.48

			Expiration Date
Contractor	Award Date	Award Amount	or Calendar Days

SECON		23-Apr-2009	1,129,532
Scope Date	Scope Toyt		

Scope Date	Scope Text
05-Nov-2007	Realign the existing 9.7 degree curve to a 5.7 degree curve on North Tongass Hwy between Collins Road and Gena Road. Widen the paved shoulders from three to six feet and combine multiple driveways into one access point. The roadway alignment would be shifted away from the steep waterside embankment with virtually no clear zone.
_	
Progress Date	Progress Text

30-Jan-2014 All physical work complete. Project in close-out status.

Environmental Information

Contac	t GENDRON,	JANE D	Document	Ce Re-	Expected:	Approved 08-Sep-2008
_						

Progress Date Environmental Progress Text

30-Apr-2009 Japanese knotweed present in work area will need to be eradicated during

construction. Bid packet contains conditions for contractor.

This safety project is in area without wetlands. No permit needed.

Utility Information

Contact: THORSTEINSON, FREDRIK	Agreement Complete

Utility Company	Utility Prelim Reloc Estimate
Ketchikan Public Utilities Electric Division	10,000
Ketchikan Public Utilities Telecommunications	25,500

Division

Scope Date	Utility Scope Text
29-Oct-2008	Project requires raising existing telecommunications cables on existing poles,
	relocation of a guy pole and anchor for power and removal of 4 luminaires and
	installation of 1 luminaire.
Progress Date	Utility Progress Text

25-Feb-2009 KPU Telecommunications has sign the utility agreement for relocation of

telecommunications cables. KPU electric has agreement for relocation of guy pole

and anchor and connection of new street lighting

AKSAS: **69571** Fed Proj #: **0902036** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**58054**

Name: KTN: S. TONGASS HWY DEERMONT ST

TO USCG BASE PAVEMENT REHAB Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: Funding: FHWA ATP Type ATP DATE

PE through Final PSE 07/29/2010

Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
2	100,000.00	62,403.01	0.00	0.00	37,596.99
4	1,414,888.00	1,314,057.26	0.00	42,305.25	58,525.49
Totals	1,514,888.00	1,376,460.27	.00	42,305.25	96,122.48

Contractor Award Date Award Amount or Calendar Days

 SECON
 12-Aug-2011
 1,219,195

 Scope Date
 Scope Text

12-Jul-2010 Pavement Rehabilitation on South Tongass Highway (Stedman Street) from

Deermont to the US Coast Guard Base. Project length is approx. 0.8 miles.

Progress Date Progress Text

30-Jan-2014 Project is physically complete. closeout is in progress

Environmental Information

Contact BARNETT, JOHN C Document Undecide Expected: Approved

Progress Date Environmental Progress Text

20-May-2011 May 20,2011 C/E completed and signed. Draft environmental commitments sent to

project engineer. Final edit of Initiation Letters submitted.

Right of Way Information

Contact: MURPHY, ROBERT B

Scope Date Row Scope Text

28-Jan-2011 No Right of Way acquisition anticipated. Clearing encroachments.

AKSAS: **69381** Fed Proj #: **3-02-0219-13(09)** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**57058**

Name: PSG AIRPORT RUNWAY SAFETY AREA

IMPROVEMENTS STAGE IV

Manager: WINTERS, VIC Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: Funding: FAA

	Di	oioot C		•		inds of dollars)	
-		•	unding and Expe		, ,	,	. .
Phase _	Programme		Expended	Exp Last Mor			Balance
2	449,01		347,795.10		0.00	0.00	101,222.61
4	3,622,89	8.29 —— —	3,103,757.34	987	7.41 	16,339.00	502,801.95
Totals	4,071,91	6.00	3,451,552.44	987	7.41	16,339.00	604,024.56
							Expiration Date
		Contra	ctor	Awa	rd Date	Award Amount	or Calendar Day
BIDS RI	EJECTED			25-O	ct-2010	0	1
D&LC	ONSTRUCTI	ON CO	, INC/AIRTEK IN	C JV 11-F	eb-2011	2,437,750	1
Scope D	Date	Scop	e Text				
07-Apr-2 Progress		exist lighti earth comp	ing thresholds 400 ng and NAVAIDS.	feet westward Phase I and II I II complete gra	Work In	r safety area (RSA), si cludes culvert replac pleted culvert replac runway pavement. F	ement, new ement and
26-Sep-2	2013	Proje	ct is physically co	mplete. closeo	ut paperv	vork is in progress	
Problem	Date	Prob	lem Text				
04-Feb-2	2011	open to ge	ing which puts fur t threshold shifted	ther pressure of I by Aug 31, 201	n all part 1 deadlir	procurements repeate ies to eventual contra ne. FAA missed mate new March 1, 2011 d	act to perform erials delivery

AKSAS: **69298** Fed Proj #: **AIP 3-02-0268-027-2010** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**55133**

Name: SIT A/P RUNWAY SAFETY AREA, Manager: WINTERS, VIC

TAXIWAY & SEAPLANE IMPROVEMENT Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: Funding: FAA Grant

01-Jun-2010

			1'	/			- 11 \		
				(amount in the					
				nditure Summary (,		
Phase	Programmed		pended	Exp Last Month	En	cumbrance		Balance	
2	561,796.		561,796.08	0.00			.00		0.00
4	30,567,641.	82 27 _.	,668,131.96	10,666.20		237,812.	.89 	2,661,69	96.97 ——
Γotals	31,129,437.	90 28	,229,928.04	10,666.20		237,812.	.89	2,661,69	96.97
								-	ration Date
		ontractor		Award D		Award A			lendar Days
	C PILE & MARI			29-Sep-2	2010	24	,503,68	0	
Scope D	Date	Scope Te	xt						
Progres		Progress	es. Text	s 8216 and 8877 tha				ng and fu	ture
30-Jan-2		-		mplete. Closeout p	aperw	ork is in pr	ogress		
Problem	n Date	Problem 1	Text						
	nmental Inform	rate of Typ ation	pe A borrow p	g difficulties with A production in Sitka. ent Eis	Expec		uction if		
	ntact GENDROI				•		Dagain		ed 28-Sep-2009
	vironmental Per		number	Application		n-2010	Receiv	ed Date	Expiration Date
				08-Mar-2010		n-2010 n-2010	06 4	~ 2010	
	C WATER QUA	ALII Y		08-Mar-2010	20-Ju	11-2010	06-Au	g-2010	
_	IR (DCOM) FIN	AL ACMP		08-Mar-2010	20 -Ju	n-2010	15-Jul	-2010	
CO	NSISTENCY								
Pro	ogress Date	Envir	onmental Pro	ogress Text					
	Jan-2011 of Way Informa	Dece mitig seapl	mber 23, 2010 ation of unav	OE permit for the R), we paid \$945,010 oidable adverse im he COE approved t	to an pacts (in lieu fee d (the compe	operator ensation	for comp includes	ensatory the future
	ntact: MURPHY,		<u></u>						
	ope Date		Scope Text						
	Nov-2009		· ·	n tidelands for exis	ting air	rport and R	SA exis	t. Applic:	ations for
55 -	2000								
Co	mment Date		acquisition, a Comment Te	nd an interim lease ext	have	been subm	itted to	BLM.	

BLM is processing interim lease for RSA project.

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:06 AM

Status: COMPLETED AKSAS: 69652 Fed Proj #: 3-02-0268-28(11) Project ID:59914

SIT ROCKY GUTIERREZ AIRPORT Name:

RUNWAY OVERLAY

Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: Funding: FAA

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Estimate for Future Obligations

				Phase)	Date	Tota	al Par \$	Non-Par G
				4	05-N	lov-2013		1,265.4	
	Proj	ect Funding and Expe	enditure Summary	(amounts	in dolla	rs)			
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encu	mbrance	e E	Balance)	
2	720,642.	720,640.98	0.00	<u> </u>	0	.00		1.02	
4	13,967,962.	90 12,883,105.20	32,252.55	5 5	561,254	.49	523,60	03.21	
Totals	14,688,604.	90 13,603,746.18	32,252.55	5 5	561,254	.49	523,60	04.23	
	Co	ontractor	Award [Date	Award A	Amount		ration Da lendar D	
KNIK C	ONSTRUCTION	N COMPANY, INC.	22-Feb-	2013	10	,877,345			
Scope D	Date	Scope Text							
O6-Dec-2		Pave an additional 200 threshold, pave an add 29 threshold and repo 320 feet to the souther NAVAIDS, runway ove Progress Text	ditional 500 feet of r sition the runway e ast. Also provide no	unway be	yond the	e existing eshold app	runway roximat	end	
30-Jan-2	2014	Project is physically c	omplete. closeout p	aperwork	is in pr	ogress			
			Ce						
Env	vironmental Per	mit Type / Number	Application	Expecte	d Date	Received	d Date	Expirati	on Date
CO	E SECTION 40	4/10	21-Sep-2012			18-Jan-2	2013	31-Jan	-2018
	C WATER QUARTIFICATION	ALITY				26-Dec-2	2012	26-Dec	-2017
Pro	gress Date	Environmental P	rogress Text						
28-	Jan-2013	USACE permit iss	sued January 18, 20	13.					

AKSAS: **67427** Fed Proj #: **0933040** Status: **COMPLETED** Project ID:**62659**

Name: SIT SAWMILL CRK RD PAVEMENT Manager: WINTERS, VIC

REHAB (ROUNDABOUT TO JEFF DAVIS) Construction Manager: WINTERS, VIC

Remarks: NHS Funding - FHWA

27-Jul-2012

			Obligations	(amount in th	ousand	s of dolla	rs)		
	Obl	ligated in FFY				Estima	ate for Fut	ure Obligat	ions
ı	Phase	2014			Phase	Date	To	otal Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
	2	-52.8			2	20-Nov-2	2013	-58.0	0.0
		Project F	unding and Expe	nditure Summary	(amounts	in dollars)			
Phase	Program	med	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encu	mbrance	Baland	ce	
2	17,0	010.03	17,010.03	0.0	0	0.00		0.00	
4	556,8	821.58	418,791.43	11.6	9 1	10,918.80	27,	111.35	
Totals	573,8	331.61	435,801.46	11.6	9 1	10,918.80	27,	111.35	
		Contrac	tor	Award	Date	Award Amou	_	piration Da Calendar Da	
AGGR	EGATE CON	NSTRUCT	ION (SITKA)	23-Jul-	2012	453	,550		
Scope	Date	Scop	e Text						
22-Mar		ramps	s at street intersed	sisting of paveme		_		ın	
	ss Date	<u> </u>	ess Text						
30-Jan-	-	•	ysicai work is coi	nplete. final close	out paperv	work is in pro	gress.		
Enviro	nmental Inf	ormation							
Co	ntact SCHE	LB,	Docum	ent 6004 Ce	Expected	d:	Appro	ved	
Pr	ogress Date	Е	Environmental Pr	ogress Text					

CE document signed by Statewide NEPA Mang. 7-27-12

Project Control Chief: Amber Marshall

*Sorted Alphabetically

Project#	Project Name	Page
68368	CBJ A/P Runway Rehabilitation & Master Plan Match Coding Not Published	101
67878	Craig Road Improvements 30255242	102
67654	JNU Airport RSA Phase 7 Match Coding Not Published	103
69613	JNU Airport Runway Safety Area Construction Phase IV & V Coding Not Published	104
67766	JNU Airport Runway Safety Area Phase 8 Match Coding Not Published	105
68220	JNU Airport Runway Safety Area Phase 9 Match Coding Not Published	106
68271	JNU Airport Runway Safety Area Phase I Coding Not Published	107
68395	JNU Airport Runway Safety Area Phase II Coding Not Published	108
69310	JNU Airport Runway Safety Area Phase III Coding Not Published	109
67892	JNU Airport Runway Safety Area Phase VI Coding Not Published	110
69416	JNU Airport Snow Removal Equipment Building Coding Not Published	111
67496	JNU Glacier Hwy. LDS Church Traffic Mitigation Coding Not Published	112
69637	M/V Oral Freeman Construction Costs Coding Not Published	113
67556	N. Prince of Wales Rd. Reconstruction Deweyville-Neck Coding Not Published	114

Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

AKSAS: 68368 Fed Proj #: Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:66243

Name: CBJ A/P RUNWAY REHAB & MASTER

PLAN MATCH Construction Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Remarks: State Match funds paying to CBJ for 50% of

their required match

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Scope Date Scope Text		
Grants: AIP 3-02-013:	5% match funding to City and Borough of Juneau for 3-058-2013 for Rehabilitate Runway 0826 (Design)	
\$40,581.52 AIP 3-02-013	3-059-2013 for Conduct Airport Master Plan	LC: 30293341

Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

Manager FFY Summary Report

04/07/2014 09:12 AM

AKSAS: **67878**

Fed Proj #: 0003132

Status: **CONSTRUCTION**

Project ID:49026

Name: CRAIG ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Construction Manager:

Remarks: Funding: Pass thru project WFL

ATP Type

ATP DATE

CA Construct

04/10/2008

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
4	854,465.63	854,465.63	0.00	0.00	0.00
Totals	854,465.63	854,465.63	.00	.00	.00
Scope D	Date S	cope Text			
27-Feb-2	D th	ivision in support of t eir Craig road improv	heir ongoing project	Western Federal Lan agreement with the C	
Progres	s Date P	rogress Text			
12-Apr-2013 This project has been on the 'inactive' list for a while. Contacted WFL to			WFL to find out		

Response from the WFL Project manager follows:

"The plan for this project is as follows:

status - can it be closed.

This project is being delivered in phases by the City of Craig because of how additional funding was added to the project. The project manager indicates that the project is being delivered in four phases. Phase 3 is under construction now with a completion date of next summer (would be Aug/Sept 2013). Phase 4 is under design now with a completion date scheduled for 9/2014.

So its going to be open until at least a few months after the completion date.

Let me know if they need anything else.

Tom Erkert

Federal Lands Access Program Manager, Asset Management & GIS Western Federal Lands Highway Division 610 East Fifth St. Vancouver, WA. 98661-3801

AKSAS: 67654 Fed Proj #: Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:63461

Name: JNU AIRPORT RSA PHASE 7 MATCH Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Construction Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Remarks: Funding: State GF

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

	•	J ,	, ,	,	
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
4	574,184.45	574,184.45	493.05	0.00	0.00
Totals	574,184.45	574,184.45	493.05	.00	.00.

Scope Date Scope Text

25-Jul-2012 Provide 3.125% match funding to City and Borough of Juneau for their FAA Grant

AIP #3-02-0133-55(12) for phase 7 of the JNU Airport Runway Safety Area

Construction.

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4

04/07/2014 09:12 AM

AKSAS: 69613 Fed Proj #: 3-02-0133-52/53(11) Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:60736

Name: JNU AIRPORT RUNWAY SAFETY AREA

CONSTRUCTION PHASE IV & V

Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Construction Manager:

Remarks:

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)	
Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)	

Phase 4	Programmed 173,415.27	Expended 173,415.26	Exp Last Month 0.00	Encumbrance 0.00	Balance 0.01
Totals -	173,415.27	173,415.26	.00	.00	.01

Scope Date Scope Text

23-Jul-2011

Provide 2.5% match funding to the City & Borough for phase 4 & 5 on the runway safety area construction at the Juneau airport in conjunction with Juneau's AIP grants 3-02-0133-52(11) &3-02-0133-53(11)

AKSAS: 67766 Fed Proj #: Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:63967

Name: JNU AIRPORT RUNWAY SAFETY AREA

PHASE 8 MATCH

Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Construction Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Remarks: GF Non-par

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Estimate for Future Obligations

Phase	Date	Total Par \$	Non-Par GF \$
4	11-Oct-2013	0.0	-1.6

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed 184,320.60	Expended 184,320.60	Exp Last Month 0.00	Encumbrance 0.00	Balance 0.00
Totals	184,320.60	184,320.60	.00	.00	.00

Scope Date Scope Text

12-Oct-2012 Provide 3.125% match funding to City and Borough of Juneau for their FAA Grant AIP 3-02-0133-056-2012 for phase 8 of the JNU Airport Runway Safety Area

Construction.

AKSAS: 68220 Fed Proj #: Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:65723

Name: JNU AIRPORT RUNWAY SAFETY AREA

PHASE 9 MATCH

Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Construction Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Remarks:

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Scope Date Scope Text

03-Jul-2013

Provide 3.125% match funding to City and Borough of Juneau for their FAA Grant AIP 3-02-0133-057-2013 for Phase 9 of the JNU Airport Rundway Safety Area Construction.

AKSAS: **68271** Fed Proj #: **3-02-0133-48-2007** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**49987**

Name: JNU AIRPORT RUNWAY SAFETY AREA Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

PHASE I Construction Manager:

Remarks: Funding: State Funds/FAA Grant - 50%

match of grant 3-02-0133-48(2007)

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

		Obligations	(amount in thou	usands of dollars	s)	
	Proj	ect Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)		
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance	
4	464,284.	464,284.45	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Totals	464,284.	45 464,284.45	.00	.00	.00	
Scope [Date	Scope Text				
02-Jun-2008 Provide 50% of local ma 48(07)		atch for City & Borou	ugh of Juneau's FAA	grant 3-02-0133-		
Progres	Progress Date Progress Text					
22-Δnr-2	2010	Project is still in progre	ess FAA has annroy	ed grant amendment		

AKSAS: **68395** Fed Proj #: **3-02-0133-49-2008** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**50349**

Name: JNU AIRPORT RUNWAY SAFETY AREA Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

PHASE II Construction Manager:

Remarks: 50% Match for CBJ's FAA AIP Grant 3-02-

0133-49(2008)

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)							
	Pro	ject Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)			
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance		
4	289,885.	25 288,557.99	0.00	0.00	1,327.26		
Totals	289,885.	25 288,557.99	.00	.00	1,327.26		
Scope Date Scope Text							
30-Jun-2008 Provides 50% of loca construct Runway Sa		•	•				
Progress Date Progress Text							
15-Dec-2010		In progress. To date, \$111,135.08 in expenditures have been allocated against funding advance.					

AKSAS: 69310 Fed Proj #: MATCH FOR AIP# 3- Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:56478

Name: JNU AIRPORT RUNWAY SAFETY AREA Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

PHASE III Construction Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Remarks:

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)						
	Proj	ect Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)		
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance	
4	427,593.	41 427,593.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Totals	427,593.	41 427,593.41	.00	.00	.00	
Scope Date Scope Text						
05-Feb-2010 Provide 50% of local match for City & Borough of Juneau's FAA Grant (3-02-0133 49(08)) to construct Runway Safety Area, NE and NW quad areas. Construct new snow removal equipment building, embankment & mechanical phase 2 Progress Date Progress Text						
15-Dec-2		In progress. To date no	o expenditures have	been allocated agains	st advance.	

AKSAS: 67892 Fed Proj #: AIP #3-02-0133-54(11) Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:61123

Name: JNU AIRPORT RUNWAY SAFETY AREA Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

PHASE VI MATCH Construction Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Remarks:

|--|

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase 4	Programmed 167,860.27	Expended 158,066.57	Exp Last Month 1,117.25	9,426.98	Balance 366.72
Totals	167,860.27	158,066.57	1,117.25	9,426.98	366.72

Scope Date Scope Text

26-Sep-2011 Provide 2.5% match funding to City and Borough of Juneau for their FAA Grant AIP #3-02-0133-54(11) for phase 6 of the Juneau airport runway safety area

construction.

AKSAS: **69416** Fed Proj #: **AIP #3-02-0133-51(11)** Status: **CONSTRUCTION** Project ID:**60367**

Name: JNU AIRPORT SNOW REMOVAL Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

EQUIPMENT BUILDING Construction Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Remarks:

Obligations	(amount	in tho	usands	of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended 24,445.69	Exp Last Month 55.18	Encumbrance	Balance 560.57
Totals	39,416.90	24,445.69	55.18	14,410.64	560.57

Scope Date Scope Text

15-Apr-2011 Provide 50% of local match to the City & Borough of Juneau for their AIP #3-02-0133-51(11) for a Snow Removal Equipment Building at the Juneau Airport

AKSAS: 67496 Fed Proj #: Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:63139

Name: JNU GLACIER HIGHWAY LDS CHURCH

TRAFFIC MITIGATION

Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Construction Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Remarks: RSA with LDS Church

28-Feb-2013

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)							
	Proj	ect Funding and Expe	nditure Summary (a	mounts in dollars)			
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance		
2	50,000.	00 4,296.14	0.00	13,906.00	31,797.86		
Totals	50,000.	00 4,296.14	.00	13,906.00	31,797.86		
Scope D	Date	Scope Text					
Review the design and on Glacier Highway (CE Chapel, between approximately Progress Date Progress Text		OS 296000) as traffic	impact mitigation for	the new LDS			
28-Feb-2013 DOT comments on plan design package, which				s have been incorpora	ted into final		
Pro	gress Date	Environmental Pr	ogress Text				

No environmental action required.

AKSAS: 69637 Fed Proj #: Status: CONSTRUCTION Project ID:61625

Name: M/V ORAL FREEMAN CONSTRUCTION

COSTS

Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Construction Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Remarks: State Funded

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

	•		- ,	•	
Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
4	714,000.00	714,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Totals	714,000.00	714,000.00	.00	.00	.00
)-1- O	T (

Scope Date Scope Text

08-Nov-2011

Provide funding to the Ketchikan Gateway Borough for repayment of debt service on a bond issue that provided matching funds for the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) grant that funded the construction of the Coffman Cove Ferry M/V Oral Freeman.

Manager FFY Summary Report Manager_ffy.jrxml v 0.4 04/07/2014 09:12 AM

AKSAS: 67556 Status: CONSTRUCTION Fed Proj #: Project ID:63080

NORTH PRINCE OF WALES RD Name:

RECONSTRUCTION DEWEYVILLE TO

NECK

Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Construction Manager: MARSHALL, AMBER D

Remarks: Match Funding paid to Western Federal

Lands Highway Division

Obligations (amount in thousands of dollars)

Project Funding and Expenditure Summary (amounts in dollars)

Phase	Programmed	Expended	Exp Last Month	Encumbrance	Balance
4	4,825,893.87	4,825,893.87	0.00	0.00	0.00
Totals	4,825,893.87	4,825,893.87	.00	.00	.00

Scope Date Scope Text

14-May-2012

Match funding provided to Western Federal Lands Highway Division per WFLHD Agreement No. DTFH70-12-E-00030 for reconstruction of the North Prince of Wales Island Road from Deweyville Trailhead to the junction with Neck Lake Road (12